
Formf 990 I Return of Organization Exempt From Income Tax
Under section 501(c), 527, or 4947(a)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code (except black lung

benefit trust or private foundation)
Department of the Treasury
I nternal Revenue Service 0, The organization may have to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

F Accounting met od: q Cash 0 Accrual

q Other (specify) ►
H and I are not applicable to section 527 organizations

H(a) Is this a group return for affiliates? q Yes ® No

H(b) If "Yes," enter number of affiliates ►
H(c) Are all affiliates included? q Yes q No

(If "No," attach a list. See instructions )

H(d) Is this a separate return filed by an
organization covered by a group ruling? q Yes ] No

A For the 2005 calendar year, or tax year be

B Check if applicable pt. I C Name of organization

q Address change

q Name change

q Initial return

q Final return

q Amended return

q Application pending

use IRS
label or
print or

tm-
See

Specific
Instruc-
dons.

and ending , 20

D Employer identification number

Number and street (or P 0 box if mail is not delivered to street address) Room/suite I E Telephone number

City or town, state or country, and ZIP + 4

licLean. VA 22107

• Section 501(cX3) organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable
trusts must attach a completed Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ).

G Website: ►

J Organization type (check only one) ► [] 501(c) ( 3 ) .4 (insert no.) n 4947(a)(1) or n 527

K Check here ► q if the organization's gross receipts are normally not more than $25,000 The
organization need not file a return with the IRS, but if the organization chooses to file a return, be
sure to file a complete return Some states require a complete return.

L Gross receipts: Add lines 6b, 8b, 9b, and 10b to line 12 ►

I Group Exemption Number ►
M Check ► q if the organization is not required

to attach Sch B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)

Revenue, Expenses, and Changes in Net Assets ok Fund Balances (See the

1 Contributions, gifts, grants, and similar amounts received:

a Direct public support ............................ la 371 , 19":

b Indirect public support ........................... 1 b

c Government contributions (grants) ................. 1c

d Total (add lines 1 a through 1 c) (cash $ 371,193 noncash $ 0) . .

2 Program service revenue including government fees and contracts (from Part VII, line 93)
3 Membership dues and assessments ...................................

4 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments ........................

5 Dividends and interest from securities ...................................

6a Gross rents .................................... 6a

b Less: rental expenses ........................... 6b

c Net rental income or (loss) (subtract line 6b from line 6a) .....................

m 7 Other investment income (describe ►
8a Gross amount from sales of assets other (A) Securities (B) Other

than inventory ................... 8a

b Less: cost or other basis and sales expenses. 8b

c Gain or (loss) (attach schedule) ....... 0 8C (

d Net gain or (loss) (combine line 8c, columns (A) and (B)) .........................

e®v 9 Special events and activities (attach schedule). If any amount is from gaming , check here ► q

a Gross revenue (not including $ of
°-I contributions reported on line 1 a ) ................... 9a

W b Less: direct expenses other than fundraising expenses .. 9b

cv) c Net income or (loss) from special events (subtract line 9b from line 9a) ..........
10a Gross sales of inventory, less returns and allowances .... 1O

b Less: cost of goods sold ......................... 10b
I.AJ

c Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory (attach schedule) (subtract line 10b from line 10a).
11 Other revenue (from Part VII, line 103) ..................................
12 Total revenue (add lines id, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6c, 7, 8d, 9c, 10c, and 11 ) .................

13 Program services (from line 44, column (B)) ...............................
14 Management and general (from line 44, column (C)) ........................
15 Fundraising (from line 44, column (D)) ...................................

u^ 16 Payments to affiliates (attach schedule) .................................
17 Total expenses (add lines 16 and 44, column (A) ) ..........................

18 Excess or (deficit) for the year (subtract line 17 from line 12) ................. .
19 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year (from line 73, column (A)) .......
20 Other changes in net assets or fund balances (attach explanation) .............

z 21 Net assets or fund balances at end of year (combine lines 18, 19, and 20)

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the separate Instructions.
ISA
STF FED1923F 1

7

14

16

371.193

AU 5 Il 8 2003

0

OMB No 1545-0047

2005

Form 990 (2005)



Form 990 (2005) Page 2

Statement of All organizations must complete column (A). Columns (B), (C), and (D) are required for section 501(c)(3) and (4)
Functional Expenses organizations and section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts but optional for others. (See the instructions.)

Do not include amounts reported on line
6b, 8b, 9b, 10b, or 16 of Part I.

(A)
TOE

(B) Program
services

(C) Management
and general

(D) Fundraising

22 Grants and allocations (attach schedule) ...
(cash $ 267,144 noncash $ 0 )
If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q

22
267 , 144 267 , 144 See Stmt 1

23 Specific assistance to individuals (attach
schedule) ............................ 23

24 Benefits paid to or for members (attach
schedule) ............................ 24

25 Compensation of officers etc. ...directors 25, ,

26 Other salaries and wages .............. 26

27 Pension plan contributions ............. 27

28 Other employee benefits .............. 28

29 Payroll taxes ....................... 29

30 Professional fundraising fees ........... 30

31 Accounting fees .................... 31

32 Legal fees ......................... 32

33 Supplies ............................ 33

34 Telephone ........................... 34 906 906

35 Postage and shipping ................ 35

36 Occupancy .......................... 36

37 Equipment rental and maintenance ...... 37

38 Printing and publications .............. 38 247 247

39 Travel .............................. 39

40 Conferences conventions and meetings .. 40, ,
41 Interest .............................. 41

42 Depreciation depletion etc. (attach schedule) 42, ,
43 Other expenses not covered above (itemize):

a Bank Fees 43a 36 36
b 43b
c 43c

d 43d

e 43e

f 43f

9

44 Total functional expenses . Add lines 22
through 43. (Organizations completing
columns (B)-(D), carry these totals to lines
13-15) .............................. 4 68 ,333 , 67 ,391 942

Joint Costs. Check ► q if you are following SOP 98-2.
Are any joint costs from a combined educational campaign and fundraising solicitation reported in (B) Program services? . ► q Yes ( No
If "Yes," enter (1) the aggregate amount of these joint costs $ ; (ii) the amount allocated to Program services $
(Ili) the amount allocated to Management and general $ ; and (iv) the amount allocated to Fundraising $

Form 990 (2005)
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Form 990 (2005) Page 3

Statement of Program Service Accomplishments (See the instructions.)

Form 990 is available for public inspection and, for some people, serves as the primary or sole source of information about a
particular organization. How the public perceives an organization in such cases may be determined by the information presented
on its return. Therefore, please make sure the return is complete and accurate and fully describes, in Part III, the organization's
programs and accomplishments.

What is the organization's primary exempt purpose? ► Supports schools & educational programs thru NI
All organizations must describe their exempt purpose achievements in a clear and concise manner. State the number
of clients served, publications issued, etc. Discuss achievements that are not measurable. (Section 501 (c)(3) and (4)
organizations and 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts must also enter the amount of grants and allocations to others.)

Program Service

(Required for 50n 11(c3 and
(4) tugs, and 4947(a)(1)
trusts , but

oth
rs)nal for

a Newspapers in Education is a program where contributions are made by the public to develop
educational programs used in conjunction with newspapers in the classroom as educational
materials/ tools.

(Grants and allocations $ 267 , 144 ) If this amount includes foreig n grants, check here ► q 267 , 391

b

(Grants and allocations $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q

C

(Grants and allocations $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q

d

(Grants and allocations $ If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q

e Other program services (attach schedule)

(Grants and allocations $ ) If this amount includes foreign grants, check here ► q

f Total of Program Service Expenses (should equal line 44, column (B), Program services) ......... ► 267,391
Form 990 (2005)
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Form 990 (2005) Page 4

KIMM Balance Sheets (See the instructions.)

Note: Where required, attached schedules and amounts within the description
column should be for end-of-year amounts only.

(A)
Beginning of year

(B)
End of year

45 Cash-non-interest-bearing ................................ 6 ,073 45 10 , 747

46 Savings and temporary cash investments ................... 143 ,638 46 244 , 231

47a47a Accounts receivable ...............

b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts .. 47b 47c 0

48a Pledges receivable . . .... . ... ......

b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts .. 48b 48c 0

49 Grants receivable ..................................... 49

50 Receivables from officers, directors, trustees, and key employees
(attach schedule) ..................................... 50

51a Other notes and loans receivable (attach
51aschedule) ........

b Less: allowance for doubtful accounts .. 51b 51c 0

52 Inventories for sale or use .............................. 52

53 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges .................... 53

54 Investments-securities (attach schedule) ... ► q Cost q FMV 54

55a Investments-land, buildings, and
equipment: basis ................. 55a

b Less: accumulated de reciation (attachp
schedule) ......................... 55b 55c 0

56 Investments-other (attach schedule) ...................... 56

57a Land buildings and equipment: basis.

*

57a, ,

b Less: accumulated de reciation (attachp
schedule) ......................... 57b 57c 0

58 Other assets (describe ► ) 58

59 Total assets (must equal line 74) . Add lines 45 throu gh 58. 149 , 711 59 254 ,978

60 Accounts payable and accrued expenses ................... 60

61 Grants payable ....................................... 61

62 Deferred revenue ................................... 62

63 Loans from officers directors trustees and key emplo ees (attach, , , y
schedule) .............................................. 63

64a Tax-exempt bond liabilities (attach schedule) .................

A b Mortgages and other notes payable (attach schedule) 64b

65 Other liabilities (describe ► ) 65

66 Total liabilities . Add lines 60 throu g h 65 .................... 0 66 0

Organizations that follow SFAS 117, check here ► q and complete lines
67 through 69 and lines 73 and 74.

67 Unrestricted ............................................ 67

W 68 Temporarily restricted ................................... 68

19 69 Permanently restricted .................................. 69

E_
u.

Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here op. ® and
complete lines 70 through 74.

o 70 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds ................ 149 , 711 70 254 , 978

1w 71 Paid-in or capital surplus or land building and equipment fund . . 71,, ,
72 Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income or other funds 72

Z

,
73 Total net assets or fund balances (add lines 67 through 69 or lines

70 through 72;
column (A) must equal line 19; column ( B) must equal line 21) ... 149 . 711 73 254 , 978

74 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances. Add lines 66 and 73. 149, 711 74 254 , 978
Form 990 (2005)
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Form 990 (2005) Page 5

Reconciliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return (See the
instructions.

a and other support per audited financial statementsTotal revenue gains ................ a,,
b Amounts included on line a but not on Part I, line 12:

1 Net unrealized gains on investments ....................... b1

2 Donated services and use of facilities ...................... b2

3 Recoveries of prior year grants ................. . W. ........
4 Other (specify):

M

Add lines bl through b4 .................................................... b 0

c Subtract line b from line a ................................................. c 0

d Amounts included on Part I, line 12, but not on line a: ............
1 Investment expenses not included on Part I, line 6b .............. d1
2 Other (specify):

d2

Add lines d1 and d2 ......................................................... d 0
e Total revenue (Part I, line 12 . Add lines c and d . 0' 1.................................. e 0
JiMULLYAU-- Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With Expenses per Return

a Total expenses and losses per audited financial statements .......................... a

b Amounts included on line a but not on Part I, line 17:

1 Donated services and use of facilities ........................... b1

2
3

Prior year adjustments reported on Part I, line 20 .................. b2

Losses reported on Part I, line 20 W
4 Other (specify):

M

Add lines blthrough b4 ......................................................... b 0

c Subtract line b from line a ........................................................ c 0

d
1

Amounts included on Part I, line 17, but not on line a:
Investment expenses not included on Part I, line 6b ................ d1

2 Other (specify):

d2

Add lines dl and d2 ......................................................... d 0
e Total expenses (Part I, line 17 . Add lines c and d "' e 0

Current Officers, Directors, Trustees, and Key Employees (List each person who was an officer, director, trustee,
or key employee at any time during the year even if they were not compensated.) (See the instructions.)

(A) Name and address
(B)

Title and average hours per
week devoted to sition

(C) Compensation
(H not paid, enter

-0-. )

(D) Contributions to employee
benefit plans & deferred
oom nation plan

(E) Expense account
and other allowances

Diane Barrett Pres/Dir
---------------------------------------------
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean V-A 22107 5 hrs 0 0 0
Larry G: Lindquist Vice Pres/Dir
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean , VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Susan_Lavington_______________________________ Sec/Dir
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean , VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Myron Maslowsky______________________________ Treas/Dir
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean , VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Marie N. Bamford Controller
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Gracia C. Martore--- ------ - --------- --------- Asst Controller
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean , VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Thomas L. Chapple Asst Sec
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean, VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0
Christopher W._Baldwin Asst Treas.
7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean, VA 22107 Less than 1 hr 0 0 0

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

Form 990 (2005)
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Form 990 (2005) Page 6

Current Officers , Directors, Trustees, and Kev Employees (continued) Yes No

75a Enter the total number of officers, directors, and trustees permitted to vote on organization business at board
meetings 5

b Are any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest compensated
employees listed in Schedule A, Part I, or highest compensated professional and other independent
contractors listed in Schedule A, Part II-A or II-B, related to each other through family or business
relationships? If "Yes," attach a statement that identifies the individuals and explains the relationship(s) .... 75b

c Do any officers, directors, trustees, or key employees listed in Form 990, Part V-A, or highest compensated
employees listed in Schedule A, Part I, or highest compensated professional and other independent
contractors listed in Schedule A, Part II-A or II-B, receive compensation from any other organizations, whether
tax exempt or taxable, that are related to this organization through common supervision or common control? 75c

Note . Related organizations include section 509(a)(3) supporting organizations.

If "Yes," attach a statement that identifies the individuals, explains the relationship between this
organization and the other organization(s), and describes the compensation arrangements,
including amounts paid to each individual by each related organization.

d Does the organization have a written conflict of interest Dolicv? ................................

x

LCHAT2A Former Officers , Directors, Trustees , and Key Employees That Received Compensation or Other Benefits (If any former
officer, director, trustee, or key employee received compensation or other benefits (described below) during the year, list that
person below and enter the amount of compensation or other benefits in the appropriate column. See the instructions.)

A) Name and address( (B) Loans and Advances (C)Compensation (D) nefilpns atD
benefilplans 8 de

tefend
rted

co ensatan ans

(E) Expense
account and other

allowances

N/A-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

-----------------------------------------------

Other Information (See the instructions.) Yes No

76 Did the or anization en a e in an activit not previousl re orted to the IRS ? If "Yes " attach a detailed
S ^c FT

g g g y y y p ,
description of each activity ......................................................... 76 x

77 Were any changes made in the organizing or governing documents but not reported to the IRS ? ........ n x

If "Yes," attach a conformed copy of the changes.

78a Did the or anization have unrelated business ross income of $1 000 or more durin the ear covered bg g , g y y
this return? ................................................................... 78a x

b If "Yes " has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? ................................ 78b,

79 Was there a li uidation dissolution termination or substantial contraction durin the ear? If "Yes " attachq , , , g y ,
a statement ................................................................... 79 x

80a Is the organization related (other than by association with a statewide or nationwide organization) through
common membership overnin bodies trustees officers to an other exem t or nonexemetc t, g g , y p, , ., p
organization ? .................................................................. SOa x

b If "Yes ," enter the name of the organization ►
and check whether it is El exempt or q nonexempt

81a Enter direct and indirect political expenditures . (See line 81 instructions .) .... 1 818 1 0 °
b Did the organization file Form 1120-POL for this year? .......................................... 8116 1 x

Form 990 (2005)

STF FED1923F 6



Form 990 (2005) Page 7

ff^ Other Information (continued) Yes No

82a Did the organization receive donated services or the use of materials, equipment, or facilities at no charge
Jor at substantially less than fair rental value? ............................................. x

b If "Yes," you may indicate the value of these items here. Do not include this
amount as revenue in Part I or as an expense in Part II.
(See instructions in Part III.) .................................... .82b

83a Did the organization comply with the public inspection requirements for returns and exemption applications?

b Did the organization comply with the disclosure requirements relating to quid pro quo contributions? .....

84a Did the organization solicit any contributions or gifts that were not tax deductible? ..................

b If "ryes," did the organization include with every solicitation an express statement that such contributions or
gifts were not tax deductible? ........................................................

85 501(c)(4), (5), or (6) organizations. a Were substantially all dues nondeductible by members? ............

b Did the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less? ..................

If "Yes" was answered to either 85a or 85b, do not complete 85c through 85h below unless the organization
received a waiver for proxy tax owed for the prior year.

c Dues, assessments, and similar amounts from members ................. 85c

d Section 162(e) lobbying and political expenditures ..................... 85d

e Aggregate nondeductible amount of section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notices ....... 85e

f Taxable amount of lobbying and political expenditures (line 85d less 85e) ..... 85f 0

g Does the organization elect to pay the section 6033(e) tax on the amount on line 85f? ...............

h If section 6033(e)(1)(A) dues notices were sent, does the organization agree to add the amount on line 85f
to its reasonable estimate of dues allocable to nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures for the
following tax year? ..............................................................

86 501(c)(7) orgs. Enter: a Initiation fees and capital contributions included on
line 12 ..................................................

b Gross receipts, included on line 12, for public use of club facilities .......... 86b

87 501(c)(12) orgs. Enter: a Gross income from members or shareholders ....... 87a

b Gross income from other sources . (Do not net amounts due or paid to other
sources against amounts due or received from them .) ................... 87b

88 At any time during the year , did the organization own a 50% or greater interest in a taxable corporation or
partnership , or an entity disregarded as separate from the organization under Regulations sections 301.7701-2
and 301 .7701-3? If "Yes," complete Part IX ................................................

89a 501 (c)(3) organizations . Enter : Amount of tax imposed on the organization during the year under:

section 4911 ► 0 ; section 4912 ► 0 ; section 4955 ► 0

b 501 (c)(3) and 501 (c)(4) orgs . Did the organization engage in any section 4958 excess benefit transaction
during the year or did it become aware of an excess benefit transaction from a prior year? If "Yes," attach
a statement explaining each transaction ................................................

c Enter: Amount of tax imposed on the organization managers or disqualified persons during the year
under sections 4912, 4955, and 4958 ............................................ ►

d Enter: Amount of tax on line 89c, above, reimbursed by the organization .................. ►
90a List the states with which a copy of this return is filed ► Virginia, New York & Oregon

b Number of employees employed in the pay period that includes March 12, 2005 (See
instructions.) .................................................................. I90bI 0

91a The books are in care of ► Marie N. Bamford Telephone no. ► 703-854-6800
Located at ► 7950 Jones Branch Dr. McLean Va ZIP + 4 ► 22107

b At any time during the calendar year, did the organization have an interest in or a signature or other authority
over a financial account in a foreign country (such as a bank account, securities account, or other financial Yes N°

account)? ............................................................................. 91b x

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ►
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for Form TD F 90-22.1, Report of Foreign Bank
and Financial Accounts.

c At any time during the calendar year, did the organization maintain an office outside of the United States? 91c x

If "Yes," enter the name of the foreign country ►
92 Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990 in lieu of Fonn 1041-Check here .............. ► q

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the tax year ..... ► 192

Form 990 (2005)

STF FED1923F 7



Form 990 8

Note: Enter gross amounts unless otherwise Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514 (E)
Related or

indicated. (A) (B) (C) (D) exempt function

93 Program service revenue:
Business code Amount Exclusion code Amount income

a
b

c

d

e

f Medicare/Medicaid payments ..........

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

94 Membership dues and assessments .....

95 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

96 Dividends and interest from securities ... .

97 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:

a debt-financed property ................

b not debt-financed property ............

98 Net rental income or (loss) from personal property

99 Other investment income .............

100 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory
101 Net income or (loss) from special events . .
102 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of inventory
103 Other revenue: a

b

c

d
e

1

104 Subtotal (add columns (B), (D), and (E)) ... I 1 01 1 2,4071 0

105 Total (add line 104, columns ( B), (D), and (E)) ...................................... ► 2,407
Note : Line 105 olus line 1d. Part I. should eaual the amount on line 12. Part 1.

JiUL&W Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes (See the instructions.

Une No.
►

Explain how each activity for which income is reported in column (E) of Part VII contributed importantly to the accomplishment
of the organization's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes).

Intormation Heciarctincz Taxable Subsidiaries and Disregarded Entities (See the instructions.)
AL

Name, address, and EIN of corporation,
partnership, or disregarded entity

B
aPercentge of

ownership interest Nature
of activities Total^Oncome

Endof-year
assets

%

Ziaa= imormation rtegaraing t ransfers Associated with Personal benefit Contracts (See the instructions.)

(a) Did the organization, during the year, receive any funds, directly or indire
(b) Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, dire
Note: If 'Yes" to (b), file Form 8870 and Form 4720 (see inst

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this return, i
and belief, i is true, correct, and complete. Declaration of preparer

Please -

Sign
Here

Signature of officer

' Christo her W. Baldwin Assistant Treasurer
Type or print name and title

paid Preparers'

^,S signature

Firm's name (or yours
Use Only if self-employed)^

STF FED1923F 8



SCHEDULE A Organization Exempt Under Section 501 (c)(3)
(Fort)n 990 or 99o-t4 (Except Private Foundation) and Section 501(e), 501(f), 501(k), 501(n),

or 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Supplementary Information-(See separate instructions.)
Department of the Treasury
Inte rnal Revenue Sennce ► MUST be completed by the above organizations and attached to their Form 990 or 990-FZ

Name of the organization

USA TODAY Cha
Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Employees Other Than Officers, Directors , and Trustees
(See page 1 of the instructions. List each one. If there are none, enter "None."

(a) Name and address of each employee paid more
than $50,000

(b) Title and average hours
per week devoted to position (c) Compensation

(d) Contributions to
employee benefit plans &
deferred compensation

(e) Expense
account and other

allowances

None

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000.... ► p

Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Professional Services
(See page 2 of the instructions. List each one (whether individuals or firms). If there are none, enter "None.")

(a) Name and address of each independent contractor paid more than $50,000 1 (b) Type of service I (c) Compensation

Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for
professional services ...................... t o

Compensation of the Five Highest Paid Independent Contractors for Other Services
(List each contractor who performed services other than professional services, whether individuals or
firms. If there are none, enter "None." See page 2 of the instructions.)

(a) Name and address of each Independent contractor paid more than $50,000 1 (b) Type of service I (c) Compensation

Total number of other contractors receiving over
$50,000 for other services ................... 0-1 n

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Pone 990 and Fonn 990•Q.

ISA

STF FED1955F 1

2005
Employer identification number

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005

OMB No 1545-0047



Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005 Page 2

Statements About Activities (See page 2 of the instructions .) Yes No

1 During the year, has the organization attempted to influence national, state, or local legislation, including any

attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum? If "Yes," enter the total expenses paid
or incurred in connection with the lobbying activities 00, $ (Must equal amounts on line 38,

Part Vl-A, or line I of Part VI-B) ................................................................... X

Organizations that made an election under section 501(h) by filing Form 5768 must complete Part VI-A. Other
organizations checking "Yes" must complete Part VI-B AND attach a statement giving a detailed description of
the lobbying activities.

2 During the year, has the organization, either directly or indirectly, engaged in any of the following acts with any
substantial contributors, trustees, directors, officers, creators, key employees, or members of their families, or
with any taxable organization with which any such person is affiliated as an officer, director , trustee , majority
owner, or principal beneficiary? (If the answer to any question is "Yes," attach a detailed statement explaining the
transactions.)

or leasing of property? ............................................................a Sale exchange 2a x, ,

b Lending of money or other extension of credit?...................................................... 2b x

services or facilities? .........................................................c Furnishing of goods 2c x, ,

d Payment of compensation (or payment or reimbursement of expenses if more than $1 000)? ................. 2d X,

e Transfer of any part of its income or assets? ........................................................ 2e x

3a Do you make grants for scholarships, fellowships, student loans, etc.? (If "Yes," attach an explanation of how
you determine that recipients qualify to receive payments. ) 3a x

b Do you have a section 403(b) annuity plan for your employees ? ........................................ 3b x

c During the year did the organization receive a contribution of qualified real property interest under section 170(h)? 3c X,

4a Did you maintain any separate account for participating donors where donors have the right to provide advice on
the use or distribution of funds? .................................................................. X

b Do you provide credit counselin g , debt management, credit re air, or debt negotiation services? ............. 4b x

Reason for Non-Private Foundation Status (See pages 3 through 6 of the instructions.)

The organization is not a private foundation because it is: (Please check only ONE applicable box.)

5 q A church, convention of churches, or association of churches. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(i).

6 q A school. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(ii). (Also complete Part V.)

7 q A hospital or a cooperative hospital service organization. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(iii).

8 q A Federal, state, or local government or governmental unit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(v).

9 q A medical research organization operated in conjunction with a hospital. Section 170(b)(1)(A)( iii). Enter the hospital ' s name, city,
and state . ................................................................................................................................

10 q An organization operated for the benefit of a college or university owned or operated by a governmental unit. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(iv).
(Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

11a 0 An organization that normally receives a substantial part of its support from a governmental unit or from the general public.
Section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

11b q A community trust. Section 170(b)(1)(A)(vi). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)
12 q An organization that normally receives: (1) more than 331/3% of its support from contributions, membership fees, and gross receipts

from activities related to its charitable, etc., functions-subject to certain exceptions, and (2) no more than 3316% of its support
from gross investment income and unrelated business taxable income (less section 511 tax) from businesses acquired by the

organization after June 30, 1975. See section 509(a)(2). (Also complete the Support Schedule in Part IV-A.)

13 q An organization that is not controlled by any disqualified persons (other than foundation managers) and supports organizations
described in: (1) lines 5 through 12 above; or (2) sections 501(c)(4), (5), or (6), if they meet the test of section 509(a)(2). Check
the box that describes the type of supporting organization: t q Type 1 q Type 2 q Type 3

Provide the following information about the supported organizations. (See page 6 of the instructions.)

(a) Name(s) of supported organization(s)
(b) Line number

from above

14 q An organization organized and operated to test for public safety. Section 509(a)(4). (See page 6 of the instructions.)

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005
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Schedule A(Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005 Page 3

UREM Support Schedule (Complete only if you checked a box on line 10, 11 , or 12.) Use cash method of accounting.

Note : You may use the worksheet in the instructions for converting from the accrual to the cash method of accounting.

Calendar year (or fiscal year beginning In) ► (a) 2004 (b) 2003 (c) 2002 (d) 2001 (e) Total

15 Gifts, grants, and contributions received. (Do
not include unusual grants. See line 28.) ... 428 ,352 148 , 000 0 0 576 , 352

16 Membership fees received ............... 0

17 Gross receipts from admissions, merchandise
sold or services performed, or furnishing of
facilities in any activity that is related to the

'organization s charitable, etc., purpose ....... 0

18 Gross income from interest, dividends,
amounts received from payments on securities
loans (section 512(a)(5)), rents, royalties, and
unrelated business taxable income (less
section 511 taxes) from businesses acquired
by the organization after June 30, 1975...... 1 , 201 84 1 , 285

19 Net income from unrelated business
activities not included in line 18........... 0

20 Tax revenues levied for the organization's
benefit and either paid to it or expended on
its behalf ............................. 0

21 The value of services or facilities furnished to
the organization by a governmental unit
without charge. Do not include the value of
services or facilities generally furnished to the
public without charge ................... 0

22 Other income. Attach a schedule. Do not
include gain or (loss) from sale of capital assets 0

23 Total of lines 15 through 22 .............. 429, 553 148 , 084 0 0 577 ,637
24 Line 23 minus line 17 ................... 429, 553 148 084 0 0 577 637
25 Enter 1 % of line 23 ..................... 4 ,296 , 1 , 481 0 0 u,a

26 Organizations described on lines 10 or 11: a Enter 2% of amount in column (e) line 24 ......... ► 11 , 553,

b Prepare a list for your records to show the name of and amount contributed by each person (other than a
governmental unit or publicly supported organization) whose total ifts for 2001 throu h 2004 exceeded theg g
amount shown in line 26a. Do not file this list with your return . Enter the total of all these excess amounts ► 443 ,788

c Total support for section 509(a)(1) test: Enter line 24 column (e) ................................ ► . 577.637,

Fd Add: Amounts from column (e) for lines: 18 1 285 19 0.
22 0 26b 443.788 • • • • • • • • • • • • . ► 26d 445 ,073

e Public support (line 26c minus line 26d total) ................................................ ► 26e 132 564
f Public support percentage (line 26e (numerator) divided b line 26c (denominator)) ............. ► 26f 22.95 %

27 Organizations described on line 12 : a For amounts included in lines 15, 16, and 17 that were received from a "disqualified
person," prepare a list for your records to show the name of, and total amounts received in each year from, each "disqualified person."
Do not file this list with your return . Enter the sum of such amounts for each year:

(2004) 0 (2003) 0 (2002) 0 (2001) 0

b For any amount included in line 17 that was received from each person (other than "disqualified persons"), prepare a list for your records to
show the name of, and amount received for each year, that was more than the larger of (1) the amount on line 25 for the year or (2) $5,000.
(Include in the list organizations described in lines 5 through 11 b, as well as individuals.) Do not file this list with your return . After computing
the difference between the amount received and the larger amount described in (1) or (2), enter the sum of these differences (the excess
amounts) for each year:

(2004) 0 (2003) 0 (2002) 0 (2001) 0

c Add: Amounts from column (e) for lines: 15 16

17 20 21 ............. ►
d Add: Line 27a total and line 27b total ............. ►
e Public support (line 27c total minus line 27d total) ............................................ ►
f Total support for section 509(a)(2) test: Enter amount from line 23, column (e) ..... ► 127f

g Public support percentage (line 27e (numerator) divided by line 27f (denominator)) ............. ►
h Investment income percentage (line 18, column (e) (numerator) divided by line 27f (denominator)) ►

28 Unusual Grants : For an organization described in line 10, 11, or 12 that received any unusual grants during 2001 through 2004,
prepare a list for your records to show, for each year, the name of the contributor, the date and amount of the grant, and a brief
description of the nature of the grant . Do not file this list with your return . Do not include these grants in line 15.
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005 Page 4

KjM Private School Questionnaire (See page 7 of the instructions.)
(To be completed ONLY by schools that checked the box on line 6 in Part IV)

29 Does the organization have a racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students by statement in its charter, bylaws, Yes No

other governing instrument, or in a resolution of its governing body .................................... 29

30 Does the organization include a statement of its racially nondiscriminatory policy toward students in all its
brochures, catalogues, and other written communications with the public dealing with student admissions, --I I
programs, and scholarships? .................................................................... 30

31 Has the organization publicized its racially nondiscriminatory policy through newspaper or broadcast media during
the period of solicitation for students, or during the registration period if it has no solicitation program, in a way
that makes the policy known to all parts of the general community it serves? ............................. 31

If "Yes," please describe; if "No," please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

32 Does the organization maintain the following:

a Records indicating the racial composition of the student body, faculty, and administrative staff? .............

b Records documenting that scholarships and other financial assistance are awarded on a racially nondiscriminatory
basis? ......................................................................................

c Copies of all catalogues, brochures, announcements, and other written communications to the public dealing
with student admissions, programs, and scholarships? ...............................................

d Copies of all material used by the organization or on its behalf to solicit contributions? .....................

If you answered "No" to any of the above, please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

33 Does the organization discriminate by race in any way with respect to:

a Students ' rights or privileges? ...................................................................

b Admissions policies? ...........................................................................

c Employment of faculty or administrative staff? ......................................................

d Scholarships or other financial assistance? .........................................................

e Educational policies? ...........................................................................

f Use of facilities? ..............................................................................

g Athletic programs? ............................................................................

h Other extracurricular activities? ................................................................. .

If you answered "Yes" to any of the above, please explain. (If you need more space, attach a separate statement.)

34a Does the organization receive any financial aid or assistance from a governmental agency? .................

b Has the organization's right to such aid ever been revoked or suspended? ...............................
If you answered "Yes" to either 34a or b, please explain using an attached statement.

35 Does the organization certify that it has complied with the applicable requirements of sections 4.01 through 4.05
of Rev. Proc. 75-50, 1975-2 C.B. 587, covering racial nondiscrimination? If "No," attach an explanation .......

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-F1) 2005 Page 5

jigjW= Lobbying Expenditures by Electing Public Charities (See page 9 of the instructions.)
(To be completed ONLY by an eligible organization that filed Form 5768)

Check q if the organization belongs to an affiliated group. Check ► b q if you checked "a" and "limited control" provisions apply

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures
Affiliated group

To be completed
totals for ALL electing

(The term "expenditures" means amounts paid or incurred.) organizations

36 Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grassroots lobbying) ........... 36

37 Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying) ............ 37

38 Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 36 and 37) ................................. 38

39 Other exempt purpose expenditures ............................................ 39

40 Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 38 and 39) .......................... 40

41 Lobbying nontaxable amount. Enter the amount from the following table-

If the amount on line 40 Is- The lobbying nontaxable amount Is-

Not over $500,000 ................ 20% of the amount on line 40 ............

Over $500,000 but not over $1,000,000... $100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500,000

Over $1,000,000 but not over $1,500,000. $175,000 plus 10% of the excess over$1,000,000 41

Over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000 $225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000

Over $17,000,000 .................... $1,000,000 ..............................

42 Grassroots nontaxable amount (enter 25% of line 41) .............................. 42

43 Subtract line 42 from line 36. Enter -0- if line 42 is more than line 36 ................. 'a

44 Subtract line 41 from line 38. Enter -0- if line 41 is more than line 38 ................. 44

Caution : If there is an amount on either line 43 or line 44, you must file Form 4720.

4-Year Averaging Period Under Section 501(h)
(Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete all of the five columns below.

See the instructions for lines 45 through 50 on page 11 of the instructions. )

Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Period

Calendar year (or

fiscal year beginning in) ►
(a)

2005

(b)

2004

(c)

2003

(d)

2002

(e)

Total

45 Lobbying nontaxable amount .............

46 Lobbying ceiling amount (150% of line 45(e))

47 Total lobbying expenditures ...............

48 Grassroots nontaxable amount ............

49 Grassroots ceiling amount (150% of line 48(e)) 41 `J £

50 Grassroots lobbying expenditures ..........

JjQWU- Lobbying Activity by Nonelecting Public charities
(For reporting only by organizations that did not complete Part VI-A) (See page 11 of the instructions.)

During the year, did the organization attempt to influence national, state or local legislation, including any Yes No Amount
attempt to influence public opinion on a legislative matter or referendum, through the use of:

a Volunteers .......................................................................... X

b Paid staff or management (Include compensation in expenses reported on lines c through h.)....... X

c Media advertisements ................................................................. X

d Mailings to members, legislators, or the public ............................................. X

e Publications, or published or broadcast statements ......................................... x

f Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes ......................................... X

g Direct contact with legislators, their staffs, government officials, or a legislative body .............. X

h Rallies, demonstrations, seminars, conventions, speeches, lectures, or any other means ........... X
I Total lobbying expenditures (Add lines c through h.) ........................................

If "Yes" to any of the above, also attach a statement giving a detailed description of the lobbying activities.
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Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005
- Pag e 6

K2MM Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations (See page 12 of the instructions.)

51 Did the reporting organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c)
of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations?

Transfers from the reporting organization to a noncharitable exempt organization of:

(I) Cash ..................................................................................

(II) Other assets ............................................................................

b Other transactions:

(I) Sales or exchanges of assets with a noncharitable exempt organization ............................
b(II) X(II) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization ...................................

(III) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets .................................................

(Iv) Reimbursement arrangements ..............................................................

(v) Loans or loan guarantees ................................................................ .

(vi) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations ................................

Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, or paid employees ...........................

If the answer to any of the above is "Yes," complete the following schedule. Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the
goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting organization. If the organization received less than fair market value in any
transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received:

Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2005
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Statement 1

USA TODAY Charitable Foundation, Inc.
EIN # 16-1650130
Tax Year Ended December 31, 2005

2004 Form 990

Part II . Line 22 Grants & Allocations

See attached listing of the schools that participated in the Foundation's Newspapers In
Education programs during the tax year ended December 31, 2005.

Statement 1



market contact name school time address city/state zip

Los Angeles GREGORY MIYATA STEVENSON MIDDLE: 725 S INDIANA ST LOS ANGELES, CA 90023

Los Angeles GREGORY MIYATA STEVENSON MIDDLE' 725 S INDIANA ST LOS ANGELES. CA 90023

Los Angeles TARA MISTRY VALLEY VISTA ELEMI 3724 VALLEY VISTA 1 BONITA, CA 91902

Los Angeles MARY GUZMAN VALLEY VISTA ELEM] 3724 VALLEY VISTA \ BONITA. CA 91902

Los Angeles CYNDI MCCLELLAND WESTWOOD ELEMEN" 17449 MATINAL RD SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

Los Angeles KRISTIN THOMAS WESTWOOD ELEMEN' 17449 MATINAL RD SAN DIEGO, CA 92127

Seattle LOUISA LEE CENTERVILLE JR HIG 37720 FREMONT BLVI FREMONT, CA 94536

Seattle ANDREW GREENE LAWTON ELEMENTAF 1570 31ST AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122

Seattle STEPHEN SEXTON LIGHTHOUSE COMMU 1600 BROADWAY OAKLAND, CA 94612

Seattle TONI MORGAN WEST OAKLAND COM 955 12TH ST OAKLAND, CA 94607

Seattle SARA ABRUE SAN LORENZO HIGH S 50 E LEWELLMG BLVI SAN LORENZO, CA 94580



market contact name school name adds

Atlanta DANIEL PENNICK PEBBLEBROOK HIGH SCHOOL 991 OLD ALABAMA RD SW

Atlanta THOMAS DARTT CAMPBELL MIDDLE SCHOOL 3295 S ATL RD

Atlanta JUDY COANE KELL HIGH SCHOOL 4770 LEE WATERS RD

Atlanta LENT GOCHMAN COOPER MIDDLE SCHOOL 4605 EWING RD

Atlanta SHARON CONDON WHEELER HIGH SCHOOL 375 HOLT RD NE

Atlanta LIZ MANGUNO WALTON HIGH SCHOOL 1590 BILL MURDOCK RD

Atlanta SHIRLEY MAJOR CENTRAL ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 4885 ARGO RD SE

Atlanta BETSY BUNTE CAMPBELL HIGH SCHOOL 5265 WARD ST SE

Atlanta CINDY BOLING AWTREY MIDDLE SCHOOL 3601 NOWLIN RD NW

Atlanta HARRIET GILLHAM KENNESAW MOUNTAIN HIGH 1898 KENNESAW DUE WEST RD NW

Boston KATHERINE GABRIEL WHITMAN HANSON REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 600 FRANKLIN ST

Boston GERTRUDE CAREY TEWKSBURY MEMORIAL HIGH 320 PLEASANT ST

Boston CATHERINE SENECAL CHANNING ELEMENTARY 35 SUNNYSIDE ST

Boston RONALD JANOWICZ MALDEN HIGH SCHOOL 77 SALEM ST

Boston ELLEN WHITLEY CHELSEA HIGH SCHOOL 299 EVERETTAVE

Boston JEANNE KURRLE NORTH ATTLEBORO MIDDLE SCHOOL 570 LANDRY AVE

Boston DONALD EARNSHAW NORTH PROVIDENCE HIGH 1828 MINERAL SPRING AVE

Boston SCOTT BARR CLASSICAL HIGH SCHOOL 770 WESTMINSTER ST

Boston THOMAS FEDGE BOURNE HIGH SCHOOL 75 WATERHOUSE RD

Boston MARK FIEGEL MASHPEE HIGH SCHOOL 500 OLD BARNSTABLE RD

Boston ROXANNE COSTA SOMERSET HIGH SCHOOL GRANDVIEW AVE

Boston PAUL LEFRANCE CHARIHO REG HIGH SCHOOL 453 SWITCH RD

Boston VIRGINIA SMITH JOHN F DEERING JUNIOR HIGH 2 WEBSTER KNIGHT DR

Boston JOHN MACDONALD SOUTH JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 105 KEITH AVE

Boston JIM MICHAEL MIDDLEBORO H S 71 E GROVE ST

Boston LARRY FISHER BRIDGEWATER-RAYNHAM HIGH 166 MOUNT PROSPECT ST

Boston KATHY KENNEDY OLIVER AMES SR. HIGH SCH 100 LOTHROP ST

Boston ED SCOLLAN WESTFORD ACADEMY 30 PATTEN RD

Boston ALAN GAGE CLINTON HIGH SCHOOL 200 W BOYLSTON ST

Boston MARYBETH MAYNARD LEOMINSTER HIGH SCHOOL 122 GRANITE ST

Boston ELLEN MAKYNEN FRAMINGHAM HIGH SCHOOL 115 AST

Boston ART COURTMAN NIPMUC REG HIGH SCHOOL 90 PLEASANT ST

Boston MEGAN CILLEY NIPMUC REG HIGH SCHOOL 90 PLEASANT ST

Boston BARBRA FONTES MARLBOROUGH HIGH SCHOOL 431 BOLTON ST

Boston ROSALIE SOKOL TANTASQUA REG JUNIOR H S 320 BROOKFIELD RD

Boston ELLEN WILSON WORCESTER VOC TECH HIGH 2 GROVE ST

Boston DAVE RODACKI WINNISQUAM REG HIGH 435 W MAIN ST

Boston KEN HARDING MILFORD HIGH SCHOOL 100 WEST ST

Boston JUDITH CONDON SILVER LAKE HIGH SCHOOL 260 PEMBROKE ST

Boston PATRICIA FONTES NASHOBA REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 12 GREEN RD

Boston SUZANNE COSTA BARRINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 220 LINCOLN AVE

Boston PAUL QUINN AGAWAM JUNIOR HIGH 1305 SPRINGFIELD ST

Boston THOMAS LANDERS CHICOPEE HIGH SCHOOL 820 FRONT ST

Boston MONICA SMALLS BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL 25 WARREN ST

Boston PAUL DUFF NORTON HIGH SCHOOL 66 W MAIN ST

Boston SARA HOLOGITAS ROCKLAND HIGH SCHOOL 52 MACKINLAY WAY

Boston SANDY LISH BILLERICA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL 35 RIVER ST

Boston ROBERT HUCKINS CONANT HIGH SCHOOL 3 CONANT WAY



Boston RITA FONTINHA NORWOOD SR HIGH 249 NICHOLS ST

Boston JEANNE ROY GOFFSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 27 WALLACE RD

Boston CHARLES VAUTRAIN DUXBURY HIGH SCHOOL 130 SAINT GEORGE ST

Boston SHIRLEY HAYNES SAUGUS HIGH SCHOOL I PIERCE MEMORIAL DR

Boston RON WEEKLEY SAUGUS HIGH SCHOOL I PIERCE MEMORIAL DR

Boston RICHARD SMYTH CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL 74 UNION PARK ST

Boston PEGGY KEMP FENWAY HIGH SCHOOL 174 IPSWICH ST

Boston CHRIS MCLAUGHLIN COMMUNITY ACADEMY 76 SHIRLEY ST

Boston LINDSA MCNULTY COMMUNITY ACADEMY 76 SHIRLEY ST

Boston RUTH ANN WEINSTEIN BURKE HIGH SCHOOL 60 WASHINGTON ST

Boston LINDA RASSIAS MANCHESTER SCHOOL OF THECHNOLOGY 530 S PORTER ST

Boston LYNN COUTURE NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 150 HARRINGTON WAY

Boston STANLEY BERTESKY BELCHERTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 142 SPRINGFIELD RD

Boston CONNIE VARUDAKIS DANVERS HIGH SCHOOL 64 CABOT RD

Boston GAIL KAROL CHICOPEE COMPRENENSIVE HIGH SCHOOL 618 MONTGOMERY ST

Boston JAMS MCGUIRL CRANSTON AREA CAREER & TECH 100 METROPOLITAN AVE

Boston DAWN QUERCIA EAST LONGMEADOW HIGH 180 MAPLE ST

Boston NICOLETTE MUSHENKO EAST LONGMEADOW HIGH 180 MAPLE ST

Boston MARY CEMBROLA GRAFTON HIGH SCHOOL 24 PROVIDENCE RD

Boston JOANNE SCHMIDT MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 88R SOUTH ST

Boston THOMAS KRESS NORTHAMPTON HIGH SCHOOL 380 ELM ST

Boston VALERIE WLOODYKA WARE HIGH SCHOOL 237 WEST ST

Boston MARY CONTINO NORTHBRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 427 LINWOOD AVE

Boston GARY BOISSEAU GATEWAY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 12 LITTLEVILLE RD

Boston CARRIE EMBLETON LINCOLN-SUDBURY REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 390 LINCOLN RD

Boston MARIE ERWIN MT EVERETT REGIONAL SCHOOL PO BOX 219

Boston LINDA SWALLOW QUALTERS MIDDLE SCHOOL 240 EAST ST

Boston WAYNE SUCHECKI WOBURN HIGH SCHOOL 88 MONTVALE AVE

Boston CAROL BARDON LUDLOW HIGH SCHOOL 500 CHAPIN ST

Boston ROBERT OLIVER ACADEMY OF PUBLIC SERVICE 9 PEACEVALE RD

Boston JESUS JARA SPRINGFIELD HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 1250 STATE ST

Boston BRAD BROOKS MERRIMACK EDUCATION CENTER -COAP CLASSROOM 40 LINNELL CIR

Boston CHRISTINE RONAN MILTON HIGH SCHOOL 25 GILE RD

Boston JOANNE GENEVA SUTTON SR HIGH 383 BOSTON RD

Boston CHARLES MONE DRACUT SENIOR HS 1540 LAKEVIEW AVE

Boston JACK WILSON MELROSE HIGH SCHOOL 360 LYNN FELLS PKWY

Boston MARY MONTEIRO CURTIS - TUFTS 437 MAIN ST

Boston MARY CAMPBELL LAWRENCE HIGH SCHOOL 233 HAVERHILL ST

Boston JOE AMICO SEACOAST SCHOOL 101 SCHOOL ST

Detroit ROSA TROMBLEY L'ANSE N CREUSE HIGH SCHOOL 23700 21 MILE RD

Detroit ROXANNE GARRISH COUSINO HIGH SCHOOL 30333 HOOVER RD

Detroit DEANNA EBERLE EAGLE ACADEMY 2920 BURDETTE ST

Detroit ANDREW CHRISTOPER REDFORD UNION HIGH SCHOOL 17711 KINLOCH

Detroit RITA LOCKRIDGE NOBLE ELEMENTARY 8646 FULLERTON ST

Detroit DELORES WILBURN DETROIT MANUFACTURING PARTNERSHIP 2500 E GENERAL MOTORS BLVD

Detroit CURT KELLER WALLED LAKE NORTHERN HIGH SCHOOL 6000 BOGIE LAKE RD

Detroit GEORGE BUYAKI MOTT ADULT HIGH SCHOOL 2421 CORUNNA RD

Detroit ANDREA FORD-AYLER WESTSIDE ACADEMY 12305 DEXTERAVE

Detroit DAVID CRAIG EDWIN DENBY TECH & PREP HIGH SCHOOL 12800 KELLY RD



Detroit BETTE ROSE WATERFORD MOTT HIGH SCHOOL 1151 SCOTT LAKE RD

Detroit TERRY LAFRAMBOISE HORIZON HIGH SCHOOL 3225 CANIFF ST

Detroit GREG VOSS WATERFORD ALTERNATIVE HS MANLEY CAMPUS 2989 VAN ZANDT RD

Detroit MARGE LESKOSKY MELVINDALE HIGH SCHOOL 18656 PROSPECT ST

Detroit ERIK JURVIS HAZEL PARK SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL 23400 HUGHES AVE

Florida JENNIFER SOTO HOMESTEAD HIGH SCHOOL 2351 SE 12TH AVE

Florida MARCI KLEIN HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 5400 STIRLING RD

Florida MARCI KLEIN HOLLYWOOD FULLS HIGH SCHOOL 5400 STIRLING RD

Florida MARCI KLEIN HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 5400 STIRLING RD

Florida MARCI KLEIN HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 5400 STIRLING RD

Florida MARCI KLEIN HOLLYWOOD HILLS HIGH SCHOOL 5400 STIRLING RD

Florida ALAN MELCHIOR MAST ACADEMY 3979 RICKENBACKER CSWY

Florida MIRIAM JUSINO DORAL ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL 11110 NW 17TH ST

Florida CATHERINE BONNEWELL SIATECH NORTH CAMPUS 3050 NW 183RD ST

Florida LATRIC CAMPFIELD ELY HIGH SCHOOL 1201 NW 6TH AVE

Florida JONATHON PLUMMER ELY HIGH SCHOOL 1201 NW 6TH AVE

Florida TWYLER FERGUSON ELY HIGH SCHOOL 1201 NW 6TH AVE

Florida THERADIS WATSON ELY HIGH SCHOOL 1201 NW 6TH AVE

New York ALICIA MARTIN ADLAI E STEVENSON H S 1980 LAFAYETTE AVE

New York JOHN KOWAL JOHN F KENNEDY H SJBRONX 99 TERRACE VIEW AVE

New York JILL SANDERS HERBERT LEHMAN H S 3000 E TREMONT AVE

New York CARMEN BURGOS WALTON HIGH SCHOOL 2780 RESERVOIR AVE

New York PAUL PRESTI NEW DORP HS 465 NEW DORP LN

New York PAULETTE WAISER MARTIN VAN BUREN H S 23017 HILLSIDE AVE

New York IRV WORTMAN FLUSHING HIGH SCHOOL 3501 UNION ST

New York MICHELLE GENSLER HILLCREST HIGH SCHOOL 16005 HIGHLAND AVE

New York NEIL GANESH JAMAICA H SJNEWSDAY RTE 3440 16701 GOTHIC DR

New York LENA BORST JAMAICA H SINEWSDAY RTE 3440 16701 GOTHIC DR

New York JOHN GENTILE FAR ROCKAWAY HS PCF 111037 821 BEACH 25TH ST

New York STEPHEN VAN DYKE BEACH CHANNEL H S 10010 BEACH CHANNEL DR

New York FRANCES SHACKELFORD BEACH CHANNEL H S 10010 BEACH CHANNEL DR

New York ALDO LEMMA NEW UTRECHT H SJRT/3745 1601 80TH ST

New York MARGE IRIZARRY NEW UTRECHT H SJRT/3745 1601 80TH ST

New York I ALERTE SOUTH SHORE HS NOS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York S ASHKINAZI SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York J BRUGER SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York LCABREAR SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York I DYNKINA SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York M FLEURIMONT SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York P FOUCAULT SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York D JOSEPH SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York A MANFORD SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York J ORTALIZA SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York G SANDERSON SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York T SKIBITYANSKAYA SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York MR TULL SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York K WILSON SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York M ZELMAN SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE

New York C YING SOUTH SHORE HS NDS 3750 6565 FLATLANDS AVE



New York GERTRUDE THOMPSON CLARA BARTON H SJRTE3760 901 CLASSON AVNEUE

New York JENNIFER POWERS JAMES MADISON H SJRUN 3735 3787 BEDFORD AVE

New York LISA VITT7 EDWARD R MURROW H SJ3735 1600 AVENUE L

New York DOMINICK RIVALAN EDWARD R MURROW H SJ3735 1600 AVENUE L

New York ANDY BASIL EDWARD R MURROW H SJ3735 1600 AVENUE L

New York ANGELA BETRAND PAUL ROBESON HS/ NDS3755 150 ALBANY AVE

New York STEPHEN HOFHEIMER BRIEN MCMAHON H S 300 HIGHLAND AVE

New York ED SERGISON EAST MEADOW HIGH SCHOOL 101 CARMAN AVE

New York MARVIN SIEGFRIED JOHN DEWEY HS/3745 50 AVENUE X

New York JOSPEH BINES RICHMOND HILL H S PCFI 11134 8930 114TH ST

New York STEVE TAVANO JANE ADAMS VOC H S 900 TINTON AVE

New York SANDRA ENGELMAN JANE ADAMS VOC H S 900 TINTON AVE

New York PAULA VESTRIL MURRY BERGTRAUM H S 411 PEARL ST

New York MAUREEN CHRISTIE PORT RICHMOND HIGH SCHOOL 85 SAINT JOSEPHS AVE

New York TENECIA RAPHAEL BULKELEY HIGH SCHOOL 300 WETHERSFIELD AVE

New York DOUG RENFREW BULKELEY HIGH SCHOOL 300 WETHERSFIELD AVE

New York MARTHA MALAVE MANHATTAN LEARNING CENTER 269 W 35TH ST

New York MIKE MILLER JAMAICA LEARN CTR PCFI 11128 16202 HILLSIDE AVE

New York ESTEBAN COLON ST GEORGE 450 SAINT MARKS PL

New York STUART BAUM GRACE H DODGE HIGH SCHOOL 2474 CROTONA AVE

New York TONYA ADISON AUTOMOTIVE HS NDS3780 50 BEDFORD AVE

New York JOHN DONATI TOTFENVILLE HIGH SCHOOL 100 LUTEN AVE

New York FRANK BISCARDI H S FOR ECONOMICS & FINANCE 100 TRINITY PL

New York MURRAY GOLDWAG VOCATIONAL TR CTRIRTE 3735 594 ALBANY AVE

New York CHRIS SORAGHAM VOCATIONAL TR CTR/RTE 3735 594 ALBANY AVE

New York PATRICK CHARLES BRONX REGIONAL HIGH 1010 REV J A

New York D LYNN WINSLOW FORDHAM LEADERSHIP ACADEMY FOR BUS & TECH 500 E FORDHAM RD

New York ANTHONY SANTIAGO FORDHAM LEADERSHIP ACADEMY FOR BUS & TECH 500 E FORDHAM RD

New York JAMES CARACCIOLO NORMAN THOMAS HIGH SCHOOL III E 33RD ST

New York CHRISTINA WHITE-JENKINS NORMAN THOMAS HIGH SCHOOL III E 33RD ST

New York MARTHA CORDERO NORMAN THOMAS HIGH SCHOOL I 1 I E 33RD ST

New York DIANE DREW JACQUELINE KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 120 W 46TH ST

New York SUSAN VACCARO JACQUELINE KENNEDY HIGH SCHOOL 120 W 46TH ST

New York VD-MA DELGADO BRONX HS FOR BUSINESS TAFT CAMPUS/VIRTUAL ENTRPRIS 240 E 172ND ST

New York MILLIE LAMARCA FORT HAMILTON H SJNDS 3725 8301 SHORE RD

New York MARY GRACE ALFREDO FORT HAMILTON H SJNDS 3725 8301 SHORE RD

New York MICHAEL COHEN HS FOR ARTS & BUSINESS 10525 HORACE HARDING EXPY

New York RICHARD GARGANO SUSAN WAGNER H S 1200 MANOR RD

New York RACHEL MORANO SUSAN WAGNER H S 1200 MANOR RD

New York JOSHUA BEAUREGARD LOUIS D BRANDIS H S 145 W 84TH ST

New York JAYE MCLEOD LEADERSHIP & PUBLIC SERVICE 90 TRINITY PL

New York EVELYN COLLINS CURTINS ESTABROOK ELEM SCHOOL NDS3750 10124 SEAVIEW AVE

New York TANYA HAYNES ASHSQaBROOKLYN LITERACY NOS 3755 832 MARCY AVE

New York THERESA HOLLINGSWOR TENZER BILINGUAL LEARNING 198 FORSYTH ST

New York FERNANDO AGRAMONT ACADEMY OF FINANCE AND 3020 THOMSON AVE

New York KENT EKBERG HS OF INTERNATIONAL BUSSINESS 549 AUDUBON AVE

New York CHRIS SANDOR HS OF INTERNATIONAL BUSSINESS 549 AUDUBON AVE

New York HYEYOUNG CHONG EBT HS NDS RT 3780 850 GRAND ST

New York CHRIS DAVIS ART & TECHNOLOGY HS 122 AMSTERDAM AVE



New York JAMES LEHANEY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL I LINCOLN BLVD

New York PATRICIA MCAULEY CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL I LINCOLN BLVD

New York DAVID HICKS CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL I LINCOLN BLVD

New York MARY YEAGER CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL I LINCOLN BLVD

New York ELANI VALSAMIS CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL I LINCOLN BLVD

New York MELISSA PINTO GATWEWAY HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 15091 87TH RD

New York MR HUGGINS GATWEWAY HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 15091 87TH RD

New York MRJOHN GATWEWAY HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 15091 87TH RD

New York MR KOENIG GATWEWAY HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 15091 87TH RD

New York MR O'ROURKE GATWEWAY HIGH SCHOOL OF SCIENCE 15091 87TH RD

New York DIANE PEARCE HILL REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 140 LEGION AVE

New York LAURA ROBELEE HILL REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL 140 LEGION AVE

New York R SHUBIN SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York J REED SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York Y PIMENTEL SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York A PELENSKY SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York A GOODEN SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York F BALDEO SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York D ADEGBE SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York A PEREZ SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York C BELMOH SAMUEL GOMPERS HS 455 SOUTHERN BLVD

New York JANE MANDIA ASTOR HOME FOR CHILDREN 39 LENT ST

New York RUTH ECfWERRIA JANE ADDAMS HIGH 900 TINTON AVE

New York JANE MANDIA ASTOR HOME FOR CHILDREN 2 7 ORCHARD ST

Philadelphia FAITH DELANY CAPE MAY COUNTY TECH S D 188 CREST HAVEN RD

Philadelphia JOAN KILLIAN GLOUCESTER COUNTY ALTERNATIVE SCHOOL 870A BANKBRIDGE RD

Philadelphia RALPH ZAMRZYCKI MONROE TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 1629 PERRINEVILLE RD

Philadelphia JEANNE SASSE LAKEWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 855 SOMERSET AVE

Philadelphia TIM MASEKER MADISON HIGH SCHOOL 170 RIDGEDALE AVE

Philadelphia GRACE MCCLOSKEY SENECA HIGH SCHOOL 110 CARRANZA RD

Philadelphia ROBERT GEARY MORRIS KNOLL HIGH SCHOOL 50 KNOLL DR

Philadelphia C WASHINGTON RED BANK REGIONAL HS 101 RIDGE RD

Philadelphia LEAH TALLANT ABILITIES CENTER 1208 DELSEA DR

Philadelphia LAURA DRACKOWICZ TOMS RIVER HIGH SCHOOL EAST 1225 RAIDER WAY

Philadelphia DAVID MINARD BAYONNE HIGH SCHOOL AVE A & 28TH ST

Philadelphia MARY HOOPER BAYONNE HIGH SCHOOL AVE A & 28TH ST

Philadelphia CLAUDIA DARGENTO FAIR LAWN H S 14-00 BERDAN AVE

Philadelphia SHANNON CARRIERE FAIR LAWN H S 14-00 BERDAN AVE

Philadelphia CYNTHIA GERRY MAHWAH HIGH SCHOOL 50 RIDGE RD



nurkcl umlacl oust

Los Angeles TODD BROWN

Los Angeles JO JOHNSON

Los Angeles JOANNA VALDEZ

Los Angeles SHELDON SWEDLOVE

Luc Angeles STAN BARTOSIAK

Los Angeles CATHY DOBBINS

Los Angeles LARRY STRAUSS

Los Angeles SAMUEL JORDAN IR

Los Angeles CRAIG REUSS

Los Angeles PEGGY STOVALL

Los Angeles SUE ELLEN WARREN

Len Angeles VERONICA REYNOLDS

Los Angeles SHARON COAKES

Lus Angela CORINNE JOHNSON

Los Angelo WARD FRANCEV

Los Angeles DALE HAHN

Los Angeles SILVIA NEGRETE

Lus Angeles JOHN DUBIN

Los Angeles LARRY VASQUEZ

Los Angeles MARIA-THERESA POOT-HERRERA

Los Angeles GREG ALANIZ

Lm Angeles COTY ALVAREZ

Los Mgelcs NANCY SMITH

U. Angela COTY ALVAREZ

Lon Angeles CARMEN RIVERA

Los Angeles RUTH KERR

Lus Angeles GLORIA ROBLES

Los Angel. ALICE JACQUEZ

Los Angeles NAOMI CEJA

Lon Angeles RHONDA PAQUETTE

Los Angeles ERIC BAN

Los Angeles KARIN BELLOWS

Los Angela BOB GRAKAL

L-Mgclu ANDREA COHEN

Los Angelo MICHAEL FARLEY

Los Angeles MICHAEL WARREN

Los Angeles KIM BEN HAIM

Luc Angeles MARK OBERJUERGE

Los Angeles PAUL BEAUMONT

Los Angeles JOHN SALVADORE

L. Angeles DENISE ALVARADO

Los Angeles JANICE BENSON

Los Angela WILLIAM PRINS

Los Angeles ADRIANNE ALDERTON

U. Angeles CHRISTINE 0 KEEFE

Luc Angeles ANDREW NEWBERG

Loa Angeles ASANTE WOODS

Lon Angeles ANDREW UY

Los Angeles DINA KRAEMER

Los Angela MARCUS LEE

Lu+ Angeles CONNIE MOORE KELLY

Lon Angela DAVID TIETLOFF

Los Mgcles JERRY WILSON

Lln Angeles JOETABIT

Un Angeles PATTY SHEETS

Los Angeles ELIZABETH HERNANDEZ

Los Angeles CORK SNIDER

Los Angclcs ANITA KEMP

Lon Angeles LIANA GUNAKAIV

Los Angeles FELICIA PEREZ

Los Angeles ROBERT SAUCEDA

Lon Angeles LISA MO

Les Angeles ERIN REID

Los Angeles MELANIE WONG

L,% Angeles ERIKA MARTINEZ

Los Angeles JOSEPH ROJAS

I.- Angeles JENNI MESSICK

Lus Angelo DUANE PINSON

Lon Angeles TERRI GIAMARINO

L s Angelo DARLENE FANNYAN

sshiol flume

TWENTYNINE PALMS JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

SIERRA HIGH SCHOOL

SIERRA HIGH SCHOOL

FONTANA MIDDLE SCHOOL

GLENDALE HIGH SCHOOL

GLENDALE HIGH SCHOOL

MIDDLE COLLEGE HIGH SCH

LEWIS MIDDLE SCHOOL

FOSHAY LEARNING CENTER

WASHINGTON PREPARATORY HS

BELLFLOWER HIGH SCHOOL

BELLFLOWER HIGH SCHOOL

SOUTH GATE HIGH SCHOOL (SOUTH GATE)

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

MONTEBELLO HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

BELL GARDENS HIGH SCHOOL

MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL

MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL

MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL

NARBONNE HIGH SCHOOL

JUAN RODRIGUEZ CABRILLO HIGH SCHOOL

DAVID STARR JORDAN HS (LONG BEACH)

REDLANDS EAST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

REDLANDS EAST VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL

LA SIERRA HIGH SCHOOUORANGETHORPE CAMPUS

KERN H S DISTRICT REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTER

KERN H S DISTRICT REGIONAL OCCUPATIONAL CENTER

AGOURA HIGH SCHOOL

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HAMILTON HIGH SCHOOL & MUSIC ACADEMY MAGNET

HILLTOP HIGH SCHOOL

HILLTOP HIGH SCHOOL

LA QUINTA HIGH SCHOOL (WESTMINSTER)

SANTA MONICA HIGH SCHOOL

ALHAMBRA HIGH SCHOOL

ARROYO HIGH SCHOOL

DUARTE HIGH SCHOOL

WEST COVINA HIGH SCHOOL

WEST COVINA HIGH SCHOOL

WEST COVINA HIGH SCHOOL

RIO CONTIGUO HIGH SCHOOL

EAST BALL ROAD CAMPUS OF NOCROP

EDUCATION CENTER - NOCROP

EDUCATION CENTER NOCROP

EDUCATION CENTER - NOCROP

EDUCATION CENTER NOCROP

address

5798 UTAH TRL

570 E 9TH ST

570 E 9TH ST

8425 MANGO AVE

1440 E BROADWAY

1440 E BROADWAY

11750 S WESTERN AVE

5170 GREENBRIER AVE

3751 S HARVARD BLVD

10860 S DENKER AVE

15301 MCNAB AVE

15301 MCNAB AVE

3351 FIRESTONE BLVD

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

2 100 W CLEVELAND AVE

61 19 AGRAST

6119 AGRA ST

6119 AGRAST

6119 AGRAST

6119 AGRAST

6119 AGRAST

6119 AGRA ST

6119 AGRAST

6119 AGRAST

1939 TRACY ST

3939 TRACY ST

3939 TRACY ST

24300 WESTERN AVE

2001 SANTA FE AVE

6500 ATLANTIC AVE

31000 COLTON AVE

31000 COLTON AVE

1841 W ORANGETHORPE AVE

501 5 MOUNT VERNON AVE

501 S MOUNT VERNON AVE

28545 DRIVER AVE

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 5 ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

2955 S ROBERTSON BLVD

555 CLAIRE AVE

555 CLAIRE AVE

10372 MCFADDEN AVE

601 PICO BLVD

101 S2ND ST

4921 CEDAR AVE

1565 CENTRAL AVE

1609 E CAMERON AVE

1609 E CAMERON AVE

1609 E CAMERON AVE

3030 N HESPERIAN ST

1617 E BALL RD

185 N MULLER ST

385 N MULLER ST

385 N MULLER ST

385 N MULLER ST

ctl,Alale ,IP

TWENTYNINE PALMS CA 92277

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410

SAN BERNARDINO, CA 92410

FONTANA, CA 92335

GLENDALE, CA 91205

GLENDALE, CA 91205

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

SAN DIEGO CA 92120

LOS ANGELES. CA 90018

LOS ANGELES, CA 90047

BELLFLOWER, CA 90706

BELLFLOWER, CA 90706

SOUTH GATE, CA 90280

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS. CA 90201

BELL GARDENS CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

BELL GARDENS, CA 90201

LOS ANGELES, CA 90027

LOS ANGELES. CA 90027

LOS ANGELES CA 90027

HARBOR CITY, CA 90710

LONG BEACH, CA 90810

LONG BEACH, CA 90805

REDLANDS CA 92374

REDLANDS, CA 92374

FULLERTON. CA 92833

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93307

BAKERSFIELD, CA 93307

AGOURA HILLS. CA 91301

LOS ANGELES CA 90034

LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

LOS ANGELES CA 90034

LOS ANGELES. CA 90034

LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

LOS ANGELES. CA 90034

LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

LOS ANGELES. CA 90034

LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

LOS ANGELES, CA 90034

CHULA VISTA, CA 91910

CHULA VISTA, CA 91910

WESTMINSTER, CA 92693

SANTA MONICA, CA 90405

ALHAMBRA, CA 91801

EL MONTE. CA 91732

DUARTE CA 91010

WEST COVINA, CA 91791

WEST COVINA, CA 91791

WEST COVINA CA 91791

SANTA ANA, CA 92706

ANAHEIM, CA 92805

ANAHEIM, CA 92801

ANAHEIM, CA 92801

ANAHEIM, CA 92801

ANAHEIM, CA 92801



Los Mgclcs COREY DUARTE EDUCATION CENTER NOCROP 385 N MULLER ST ANAHEIM, CA 92801

Los Mgclcs MERRY KIM ACACIA FACILITY OF NOCROP 301 S ACACIA AVE FULLERTON, CA 92831

Los Angel. ROBERT PIERCY WILSON CLASSICAL HIGH SCHOOL 4400 E IOTH ST LONG BEACH. CA 90804

Lin Angeles ROSALYN ANDERSON JOHN W NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 1550 3RD ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Lin Angeles EDUARDO CESENA JOHN W NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 1550 3RD ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Los Angeles CAROLINA TAMAYO JOHN W NORTH HIGH SCHOOL 1550 3RD ST RIVERSIDE, CA 92507

Los Mgcles KAREN ORR LOS PINOS HIGH SCHOOL 39251 ORTEGA HWY LAKE ELSINORE, CA 92530

Lo. Mgcla DOUG GILBERT TORREY PINES HIGH SCHOOL 3710 DEL MAR HEIGHTS RD SAN DIEGO, CA 92130

Los Angeles CATHERINE BOBBITT DOWNEY HIGH SCHOOL 11040 BROOKSHIRE AVE DOWNEY, CA 90241

Lm Angeles FRIDA VADGAMA DOWNEY HIGH SCHOOL 11030 BROOKSHIRE AVE DOWNEY, CA 90241

Los Angeles JOSEPH POWELL LYNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL 4050 E IMPERIAL HWY LYNWOOD, CA 90262

Loa Mgclcs ALI HAFEMEISTER GOMPERS CHARTER SCHOOL 1005 47TH ST SAN DIEGO, CA 92102

Los Angeles JENNIFER ESKRIDGE COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Ls Angeles SAM WILSON COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles KENT BRAITHWAITE COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles R BRAITHWAITE COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL CA 92274

Lon Angeles DAVE HIGGINS COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Lox Angeles DANIEL GONZALEZ COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles ANN GRAN COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 81800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles JOE RAMIREZ COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles LARRY GIBSON COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angela CONNIE ATKINSON COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles MARIO CASTILLO COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles EARL NASH COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles ELAINE BISHOP COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Mgelcs LARRY BELLANICH COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles STEVE MCCAMBLY COACHELLA VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 83800 AIRPORT BLVD THERMAL, CA 92274

Los Angeles HECTOR ESPINOZA SAN YSIDRO HIGH SCHOOL 5353 AIRWAY RD SAN DIEGO, CA 92154

Los Angeles MICHAEL WILSON CARMEL VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 3800 MYKONOS LN SAN DIEGO, CA 92130

Los Angeles SUSAN FORD MISSION HILLS HIGH SCHOOL I E MISSION HILLS CT SAN MARCOS, CA 92069

L. Angeles CHAD HOUCK BURROUGH HIGH SCHOOL 500E FRENCH AVE RIDGECREST CA 93555

Los Angeles LIANA GUNAKAIV SOUTH PASADENA HIGH SCHOOL 1401 FREMONT AVE SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030

Los Angeles MARTHA HALL U S GRANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 550 W OLIVE ST COLTON, CA 92324

Lin Angeles BRAD TRAVIS ACADEMY FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 17500 MANA RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307

Los Angeles CONNIE JOHNSON ACADEMY FOR ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE 17500 MANA RD APPLE VALLEY, CA 92307

Los Angeles MAUREEN JOHNSON IMOGENE GARNER HOOK JR HIGH SCHOOL 15000 HOOK BLVD VICTORVILLE, CA 92394

Los Angeles GUNDER ANDREASEN CALICO HIGH SCHOOL 33523 PONNAY DAGGETT, CA 92327

Los Angeles CLAY STILES EL MODENA HIGH SCHOOL 3920 E SPRING ST ORANGE, CA 92869

Los Angeles SUSAN STALLINGS ARCADIA HIGH SCHOOL 180 CAMPUS DR ARCADIA, CA 91007

Los Angeles BILL ALLEN SCHURR HIGH SCHOOL 820 N WILCOX AVE MONTEBELLO CA 90640

U. Angeles KEVIN AKIYAMA SCHURR HIGH SCHOOL 820 N WILCOX AVE MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

Los Angeles JADENE UNG SCHURR HIGH SCHOOL 820 N WILCOX AVE MONTEBELLO CA 90640

Los Angeles ANNETTE MANU SCHURR HIGH SCHOOL 820 N WILCOX AVE MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

Los Mgelcs COLLEEN PEREZ VAIL HIGH SCHOOL 1230 S VAIL AVE MONTEBELLO, CA 90640

Los Angeles BONNIE SAFERSTEIN BONITA VISTA HIGH SCHOOL 751 OTAY LAKES RD CHULA VISTA, CA 91913

Lon Angeles ERNIE GUTIERREZ NORWALK HIGH SCHOOL 11356 LEFFINGWELL RD NORWALK, CA 90650

L s Angela MIKE TRUESDELL MARLTON HIGH SCHOOL 4000 SANTO TOMAS DR LOS ANGELES. CA 90008

Phoeou MICHELLE DODDS BONANZA HIGH SCHOOL 6665 DEL REY AVE LAS VEGAS, NV 89146

Pboen,x CAROL MEDCALF LAS VEGAS ACADEMY 315 S 7TH ST LAS VEGAS NV 89101

Scmole JOHN WOLFE HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 6601 GUTHRIE ST NORTH HIGHLANDS, CA 95660

Senile ERIC SEYVERSTEN HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 6601 GUTHRIE ST NORTH HIGHLANDS, CA 95660

Scmtle JERRY STEWARD HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 6601 GUTHRIE ST NORTH HIGHLANDS, CA 95660

Senlle CARL REED HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 6601 GUTHRIE ST NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660

Sc201e EARL TROUPE MOTHERSOLE HIGHLANDS HIGH SCHOOL 6601 GUTHRIE ST NORTH HIGHLANDS, CA 95660

Sc210e KAT PATTERSON WAWONA MIDDLE SCHOOL 4524 N THORNE AVE FRESNO, CA 93704

SeNile EILEEN AIKEN WELLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 6800 PENN DR DUBLIN, CA 94568

Sca10c VAL TAGALOA VISITACION VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 450 RAYMOND AVE SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94134

Senile BERNIE PARRA VISITACION VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 450 RAYMOND AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94134

Scm11e CECILIA SANTIAGO VISITACION VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 450 RAYMOND AVE SAN FRANCISCO CA 94134

SeNile ALLEN KIM VISITACION VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 450 RAYMOND AVE SAN FRANCISCO. CA 94134

SeN0e JANELLE ANGELELO CHARLOTTE WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 600 EL CAPITAN DR DANVILLE, CA 94526

Sea111e DON CURRY CHARLOTTE WOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 600 EL CAPITAN DR DANVILLE, CA 94526

Scale LARS JOHANSSON MCLANE HIGH SCHOOL 2727 N CEDAR AVE FRESNO, CA 93703

Sem11e ATWATER SHELDON SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 555 PORTOLA DR SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94131

Scaiile VALERIE ZIEGLER ABRAHAM LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL SAN FRANCISCO 2162 24TH AVE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94116

Sea01e BARBARA WAGNER SUNNYSIDE ELEMENTARY 250 FOERSTER ST SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94112

ScenIc JOSE MARQUEZ VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL I08 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO. CA 95350

SeNile DIANNE COLE VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO. CA 95350

SeNile JEANENE MICHELENA VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

SeNile JEFF SCOTT VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

Servile JASON POISSON VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350



Seattle JASON POISSON VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

Seattle DIANNE COLE VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

Seattle JEANENE MICIIELENA VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

Scmke JEANENE MICHELENA VALLEY CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL 108 CAMPUS WAY MODESTO, CA 95350

Seattle CATHY YOUNG REED HIGH SCHOOL 1350 BARING BLVD SPARKS NV 89434

Seattle KELLY VAN NOY ROTHER ELEMENTARY 795 HARTNELL AVE REDOING, CA 96002

Seattle LARELLE WOODALL RIO LINDA HIGH SCHOOL 6309 DRY CREEK RD RIO LINDA, CA 95673

Seattle SEAN MILLARD RIO LINDA HIGH SCHOOL 6309 DRY CREEK RD RIO LINDA, CA 95673

Seattle MIKE FOX RIO LINDA HIGH SCHOOL 6309 DRY CREEK RD RIO LINDA. CA 95673

Seattle MIKE MORRIS RIO LINDA HIGH SCHOOL 6109 DRY CREEK RD RIO LINDA, CA 95673

Seattle JANET TISUE RIO LINDA HIGH SCHOOL 6309 DRY CREEK RD RIO LINDA, CA 95673

Seattle REBECCA GALLAGHER IVANOV ICH RIDGWAY HIGH SCHOOL (CONTINUATION) 125 RIDGEWAY AVE SANTA ROSA, CA 95401

Seattle KAREN SIMMS CARSON HIGH SCHOOL 1111 N SALIMAN RD CARSON CITY NV 89701

Seattle MA17 MORGAN CARSON HIGH SCHOOL 1111 N SALIMAN RD CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Sca111c MIKE LONGERO CARSON HIGH SCHOOL 11I 1 N SALIMAN RD CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Seattle ANGELA GOLICK CARSON HIGH SCHOOL I I 1 I N SALIMAN RD CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Seattle ZACK SCHNAIBLE CARSON HIGH SCHOOL 1111 N SALIMAN RD CARSON CITY, NV 89701

Seattle JEFF CHIN JUVENILLE COURT SCHOOL 2215 BLUE GUM AVE MODESTO. CA 95358

Seattle DANIEL ORTIZ JUVENILLE COURT SCHOOL 2215 BLUE GUM AVE MODESTO, CA 95358

Seattle PAUL LUKSHIN JUVENILLE COURT SCHOOL 2215 BLUE GUM AVE MODESTO, CA 95358

Seattle ROGER SMITH EMPIRE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 5105 E YOSEMITE BLVD EMPIRE, CA 95319

Scuttle FRAN SOUZA 1B ALLARD 150 N KILROY RD TURLOCK, CA 95380

Scmle GREG BORGGUIST CERES COMMUNITY SCHOOL 1905 MEMORIAL DR CERES, CA 95307

Seattle SHELLY CONTRERAS RENAISSANCE HIGH SCHOOL 620 N AURORA ST STOCKTON, CA 95202

Sc.utle LEEANNA FORTENBERRY SPYS HIGH SCHOOL 31 E CHANNEL. ST STOCKTON, CA 95202

Seattle JIM JENSEN ECLIPSE HIGH SCHOOL 2200 N EL DORADO ST STOCKTON, CA 95204

Seattle TRACI FLORENCE EXPRESSIONS HIGH SCHOOL 111 I E BIANCHI RD STOCKTON, CA 95210

Seattle NANCY MCCORMICK ONE DISCOVER HIGH SCHOOL 807 SHAMROCK DR STOCKTON, CA 95210

Seattle SUSAN LOCKMAN HARMONY HIGH SCHOOL 1501 W I ITH ST TRACY, CA 95376

Seattle JENNIFER YANAGA BRANHAM HIGH SCHOOL 1570 BRANHAM LN SAN JOSE, CA 95118

Seattle JEFF SPODEN NORTHGATE MIDDLE SCHOOL 425 CASTLE ROCK RD WALNUT CREEK, CA 94598

Seattle JASON MOORE SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL 7551 GREENBACK LN CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95610

Seattle LINDSAY CASTRO SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL 7551 GREENBACK LN CITRUS HEIGHTS CA 95610

Seattle KATHY BERKOWITZ SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL 7551 GREENBACK LN CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95610

Seattle KATE MATHANY SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL 7551 GREENBACK LN CITRUS HEIGHTS CA 95610

Seattle KATIE ANGELONE SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL 7551 GREENBACK LN CITRUS HEIGHTS, CA 95610

Seattle NORMAN ALBERT( OAKDALE CENTER 145 N 2ND AVE OAKDALE, CA 95361

Seattle BRIAN DOLAN DIXON HIGH SCHOOL 355 E A ST DIXON. CA 95620

Seattle KORKY MILLER TEHIPITE MIDDLE SCHOOL 630 N AUGUSTA ST FRESNO, CA 93701

Seattle KELLY NELUM CARVER ACADEMY 2463 MARTIN L KING JR BLVD FRESNO, CA 93706

Seattle ANGIE CARTER PASCUAL ONE ACHIEVEMENT 4509 PACIFIC AVE STOCKTON, CA 95207

Seattle STEPHANIE OMSTE ONE ACHIEVEMENT 4509 PACIFIC AVE STOCKTON, CA 95207

Seattle LITRE SHELLEY PETERSEN ALTERNATIVE CENTER FOR EDUCATION 2209 BLUE GUM AVE MODESTO, CA 95358

Seattle KRISTIN LOWER MARSH JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 2233 HUMBOLDT RD CHICO, CA 95928

Seattle GLEN WALDER DUBLIN HIGH SCHOOL 8151 VILLAGE PKWY DUBLIN, CA 94568

Seattle PHYLLIS SLISS WASHINGTON MANOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 1170 FARGO AVE SAN LEANDRO, CA 94579

Seattle SARA ABRUE SAN LORENZO HIGH SCHOOL 50 E LEWELLING BLVD SAN LORENZO, CA 94580



market

Atlanta

Atlanta

Boston

Boston

Charlotte

Charlotte

Charlotte

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Chicago

Florida

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Minneapolis

Philadelphia

Philadelphia

Washington

Washington

contact name school name

TOM BOYD BOOKER T WASHINGTON MAGNET SCHOOL

WILLIE GOLDSMITH HUFFMAN HIGH SCHOOL

PAULA BOWLES BRIGHTON HIGH SCHOOL

YVONNE VEST MIDDLE SCHOOL ACADEMY

CHRISTI SHERRILL WEST LINCOLN MIDDLE

LAVONIA BRODUS ALLENDALE-FAIRFAX HIGH SCHOOL

JOANNECARABEE HUBERT MIDDLE SCHOOL

MISS WEBER LINCOLN PARK HS

JUDY WEIGAND CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL

WILLIAM SALZMANN MANUAL HIGH SCHOOL

DIAE HOWARD R CLEMENTE COMMUNITY ACADEMY HIGH SCHOOL

LINDA WERONIK BLOOMINGDALE HIGH SCHOOL

ANNIE STRUPECK WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY MAGNET

SUZANNE MYHRE WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY MAGNET

TOM JOHNSON HINCKLEY-FINLAYSON SCHOOL

MICHAEL ELSTON FAIR MAGNET SCHOOL

NIKKI MONTANA MAYER SULZBERGER MIDDLE SCHOOL

BETH SCHWARTZ ALEXIS I DUPONT HIGH SCHOOL

BRENDA WALTON BINFORD MIDDLE-71

JACQULINE WILLIAMS EASTERN HIGH SCHOOL

address

632 S UNION ST

950 SPRINGVILLE RD

25 WARREN ST

2 MCLELLAN ST

260 SHOAL RD

3581 ALLENDALE FAIRFAX HWY

768 GRANT ST

2001 N ORCHARD ST

913 CRESCENT DR

811 S GRISWOLD ST

1147 N WESTERN AVE

1700 BLOOMINGDALE AVE

1041 MARION ST

1041 MARION ST

III BLAIR AVE

3915 ADAIRAVEN

4725 FAIRMOUNT AVE

50 HILLSIDE RD

1701 FLOYD AVE

1700 E CAPITOL ST NE

city/state zip

MONTGOMERY, AL 36104

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35215

BRIGHTON, MA 02135

DORCHESTER, MA 02121

LINCOLNTON, NC 28092

FAIRFAX, SC 29827

SAVANNAH, GA . 31401

CHICAGO, IL 60614

CHAMPAIGN, IL 61821

PEORIA, IL 61605

CHICAGO, IL 60622

VALRICO, FL 33594

SAINT PAUL, MN 55117

SAINT PAUL, MN 55117

HINCKLEY, MN 55037

CRYSTAL, MN 55422

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19139

WILMINGTON, DE 19807

RICHMOND, VA 23220

WASHINGTON, DC 20003



market contact name school name

Buffalo ROBBIE LUDT WILSON HIGH SCHOOL

Cincinnati MIKE CASTELLO BUCKEYE TRAIL HIGH SCHOOL

Cincinnati WENDELL WORLEY SOUTH LAUREL HIGH SCHOOL

Cincinnati LYDIA HUNTER WARREN ELEMENTARY

Cincinnati DIANE RICE BARTLETT ELEMENTARY

Cincinnati JUANITA BAKER BARLOW VINCENT ELEMENTARY

Cincinnati MIKI ROWLAND LITTLE HOCKING ELEMENTARY

Cincinnati JACK JOHNSON BEECHWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

Cincinnati NICK CIPPARONE NORTH WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Detroit SHERRY OVERTON L®BEY HIGH SCHOOL

Detroit LINDA FARIS HYRE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Detroit LINDA FARIS HYRE MIDDLE SCHOOL

Detroit PATTY ETUE-STEPHENS ROBINSON JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida J ROGERS BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida A MARANTE-GOLDSTEIN BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida • MEDIA CENTER BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida V RAHMING BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M/M HASELMAN BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida N DAVIS BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M/M BENITEZ BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida S WALSH BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida C VAZQUEZ BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M/M CAMBELL BARBARA COLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M OKEN BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M LABI BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida POIJMOONY BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M AQUILA BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida M/M PACHECO BARBARA GOLEMAN SR HIGH SCHOOL

Florida TERRA MCMILLAN BOB GRAHAM EDUCATION CENTER

Florida DANIEL ODUM ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Florida WHITNEY RAPPAPORT ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Florida TERESA ROSE ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Florida CURTIS PERDUE ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Florida WELSH JORDAN ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL

Houston MRS WILLIAMS-SMITH DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL

Houston DARLENE MEDFORD CY-FAIR HIGH SCHOOL

Houston MARGARET LOCHER KLEIN OAK HIGH SCHOOL

Houston JAN DEBLANC ALDINE HIGH SCHOOL

Houston MARSHA MASI GALENA PARK HIGH SCHOOL

Houston BRIAN MOORE CHANNELVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

Houston W PICKENS CARVER HIGH SCHOOL FOR APPLIED ENGINEERING

Houston BONNIE HILBURN THE WOODLANDS HIGH SCHOOL

Houston CHRISTOPER IRWIN DEER PARK HIGH SCHOOL - SOUTH CAMPUS

Houston MONICA HANCOCK PASADENA HIGH SCHOOL

Houston BARBARA BARNICKEL PICKERING HIGH SCHOOL

Minneapolis JASON VOLD DETROIT LAKES AREA LEARNING CENTER

Philadelphia MATTHEW HAGGERTY STROUDSBURG JR HS

Philadelphia PATRICIA ANNE SACK PREP CHARTER HIGH SCHOOL

address

2725 GIBSON ST

65555 WINTERGREEN RD

201 S LAUREL RD

16855 STATE ROUTE 550

2035 STATE ROUTE 550

70 WARRIOR DR

95 FEDERAL RD

54 BEECHWOOD RD

5658 HIGHWAY 433

1250 WESTERN AVE

2443 WEDGEWOOD DR

2443 WEDGEWOOD DR

1007 GRAND AVE

14 100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14 100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AV E

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

14100 NW 89TH AVE

15901 NW 79TH AVE

6161 W WOOLBRIGHT RD

6161 W WOOLBRIGHT RD

6161 W WOOLBRIGHT RD

6161 W WOOLBRIGHT RD

6161 W WOOLBRIGHT RD

1101 QUI7MAN ST

22602 HEMPSTEAD HWY

22603 NORTHCREST DR

11101 AIRLINE DR

1000 KEENE ST

1100 SHELDON RD

2100 S VICTORY DR

6101 RESEARCH FOREST DR

710W SAN AUGUSTINE ST

206 SHAVER ST

180 LEBLEU RD

826 SUMMIT AVE

1198 CHIPPERFIELD DR

1928 POINT BREEZE AVE

city/state zip

YOUNGSTOWN, OH 44502

LORE CITY, OH 43755

LONDON. KY 40744

MARIETTA, OH 45750

CUTLER, OH 45724

VINCENT, OH 45784

LITTLE HOCKING, OH 45742

FT MITCHELL, KY 41017

WILLISBURG, KY 40078

TOLEDO, OH 43609

AKRON, OH 44312

AKRON, OH 44312

TOLEDO, OH 43606

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH,FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH,FL 33018

HIALEAH, FL 33018

HIALEAH,FL 33016

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33437

HOUSTON, TX 77009

CYPRESS, TX 77429

SPRING, TX 77389

HOUSTON, TX 77037

GALENA PARK, TX 77547

CHANNELVIEW, TX 77530

HOUSTON, TX 77088

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77381

DEER PARK, TX 77536

PASADENA, TX 77506

LEESVILLE, LA 71446

DETROIT LAKES , MN 56501

STROUDSBURG,PA 18360

PHILA, PA 19145



SL Louis KATHY GRAY WEBB CITY HIGH SCHOOL 621 N MADISON ST - WEBB CITY, MO 64870

St Louis PAM GOLLHOFER WEBB CITY JUNIOR HIGH 807 W 1ST ST WEBB CITY, MO 64870

Washington MARY MCGREEVY MINNIE HOWARD SCHOOL 3801 W BRADDOCK RD ALEXANDRIA, VA 22302

Washington BARBARA SEARS LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL 6801 UNION MILL RD CLIFTON, VA 20124



market contact name

Atlanta ELAINE DDCON

Atlanta CHANDRA JAMES

Atlanta CLEONA PII MAN

Atlanta GAIL PORTER

Atlanta MARCIA THOMPSON

Atlanta TERRI GROOVE

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Atlanta

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Cincinnati

Florida

Florida

Florida

Florida

CAMERON VENUTI

MARY PETERSON

DAN BOHANNON

PATRICIA HAWKINS

SUSAN TEARE

JIM RYAN

MARILYN GENTRY

LINDA EVANCHYK

LINSEY WIRT

RHONDA WATSON

TAMI MCCONNELL

ERIC COMM

BETSY WYATT

MIKE STOHNER

JIM ROUGIER

LINDA YODER

AMY HAMMOCK

ALISON LATINO

LESLIE LEHNER

SKIP CARTER

JACK MORRIS

RON COLEMAN

JOHN NORMAN

COL JAMES CRIGGER

KEITH DEVILLING

CAROLBURCH

CARMEN FARINA

Florida

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

Houston

RICHARD NEVILLE

ROBERT GALLOWAY

ROBIN JACKSON

ALICE JONES

STEVE SISUNG

WILLY CASE

CARLA SMITHERMAN

RON STEARNS

DEANA MCMAHAN

SYLVIA KIRK

MARCELLA LEE

GAYLE EDWARDS

DENNIS WEBER

SUSAN MCKEE

KEVIN CREGIER

school name

CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

CRESTVIEW HIGH SCHOOL

NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

FT WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

FT WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

FT WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

FT WALTON BEACH HIGH SCHOOL

CHOCTAWHATCHEE HIGH SCHOOL

CHOCTAWHATCHEE HIGH SCHOOL

CHOCTAWHATCHEE HIGH SCHOOL

CHOCTAWHATCHEE HIGH SCHOOL

NAVARRE HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

FAIRBORN HIGH SCHOOL

STEBBINS HIGH SCHOOL

STEBBINS HIGH SCHOOL

STEBBINS HIGH SCHOOL

STEBBINS HIGH SCHOOL

HERNANDO HIGH SCHOOL

SILVER RIVER MARINE INSTITUTE

SILVER RIVER MARINE INSTITUTE

SILVER RIVER MARINE INSTRUwE

SILVER RIVER MARINE INSTITUTE

MILLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

MILLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

MILLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

MILLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL

DOUGLASS HIGH SCHOOL

DOUGLASS HIGH SCHOOL

MIDWEST CITY HIGH SCHOOL

SOUTHEAST HIGH SCHOOL

CARL ALBERT HIGH SCHOOL

GRANT HIGH SCHOOL

GRANT HIGH SCHOOL

GRANT HIGH SCHOOL

GRANT HIGH SCHOOL

CANYON HIGH SCHOOL

adds

1250 N FERDON BLVD

1250 N FERDON BLVD

1250 N FERDON BLVD

1250 N FERDON BLVD

800 JOHN SIMS PKWY E

800 JOHN SIMS PKWY E

800 JOHN SIMS PKWY E

800 JOHN SIMS PKWY E

400 HOLLYWOOD BLVD SW

400 HOLLYWOOD BLVD SW

400 HOLLYWOOD BLVD SW

400 HOLLYWOOD BLVD SW

110 RACETRACK RD NW

110 RACETRACK RD NW

110 RACETRACK RD NW

I 10 RACETRACK RD NW

8600 HIGH SCHOOL BLVD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900 E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

900E DAYTON YELLOW SPRINGS RD

1900 HARSHMAN RD

1900 HARSHMAN RD

1900 HARSHMAN RD

1900 HARSHMAN RD

700 BELL AVE

2500 SE 44TH CT

2500 SE 44TH CT

2500 SE 44TH CT

2500 SE 44TH CT

8050 WEST ST

8050 WEST ST

8050 WEST ST

8050 WEST ST

900 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE

900 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE

213 ELM ST

5401 S SHIELDS BLVD

2009 S POST RD

5016 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

5016 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

5016 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

5016 N PENNSYLVANIA AVE

1510 IH 35 E

city/state mp

CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

CRESTVIEW, FL 32536

NICEVILLE, FL 32578

NICEVILLE, FL 32578

NICEVILLE, FL 32578

NICEVILLE, FL 32578

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32547

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32547

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32547

FORT WALTON BEACH, FL 32547

NAVARRE, FL 32566

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

FAIRBORN, OH 45324

DAYTON, OH 45424

DAYTON, OH 45424

DAYTON, OH 45424

DAYTON, OH 45424

BROOKSVILLE, FL 34601

OCALA, FL 34471

OCALA, FL 34471

OCALA FL 34471

OCALA, FL 34471

MILLINGTON, TN 38053

MILLINGTON, TN 38053

MILLINGTON, TN 38053

MILLINGTON, TN 38053

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

MIDWEST CITY, OK 73110

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73129

MIDWEST CITY, OK 73130

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112

NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130



Houston EDWARD GARCIA CANYON HIGH SCHOOL

Houston DEBBIE WATSON SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL

New York CHRISTINE ANTONECK FLORAL PARK MEMORIAL. HIGH SCHOOL

New York BARBARA PAULINSKI FLORAL PARK MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle SCOTT JENSEN CENTENNIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL

Seattle EEVA REEDER AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle SCOTT MCCOMB AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle SUSAN HEGEBERG AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle TROY HOEHNE AVIATION HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle DAVID REINHOLZ OAK HARBOR HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle PETER ESVELT OAK HARBOR HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle TODD SHOWALTER OAK HARBOR HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle JACK GRIBBLE OAK HARBOR HIGH SCHOOL

1510 1H 35 E NEW BRAUNFELS, TX 78130

1001 N KENNEDY AVE SHAWNEE, OK 74801

210 LOCUST ST FLORAL PARK, NY 11001

210 LOCUST ST FLORAL PARK, NY 11001

17650 SE BROOKLYN ST PORTLAND, OR 97236

6770 E MARGINAL WAYS SEATTLE, WA 98108

6770E MARGINAL WAYS SEATTLE, WA 98108

6770E MARGINAL WAYS SEATTLE, WA 98108

6770E MARGINAL WAYS SEATTLE, WA 98108

950 NW 2ND AVE OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

950 NW 2ND AVE OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

950 NW 2ND AVE OAK HARBOR, WA 98277

950 NW 2ND AVE OAK HARBOR, WA 98277



market contact name school name

Atlanta DONNIE PRIDGEN NICEVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Atlanta KIMBERLYN BALLARD HOUSTON COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL

Flonda LINELL W ELA TRINITY PREP SCHOOL

Flonda SANDRA STEELE WEST ORANGE HIGH SCHOOL

Flonda CHARLIE SCHOMER SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL

Flonda CHARLIE SCHOMER SEMINOLE HIGH SCHOOL

Houston JANET DICKEY PARIS HIGH SCHOOL

Houston DEBRA GOSSETT GREENVILLE HIGH SCHOOL

Minneapolis JAMES BAILEY GATEWAY HIGH SCHOOL

Minneapolis KATHY NIEDERHAUSK SHERIDAN MIDDLE SCHOOL

New York MS IADANZA NEWFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

New York MR DIORIO NEWFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

New York MR AGOSTINO NEWFIELD HIGH SCHOOL

New York MR SILANO CENTEREACH HIGH SCHOOL

New York MR MORENO CENTEREACH HIGH SCHOOL

New York MS MILLER CENTEREACH HIGH SCHOOL

New York MR MATERASSO CENTEREACH HIGH SCHOOL

New York JUDY LORDE P S 268/RUN 3735

Phoenix ROB STOFFERS OGDEN HIGH SCHOOL

Seattle LEE GILBERT MENLO-ATHERTON HIGH SCHOOL

Washington KATHIE WRUBLEWSKI CROOM HIGH SCHOOL

address city/state zip email adds

800 JOHN SIMS PKWY E NICEVILLE, FL 32578 pndgend@matl okaloosak12 0 us

920 GA HIGHWAY 96 WARNER ROBINS, GA 31088 kballmd@hcbanet

5700 TRINITY PREP LN WINTER PARK, FL 32792 ELAIQTRIND YPREP ORG

1625 BEULAH RD WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787 STEELE@OCPS NET

2701 RIDGEWOOD AVE SANFORD, FL 32773 CHARLIE_SCHOMER@SCPS.K12 FL US

2701 RIDGEWOOD AVE SANFORD, FL 32773 CHARLIE_SCHOMER@SCPS K12 FL US

2400 JEFFERSON RD PARIS, TX 75460 JDICKEY@PARISISD NET

3515 LIONS LAIR RD GREENVILLE, TX 75402 GOSSETTD@GREENVILLE EDNETIO NET

1300 S SABLE BLVD AURORA, CO 80012 Jbatley@gateway aps kI2 co us

4107 S FEDERAL BLVD SHERIDAN, CO 80110 mederhausk@shendan k12 co us

145 MARSHALL DR SELDEN, NY 11784

145 MARSHALL DR SELDEN, NY 11784

145 MARSHALL DR SELDEN, NY 11784

14 43RD ST CENTEREACH, NY 11720

14 43RD ST CENTEREACH, NY 11720

14 43RD ST CENTEREACH, NY 11720

14 43RD ST CENTEREACH, NY 11720

133 E 53RD ST BROOKLYN, NY 11203 JLORDE@NYCBOENET

2828 HARRISON BLVD OGDEN, UT 84403 stoffers@r ogden k12 ULUSS

555 MIDDLEFIELD RD ATHERTON, CA 94027 JGBbERT@SEQ ORG

8520 DUVALL RD UPPER MARLBORO, MD 20772 kwreb@pgcps org



mvkel /02/14.1 nune +.h-I nano a d-, my/vme up

Alums NIKKI BISESI TAPP MIDDLE SCHOOL 3900 MACEDONIA RD POWDER SPRINGS GA 30127

AHanla DENISE JAMISON WARRINGTON MIDDLE 4505 OLD CARR\RD PENSACOLA, FL 32507

Atlanu KEITH VISE GULF BREEZE HIGH SCHOOL 675 GULF BREEZE PKWY GULF BREEZE, FL 32561

Atlanu RANDY JON CE RICHBOURG MIDDLE SCHOOL SW ALABAMA ST CREST/IEW, FL 32538

A/bnu DANA CHATV, ELL HOLLEY NAVARRE INTER SCH 1936 NAVARRE SCHOOL RD GULF BREEZE FL 32566

Mlanu VERONICA HILL WETMPKA JR HIGH 409 ALABAMA ST WETUMPKA, AL 36092

MWU JATIN PATES ABBEVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 GILLIAN ST ABBEVILLE AL 36310

Ad- WENDY WINTERS DESTIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 699 REGATTA BAY BLVD DESTIN FL 32541

Adana PAM BURROUGHS OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Alums BETH ELWOOD OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Allanu ADRIENNE HANSEN OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Allan. WENDY 51 HEELER OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

A/I/Ala DAWN JOWERS OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Alan LAURA KING OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB FL 32542

Atlanu YVONNE TARPLEY OAKHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 CHINQUAPIN DR EGLIN AFB FL 32542

Alums BOB PAYNE LEWIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 281 MISSISSIPPI AVE VALPARAISO, FL 32580

Adams ANNE PETERS I LWIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 281 MISSISSIPPI AVE VALPARAISO, FL 32580

All... ALEC MACBETH LLWIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 281 MISSISSIPPI AVE VALPARAISO, FL 32580

Alums HAL TIAHRT CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 GAFFNEY RD EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Alums NELLIE BURTON CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 GAFFNEY RD EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Allen TRISHA DAVIS CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 GAFFNEY RD EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

AWnu LI NN AMIEL CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 GAFFNEY RD EGLIN AFB, FL 32542

Ad-. GENISE PENNANT CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 200 GAFFNEY RD EGLUN AFB, R. 32542

Allan RUTH FUENTES CHEROKEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2/H GAFFNEY RD EGLIN AFB FL 32542

Allan I YNN MAYHAN LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 50 HOLLY AVE SHALIMAR FL 32579

Allan. SHERRIE FELTS LONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 50 HOLLY AVE SHALIMAR, R. 32579

Alums SHERRI CHAVEZ I ONGWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 30 HOLLY AVE SHALIMAR FL 32579

Allan. KATIE PEDRICK BLUEWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4545 RANGE RD NICEVILLE, FL 32578

Allan. CAROLSWANICK BLULWATER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4545 RANGE RD NICEVILLE FL 32578

Allan. BRENT SMITH BOOKLR T WASHINGTON MAGNET SCHOOL 6125 UNION ST MONTGOMERY AL 36104

AIIanla ELIZABETH CASSADY WEST NAVARRE ELEMENTARY 1970 COTTON BAY LN NAVARRE FL 32566

Alums BILLY BROCKINTON WEST NAVARRE ELEMENTARY 1970 COTTON BAY LN NAVARRE FL 32568

Atlanu JEANNE BARBOR MORRIS EAST MILTON ELEMENTARY 5156 WARD BASIN RD MILTON FL 32583

Allan. BARBARA GILLIS PEA RIDGE ELEMENTARY 4775 SCHOOL IN MILTON FL 32571

AHann LOUISEGANDY JAI ELEMENTARY 4949 S ALABAMA ST JAY, FL 32565

Adams JUDY KENSINGTON FREEPORT HIGH SCHOOL 12615 US HIGHWAY 331 S FREEPORT, FL 32439

AHanu NICOLE LUDWIG DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 610 KELLY ST DESTIN, R. 32541

Allan. DIANNE GUI DSTEIN DESTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 610 KELLY ST DESTIN, FL 32541

Allan BETSY CHRISTIANSON DENTIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 630 KELLY ST DESTIN, R. 32541

Aluw GENCIE WHITE %OODLAWN BEACH MIDDI E SCHOOL 1500 WOODLAWN WAY GULF BREEZE, FL 32563

AHanu RALPH CORVAGLIA MAX BRUNER. JR MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

AIWU JASON MCCLELLAND MAX BRUNER JR MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

Allan. LINDA HARD MAX BRUNER JR MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH, R. 32548

Ad— SABINE LYONS MAX BRUNER JR MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH, R. 32548

AHanu MIRIAM SCHAFER MAX BRUNER JR MIDDLL SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH, R. 32548

Allan JOHN LOVE MAX BRUNER, JR MIDDLE SCHOOL 322 HOLMES BLVD NW FT WALTON BEACH FL 32548

Alums M ALLYN HUNT LI7A JACKSON PREP ACADEMY 346 MARY ESTHER BLVD FT WALTON BEACH FL 32548

AIWu ABBY MARRS LIZA JACKSON PREP ACADEMY 546 MARY ESTHER BLVD FT WALTON BEACH FL 32548

AMlanu AMBER STUARTS PLLW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 220 PINE AVE NICEVILLE FL 32578

Adana JERI ANN MARTIN THOMAS SIMS MIDDLE SCHOOL 3500 EDUCATION DR MILTON FL 32571

Allan DIANNE KILDOW GULF BREEZE ELEMENTARY 549 GULF BREEZE PKWY GULF BREEZE FL 32581

Allan. SHAWN MCCLELLAN CREEKLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL/CANTON 1553 OWENS STORE RD CANTON GA 30115

Alarm BONNIE SHANKS JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGH SCHOOL 1420 CARTER HILL RD MONTGOMERY AL 36111

All... DAVID WILLIAMS BETHLEHEM HIGH SCHOOL 2767 HIGHWAS 160 BONIFAY, FL 32425

Alums PATTI LEWIS FLORENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 123 BEVERLY DR FLORENCE MS 39073

Alan MELISSA HARRISON FLORENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 123 BEVERLY DR FLORENCE MS 39073

AIWu LAURIE SMITH FLORENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 123 BEVERLY DR FLORENCE MS 39073

All.. JANICE ANDREWS PONCE DE LEON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 39 PONCE DE LEON, FL 32455

Atlanu GAIL BEARDEN PONCE DE LEON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 39 PONCE DE LEON FL 32455

AOvnu INGRID GILLMAN PONCE DE LEON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOX 39 PONCE DE LEON, FL 32455

Allan. TLRRI PENROD PONCE DE LEON HIGH SCHOOL PO BOY 39 PONCE DE LEON FL 32455

AHanu DEB GOLDBERG I REI DOM MIDDLE SCHOOL 10530 BELLS FERRY RD CANTON GA 30114

Adams JAN MEE HERRINGTON BRYANT LLLMENTARY SCHOOL 6800 FACTORY SHOALS RD SW MABLETON GA 30128

Adnnu SHLILA I ISHFR COMPTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1410 NEW MACLAND RD POWDER SPRINGS GA 30127

Bw,n KEVIN DELANEY WAN LAND HIGH SCHOOL I OLD CONNECTICUT PATH WAYLAND, MA 01778

Buamn AMY HEUSINKVELD MCCARTHY MIDDLE SCHOOL 250 NORTH RD CHELMSFORD MA 01824

Bu.mn LINDA ROBBINS PEABODY VET MEMORIAL HS 483 LOWELL ST PEABODY MA 01960

BoMAn RONALD GODFREY DIAMOND MIDDLE SCHOOL 99 HANCOCK ST LEXINGTON, MA 02420



Bnaon MARILYNCRAIG LEXINGTON HIGH SCHOOL 251 WALTHAM ST LEXINGTON MA 02421

Buvun DIANEDEMINICO JON CEMIDDLE SCHOOL 55 LOCUST ST WOBURN MA 01801

Bovun NANCY MADDOCKS BARRINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 261 MIDDLE HWY BARRINGTON RI 02806

Blnnm MARY FRAN DOIRON RJ GREY JR HIGH 16 CHARTER RD ACTON, MA 01720

Bushm BOB BORQUE TURKEY HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 129 NORTHFIELD RD LUNENBURG MA 01462

Buunn ALISON CUTCLIFFE NASHUA SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 36 RIVERSIDE DR NASHUA NH 03062

Bomm ROBERT SHERMAN NASHUA SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL 36 RIVERSIDE DR NASHUA.NH 03062

Busmn RICHARDCARLSON EON HILL ELEMENTARY I FOX HILL RD BURLINGTON, MA 01803

B&mm^ YVONNE FRANCES FRANK H FREEDMAN ELEMENTARY 90 CHEROKEE DR SPRINGFIELD MA 01109

Bo.mn SANDRA VELLA SAMUEL BOWLES ELEMENTARY 24 BOWLES PARK SPRINGFIELD MA 01104

Boutin CHRIS AMATO MILTON BRADLEY LLLMENTARY 22 MULBERRY ST SPRINGFIELD MA 01105

Boone MARILSNCARADONNA WHITTIER SCHOOL 256 CONCORDST HAVERHILL MA 01830

Bmmn CLIFFORD SAWYER BURNCOAT HIGH SCHOOL 179 BURNCOAT ST WORCESTER, MA 01606

B..lun LRNEST DIMICCO COVENTRY HIGH SCHOOL 40 RESERVOIR RD COVENTRY, RI 02816

Bcuwn HAMDI MORSI JOHN F KENNEDY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1385 BERKSHIRE AVE INDIAN ORCHARD MA 01151

Boon JOSEPH MARTAINS NEWPORT AREA CAREER & TECH CTR IS WICKHAM RD NEWPORT RI 02640

Bnswn JOSEPH CASEY JOHN GLENN MIDDLE SCHOOL 99 MCMAHON RD BEDFORD MA 01730

Busum MICHAEL ATKINS MITTINEAGUE SCHOOL 98 2NDST WEST SPRINGFIELD MA 01089

Buann CHRIS THOMPSON ST JOAN OF ARC/ST GEORGE SCHOOL 587 GRATTAN ST CHICOPEE MA 01020

B.nwn LINDA BALAKIFR PATRICK E ROWE SCHOOL 115 HAMPDENST CHICOPEE MA 01013

Buuim TOM GILFOS LE NASHUA VORTH HIGH SCHOOL IS CHUCK DRUDING DR NASHUA NH 03063

Bonne CHRISTOPHER GAUDET BRIGGS SCHOOL 116 LONG ST WARWICK RI 02888

Bminn NANCS BENNISON (,OIFSTOWN HIGH SCHOOL 27 WALLACE RD GOFFSTOWN NH 03045

Boalnn PATTY MEAGHER JOHN F KENNEDY MEMORIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 33 MIDDLE ST WOBURN MA 01801

Bosmn FRED LIPTON HANSCOM MIDDLE SCHOOL 6 ENT RD HANSCOM AFB MA 01731

Boston MOLLY CHASE MANCHESTER SCHOOL OF THECHNOLOGY 5305 PORTER ST MANCHESTER, NH 03103

Buwm GARY STOCKBRIDGE MEDFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 68R SOUTH ST MEDFIELD, MA 02052

Bnsum ANNE GIOVE MONADNOCK COOPERATIVE SCHOOL 294 WASHINGTON HEIGHTS RD HANCOCK NH 03449

Bo^lun LINDA SWALLOW QUALTERS MIDDLF SCHOOL 240 EAST ST MANSFIELD, MA 02048

B,.vlm NICOLE SMITH STONEY BROOK SCHOOL 9 FARMERS WAY WESTFORD, MA 01888

B000n KATHLEEN SULLIVAN WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 141 WASHINGTON ST SPRINGFIELD, MA 01108

Buffalo SUE SHIDEI. CANFIELD VILLAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 42 WADSWORTH ST CANFIELD, OH 44408

BuRNo DARLENE CORSMAN CANFIELD VILLAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 42 WADSWORTH ST CANFIELD, OH 44400

Bu((ulu MR CALHOUN BOARDMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7410 MARKLTST BOARDMAN OH 44512

B0Belu SIR HEAD BOARDMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7410 MARKETST BOARDMAN,OH 44512

Bulnlo MR CALHOUN BOARDMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7410 MARKETST BOARDMAN OH 44512

Bu/Blu MR CALHOUN BOARDMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7410 MARKETST BOARDMAN, OH 44512

805/10 JOHN RYAN CAMPBFLL El ESIETARY-MIDDLE SCHOOL 20112 COMMUNITY CIR CAMPBELL OH 44405

Buealu JOHN RYAN CAMPBELL ELEMENTARY-MIDDLE SCHOOL 20U2 COMMUNITY CIR CAMPBELL OH 44405

BuBab JEAN MCGEARY BLOOMFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 2077 PARK RD W NORTH 13LOOMFIELD OH 44450

Buealu JEAN MCGEARY BLOOMFIELD HIGH SCHOOL 2077 PARK RD W NORTH BLOOMFIELD OH 44450

Chulonn BETH AIORGAN RED BANK MIDDLE SCHOOL 3715 DAYTON BLVD CHATTANOOGA, TN 37415

Lhulnne JAOUFLINE HALL HAYNFS MIDDLL SCHOOL 510 TRINITY LN NASHVILLE TN 37207

Chulnue JAMIE SCHIMENTI MEIGS MAGNET SCHOOOL 713 RAMSEY ST NASHVILLE, TN 37208

Chvlone MELISSA STOKES RAFTING CREEK ELLMENTARY 4100 HIGHWAY 261 N REMBERT SC 29128

Chonlnne LEE GANDY ALICE DRIVE ELEMENTARY 251 ALICE DR SUMTER, SC 29150

Chmtnl¢ FRANCES JAMES ALICE DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 40 MILLER RD SUMTER SC 29150

Chulnne KELLY BISHOP ALICE DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 40 MILLER RD SUMTER SC 29150

Chvlnne KATHY WILSON ALICE DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL <O MILLER RD SUMTER SC 29150

Ch.i- TAMMIE LINN ALICE DRIVE MIDDLE SCHOOL 40 MILLER RD SUMTER SC 29150

Ch.la¢ CHERYL DAVIS Il1RMAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 7400 BETHEL CHURCH RD SUMTER SC 29154

Charhme MARGARET ROLOW ST ANNE CATHOLIC SCHOOL II SMAGNOLIA ST SUMTER SC 29150

CWrhme KELLY BRIGGS ST ANNE CATHOLIC SCHOOL II S MAGNOLIA ST SUMTER, SC 29150

Chuia¢ JOAN MURRAY FREEMAN HIGH HILLS ELEMF.NIfARY 4971 FRIERSON RD SHAW A F B SC 29152

Ch.i,- ASHLEY MCCARTHY HIGH HILLS ELEMENTARY 4971 FRIERSON RD SHAW A F B, SC 29152

Chulonn MICHELLE MCDANIEL HIGH HILLS ELEMENTARY 4971 FRIERSON RD SHAW AFB, SC 29152

Churl- SPENCE LS CAN SODDY DAISY MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 TURNER RD SODDY DAISY TN 37379

Ch.0- JEANNE DFJONG BREVARD ELEMENTARY 601 GREENVILLE HWY BREVARD,NC 28712

Chuhwm LAURA OSBORNE SANDHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 199 STAGECOACH AVE GUYTON, GA 31312

CRvlone MELISSA CUBBEDGE SOUTH EFFINGHAM U E.MENTARY 767 KOLIC HELMET RD GUYTON. GA 31312

Chmhme MRS WILLIAMS HEAD MAGNET SCHOOL 1810 JO JOHNSTON AVE NASHVILLE TN 37203

Chuldrc ALLXIS DRIVER ROSE PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 111259TH AVE S NASHVILLE TN 37203

Chvhue SUSAN HINKES NCKISSACK MIDDLC SCHOOL 91578TH AVE N NASHVILLE TN 37209

Chuhme DEBRA GANN WA BASS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5200 DELAWARE AVE NASHVILLE. TN 37209

Ch.d- DEBORAH MAYBERRY MCMURRAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 520 MCNURRAY DR NASHVILLE TN 37211

Ch.],- SHAUANA HAYNES JOHN EARLS PAIDEIA MIDDLE IOUO CASS ST NASHVILLE TN 37208

Chvlwle DONTAY MATHIS BAILEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 2105 GREENWOOD AVE NASHVILLE, TN 37208

Ch.d- LINDSEY MELTON T\ hER MIDDLE ACADLMY 6817 TYNER RD CHATTANOOGA, TN 37421

ChnIne KRISTIN KNIGHT CHATTANOOGA SCHOOL OF ARTS ASCIENCE ICSASI 865 E 3RD ST CHATTANOOGA, TN 37403



Ch ,Inn, BARBARA HENDRICKS COLUMBIA ACADEMY 1101 W TRH ST COLUMBIA TN 38401

C6arlarc MARLENE DEWITT EBENEZER MIDDLE SCHOOL 3340 EBENEZER RD SUMTER SC 29153

Charldm VICKIE SAUNDERS EBENEZER MIDDI E SCHOOL 1340 EBENEZER RD SUMTER SC 29153

Ch4d. LAUREN THOMAS OOTELWAH MIDDLE SCHOOL 5100 OOLTEWAH RINGGOLD RD OOLTEWAH TN 37363

CharIone ROSETTA CHAPMAN ROSMAN ELEMENTARY 167 ROSMAN SCHOOL RD ROSMAN NC 28772

Ch4rIoW MICHELLE CAGE ROSMAN ELEMENTARY 167 ROSMAN SCHOOL RD ROSMAN NC 28772

Crncmru6 SUSAN KRUECKEBERG WELLER ELEIIENTARY SCHOOL 9600 SHEEHAN RD DAYTON, OH 45458

Cu.,,.n RUSS GORMAN MORTON MIDDLE SCHOOL 231 W NATIONAL RD VANDALIA, OH 45377

Cnwuu ROBERT BEALL GREENMONT ELEMENTARY I E M REN CIR KETTERING, OH 45420

Cuwmvu AIMEE ASHCRAFT TITUS ELEMENTARY 7450 TAYLORSVILLE RD HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424

C.n.mnau ELAINE STEWART STUDEBAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 5950 LONGFORD RD HUBER HEIGHTS OH 45424

Cm.mnai CYNDI BURKE MAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2942 DAYTON YENIA RD DAYTON, OH 45434

C.-a KATHY CREECH MAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2912 DAYTON XENIA RD DAYTON OH 45434

C_'- SHANNON NAPIER MAIN ELEMENTARI SCHOOL 2942 DAYTON XENIA RD DAYTON. OH 45434

Cuxnwn DAN NEAL MAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2942 DAYTON XENIA RD DAYTON OH 45434

C,n rnvu CAROLSN WADE MAIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2942 DAYTON XENIA RD DAYTON OH 45434

Cm.mvu KATEY WISNIEWSKI MAIN ELEMENTARI SCHOOL 2942 DAYTON YENIA RD DAYTON OH 45434

C,n nvn JULIE LIVINGSTON FERGUSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2680 DAYTON SENIA RD DAYTON OH 45434

Cmcwuu GENETAYIOR FERGUSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2680 DAYTON NENIA RD DAYTON, OH 45434

Cmcmvu KACI LEINER SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

CmnnnA, MELISSA SABOGAL SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5601 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON, OH 45432

C- mnV, CINDY PRATT SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON, OH 45432

Cm.mvn ANDREA RASTATTER SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON, OH 45432

Cnrcnmur JON HUITMAN SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5141 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

C-.1, PAUL HAMILTON SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

CuKmvu LINDSAY WIRKNER SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

C-1, GREG BONIFAY SPINNING HILLS MIDDLESCHOOL SOOT EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

C.n nvu BRITTON SAUER SPINNING HILLS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5001 EASTMAN AVE DAYTON OH 45432

C,n nvu TAMARA STANLEY ORVILLE WRIGHT ELLMINTARY 209S WRIGHT AVF DAYTON OH 45403

Cnnmvu JIM BEAVER BEVERLY GARDENS ELEMENTARY 5555 ENRIGHT AVE DAYTON, OH 45431

Cuwmvu GREGORS PON ELL FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-DAYTON 1105 W FAIRVIEW AVE DAYTON, OH 45406

Cm-. FRIC SWIGER FAIRVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL-DAYTON 1305 W FAIRVIEW AVE DAYTON, OH 45406

Cm.mv6 RLBECCA CAROL MEADOWDALE ELEMENTARY 4148 THOMPSON DR DAYTON, OH 45418

C'..-.t. MACHEN7IE COSTELLO MEADOWDALE FLEMENTAR' 4448 THOMPSON DR DAYTON, OH 45416

Cmimnmi DONNA ANDERSON LOOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 45 WAMPLER AVE DAYTON, OH 45405

C..- KATIE HAHN PATTERSON KENNEDS ELEMENTARY 258 WYOMING ST DAYTON, OH 45409

Cuamiuu MELVIN EARLY WEBSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1115 KEIFER ST DAYTON OH 45404

Cm.nwu ELAINE FOSTER WEBSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1115 KEIFER ST DAYTON, OH 45404

Coal..' BARBARA FISHER FAIRFIELD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5058 DIXIE HV.Y FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

Cmiinvn CINDY WAI KFR FAIRFIELD CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5058 DIXIE HWY FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

Gn.invn CATHI ALEXANDER MIDWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1156 GLENMORE AVE CINCINNATI, OH 45211

Gnmvu JAYWILLIAMS MIDWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3156 GLENMORE AVE CINCINNATI,OH 45211

Crm._i STEPHANIE PRASSICK NORM OOD VIEW ELEMENTARY 5328 CARTHAGE AVE NORWOOD OH 45212

Cinanuwi MINDY CORNELL WANTZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 122S6TH ST MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Cimmnni JENNIFER HAWKEY WANTZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 122 S 6TH ST MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Cr.mvu IEANE TOADVINE WANTZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 122 S 6TH ST MIAMISBURG OH 45342

Cmcmvo AMYEISASS WANTL MIDDLE SCHOOL 122S6TH ST MIAMISBURG OH 45342

C.-u CASEY BOSTON WANTZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 12256TH ST MIAMISBURG OH 45342

Cmcuwu KEVIN OSBORNE WANTZ MIDDLE SCHOOL 122 S 6TH ST MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Cm.1mW HEATHER BRLEDLOVE WAN Z MIDDLE SCHOOL 122 S6TH ST MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

Gn.mvu VICKY CORNETT CORNELL HEIGHTS ELEMFNTARS SCHOOL 2826 CAMPUS DR DAYTON OH 45408

C,.mvn CHRISTOPHER MACKCOWM CORNELL HEIGHTS ELLMENTARY SCHOOL 2826 CAMPUS DR DAYTON OH 45406

Cmnnvn JIM ROWLANDS INCARNATION SCHOOL 45 WILLIAMSBURG LN DAYTON OH 45459

C-. SUSAN SLEER OUR LADY OF THE ROSARY SCHOOL 40 NOTRE DAME AVE DAYTON OH 45404

Cmcnwu BARB CASCERTA QUEEN OF MARTS RS SCHOOL 4128 CEDAR RIDGE RD DAYTON OH 45414

C-1. JULIE DEIS QUEEN OF MARTYRS SCHOOL 4128 CEDAR RIDGE RD DAYTON, OH 45414

Cmcmv6 VIRGINIA FRAZEE QUEEN OF MARTYRS SCHOOL A 128 CEDAR RIDGE RD DAYTON OH 45414

Cm"..'. JACKIE LOFFER QUEEN OF MARTYRS SCHOOL 4128 CEDAR RIDGE RD DAYTON, OH 45414

Cm.uw6 DIANE POPP QUEEN OF MARTYRS SCHOOL 4126 CEDAR RIDGE RD DAYTON, OH 45414

C,.-,. JOSEPH REITZ CORPUS CHRISTI SCHOOL 200 HOMEWOOD AVE DAYTON, OH 45405

Cmcrvuu PAM GALE CORPUS CHRISTI SCHOOL 200 HOMEWOODAVE DAYTON, OH 45405

Cinc,-,. HELEN COX DAYTON CATHOLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3805 KINGS HWY DAYTON, OH 45406

Cm.invn THERESA PAULEITE DAYTON CATHOLIC II ENENTARY SCHOOL 1805 KINGS HWY DAYTON, OH 45406

Cmnnvn SERI ROBINSON DAYTON CA FROLIC EL FMFNTARY SCHOOL 1805 KINGS HWY DAYTON, OH 45408

C,n .nvu VERONICA SAMPLE RCSSURECHON CATHOLIC SCHOOL 138 GRAMONTAVE DAYTON OH 45417

Cinmv6 BRENDA WARD RESSURECTION CATHOLIC SCHOOL 138 GRAMONT AVE DAYTON,OH 45417

Cuawuu BAMBI BRUNT RLSSURECTION CATHOLIC SCHOOL 138 GRAMONT AVE DAYTON, OH 45417

Cmcnwu ALANA CAMPION RLSSURCCTION CATHOLIC' CHOOL 118 GRAMONTAVE DAYTON, OH 45417

Cin.rvuu DOUG KLLLER HOLY FAMILY CATHOI IC SCHOOL 121 S MONMOUTH ST DAYTON, OH 45403



Cwcuwu LESLIE CUNNINGHAM JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BUILDING ONE 1211 N EUCLID AVE DAYTON, OH 45402

Cm.mw6 LAURA SADLER JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY BUILDING ONE 1231 N EUCLID AVE DAYTON, OH 45402

C,.-.. DIANE BROGAN LONGFELLOW CENTER 245 SALEM AVE DAYTON, OH 45406

C,nclnna6 NELLIE BECKHAM LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON OH 45410

Cn4m n CAROLYN ELAM LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON OH 45410

C.."-,. LOIS ADKINS LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON OH 45410

Cmclnnan JOYCE SPARKS LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON OH 45410

Cmcmnau ALLISON W ANTZ LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON, OH 45410

C nunnan MARY ULISKY LINCOLN SCHOOL FOR THE ARTS 401 NASSAU ST DAYTON OH 45410

Clns nn n TAMMY BREW ER EDISON ELEMENTARY 228 N BROADWAY ST DAYTON. OH 45402

Cn nnan PHILLIP FIELDS EDISON ELEMENTARY 228 N BROADWAY ST DAYTON OH 45402

Cnw'mnan NIKKI SMITH PRASS ELEMENTARY 2601 PARKLAWN DR KETTERING OH 45440

Cmcmnau KEITH MCKINLFY SPRING HILL ELEMENTARY 860 ORMSBY DR SENIA, OH 453&5

Cllr mnau CARL BROCK FAIRBROOK ELEMENTARY 260 N FAIRFIELD RD BEAVERCREEK, OH 45430

C^nc nwn SHELLY SMITH BELLCREEK ELEMENTARY 3757 UPPER BELLBROOK RD BELLBROOK, OH 45305

Cmclnnan STEVE VROOMAN WARDER PARK WAYNE ELEMENTARY 2820 HILLSIDE AVE SPRINGFIELD, OH 45503

Cmcmnan MONICA HARSHMAN KENTON ELEMENTARY 731 E HOME RD SPRINGFIELD OH 45503

C--t, JEANNE MOWREY KENTON ELEMENTARY 731 EHOME RD SPRINGFIELD OH 45503

Cmclnnnn SUZIE NORRIS PERRIN WOODS ELEMENTARY 471 W JOHN ST SPRINGFIELD OH 45506

CmclnnR DEBBIE YINGER LAGONDA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 800 E MCCREIGHT AVE SPRINGFIELD OH 45503

Cmcmnm MARSHA GARNER FULTONELEMENTARY 631 S YELLOW SPRINGS ST SPRINGFIELD OH 45506

Cnssm60 DAVE ENIX EASTMONT PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1480 EDENDALE RD DAYTON OH 45432

Cmclnnan CAROLYN ZAIDAIN EASTMONT PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1480 EDENDALE RD DAYTON OH 45432

Cmclnnall CHRISTY RHODES EASTMONT PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1480 EDENDALE RD DAYTON, OH 45432

Cmcvlwn SHERRY PRIEST MEDWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 116 MIDDLE ST MEDWAY OH 45341

Crnnssn VANA CLARK MFDWAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 116 MIDDLE ST MEDWAY OH 45341

0--l. JAY BURKHOLDER PARK LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE OH 45344

C nunrmn BETH MOORE PARK LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE OH 45344

Cmcmnall AMY MOORE PARK LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE, OH 45344

c- '..'. BARBARA GELDING PARK LAYNE ELFMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE, OH 45341

Cmclns60 JANE FARRELL PARK LAY NE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE OH 45344

Cmcmnall DAWN COOPER PARK LAYNE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 620 CLIFFSIDE DR NEW CARLISLE, OH 45344

Cmclnna1. JOHN BARR BAKFR MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Gncsmn TONY FARLEY BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cm.lnnn LYNN BY BA BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIR13ORN OH 45324

C--l ' SUE SMITH BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cmumuu STEVE SKOLIA BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cmclnnau SCOTT DAMMEYER BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIR13ORN OH 45324

Cr.rmsn AMY KRALL BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

C.--'. JEFF BARR BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST I00 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Clnsrmn JILL KLOIMWIEDER BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 100 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Clnclrmn NELLIE MICK BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST ISO LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cr.mnnl ROSE CHANTELLE GRAHAM HIGH SCHOOL 7800 US HIGHWAY 16 ST PARIS OH 43072

Clmmna6 SHELLS SHAFFER FAIRBORN 4TH GRADE INTERMEDIATE 25 DELLWOOD DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cnalnnan ROGER BULLARD FAIRBORN 4Th GRADE INTERMEDIATE 25 DELLWOOD DR FAIRBORN, OH 45324

Css shall ANGIE OSBORNE FAIRBORN 4TH GRADE INTERMEDIATE 25 DELLWOOD DR FAIRBORN, OH 45324

Crn nna6 TERRA BAIR FAIRBORN 5TH GRADE INTERMEDIATE 10205 MAPLE AVE FAIRBORN, OH 45324

Chan s MARK HOWARD FAIRBORN STH GRADE INTERMEDIATE 102US MAPLE AVE FAIRBORN, OH 45324

Clnclnllau MARILYN DICKY JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY 5030 POLEN DR KETTERING, OH 45440

Cmnmall SHARON BLIZZARD JOHN F KENNEDY ELEMENTARY 5010 POLEN DR KETTERING, OH 45440

C n nnnu DEANNA MELLINGER BROADMOOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 701 E MAIN ST TROTWOOD, OH 45426

Gncrmn MELINDA CAMPBELL TOWNVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5280 GARDENDALE AVE TROTWOOD, OH 45427

Clnmrmn BRANDON SIMPKINS WESTBROOK VILLAGE ELEMENTARY 1250 OLIVE RD TROTWOOD, OH 45426

Clncmun PAM MEYFRS TROTWOOD MADISON HIGH SCHOOL 4440N UNION RD TROTWOOD OH 45426

Clnewull PHIL WELLS TROTNOOD-MADISON HIGH SCHOOL 4440 N UNION RD TROTWOOD, OH 45426

Clncmna" RONANNA RA TNER BLAIRWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1241 BLAIRWOOD AVE DAYTON, OH 45418

Clnnnun MARY MCNEIL BLAIRWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1241 BLAIRWOOD AVE DAYTON, OH 45418

Clnnmuu DENNIS GEER JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 2701 S UNION RD DAYTON, OH 45418

Cunlnnau LARRY HELTON JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 2701 S UNION RD DAYTON, OH 45418

Cnammu AREATHA GATES WILLIAMS JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL 2701 S UNION RD DAYTON OH 45418

Cln. mnau TONI CARY VALLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1601 JONATHON DR DAYTON OH 45434

Clnnm4n HEIDI CLEMENTS MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHNAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

Clncmnan AMY HOLBROOK MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHMAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

Clminnml BRAD SIMS MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHNAN RD DAYTON,OH 45424

Lnsnna6 MARK LCHNER MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHMAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

Cn r8n3n CARRIE WILKERSON MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL ISO) HARSHMAN RD DAYTON OH 45424

Clmmnau MOLLY JONES MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHMAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

CnAmm. LAUREN SOMMERS MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHMAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

C,nmuun I INDA GOEDEKING MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHMAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424



Cmcmo.O AMANDA MCGHEE MAD RIVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 HARSHNAN RD DAYTON, OH 45424

Cucmmn JASON HALL BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN, OH 45324

Cunwal BETHANY HOSKINS BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN, OH 45324

C no nnon KAY WORTHAM BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

C,n m,o TAMNI ROWF BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Cn ,oon KITTEN GUERE BAKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 200 LINCOLN DR FAIRBORN OH 45324

Coomu TONY HISER CSTHFR DENNIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5120N DIXIE DR DAYTON, OH 45414

Cmcmmn %ALT PETROSKI ESTHER DENNIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5120 N DIXIE DR DAYTON OH 45414

Co. moo BOBBY HICATT ESTHER DENNIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5120 N DINE DR DAYTON, OH 45414

C-1, JENNIFER MCGUIRE ESTHER DENNIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 5120 N DIXIE DR DAYTON, OH 45414

C--., TN ROME FITPATRICK ESTHER DENNIS MIDDLF SCHOOL 5120N DIXIE DR DAYTON OH 45414

Circirvwl DEBI MEYERS NORTHMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 4810 NATIONAL RD CLAYTON OH 45315

C.-I. KRISTY GEIGER ENGLEWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 702 ALBERT ST ENGLEWOOD OH 45322

C . . ,. .-. JENN STORMER OR EDGINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 515 N MAIN ST ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322

C n om.n JOHN MILLER COVINGTON ELEMENTARI SCHOOL (OHIO) 707 CHESTNUT ST COVINGTON OH 45318

Cmcmnau WILLIAM SEMI HAMER THE ACADEMY OF GRCENC COUNTY 2100 GREENE WAY BLVD XENIA OH 45385

C-u SUSAN SEVERT GREENEVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 4710 COTTONVILLE RD JAMESTOWN, OH 45335

Gnomon PATRICK MEYER GREE2EVIEW HIGH SCHOOL 4710 COTTONVILLE RD JAMESTOWN, OH 45335

Cucam.o SUE ELLIS GREENEVIEN. INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 53 N LIMESTONE ST JAMESTOWN OH 45335

C--. JIM HORTON BROOKVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 BLUE PRIDE DR BROOKVILLE OH 45309

C- BELINDA LINVILLE BROOKVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 BLUE PRIDE DR BROOKVILLE OH 45309

CnnnXl JANE RAHN BROOKVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 BLUE PRIDE DR BROOKVILLE OH 45309

Coonnm JENNIFER HOWARD BROOKVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 BLUE PRIDE DR BROOKVILLE OH 45309

Cmminmt, BRAD BOYD BROOKVILLE INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 2 BLUE PRIDE DR BROOKVILLE OH 45309

CAM- AMY WHITE S FEVENSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 805 HARSHMAN RD RIVERSIDE, OH 45431

Cloonan JENNIFER VALK SAVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL S800 BURKHARDT RD RIVERSIDE, OH 45431

Cooomo BRANDY STACY SAVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5800 BURKHARDT RD RIVERSIDE OH 45431

Dews LN NELLE RICKERT MADISON 1R HIGH SCHOOL 690 ASHLAND RD MANSFIELD OH 44905

Den00 STEVE CLARK SHELBY MIDDLE SCHOOL 16 PARK AVE SHELBY, OH 44875

Den04 JOHN MURRAY CRESTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 1375 STATE ROUTE 96 ASHLAND, OH 44805

Demon TIM MILLER GALION MS 220 W WALNUT ST GALION. OH 44833

DoRoO JOE LLWIS LUCAS HERITAGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 80 LUCAS RD LUCAS OH 44843

Flunda EILEEN BROAS RUBEN DARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 150 NW 97TH AVE MIAMI FL 33172

Ilund4 DORAH FINL CEI EBRATION SCHOOL SIR CAMPUS ST CELEBRATION FL 34747

Fl-d3 PAULINE ROBINSON WASHINGTON SHORES ELEMENTARY 944 W LAKE MANN DR ORLANDO, FL 32805

Flonde ELI7,ABETH PAGAN HUNTERS CREI K MIDDLE SCHOOL 134110 TOWN LOOP BLVD ORLANDO FL 32837

Fl.nd. ELI/.SBFT14 PAGAN HUNTERS CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 13400 TOWN LOOP BLVD ORLANDO FL 32837

Flonda CHARLOTTE BREWER ROCK I-AKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 250 SLADE DR LONGWOOD, FL 32750

Flond. MAUREEN MICHAELS MILWEE MIDDI E SCHOOL 17225 S COUNTY ROAD 427 LONGWOOD, FL 32750

Flood. LAURA D JAROSIEN ICZ DONNERICH ELEMENTARY SCH 1900 CHOCTAW TEL MAITLAND FL 32751

Ilond. DEBBIE MARLOWE HUNGCRFORD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2305 COLLEGE AVE MAITLAND FL 32751

Fl-d. PAMELA BARNEY ENGLISH ESTATES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 299 OXFORD RD FERN PARK FL 32730

Fl-d. MELLNIC Al ONIS GOTHA MIDDLE SCHOOL 9155 GOTHA RD WINDERMERE FL 34788

Ilonda SHARON MCWHITE SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 9450 DR PHII LIPS BLVD ORLANDO FL 32819

Flood. SHARON MCWHITE SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 0450 DR PHILLIPS BLVD ORLANDO, FL 32819

Flonda SHARON FLESCH BAY MLADOWS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 91505 APOPKA VINELAND RD ORLANDO, FL 32838

Fl-W. DARCY LESSEL PALM LAKE LLEMLNTARY SCHOOL 8000 PIN OAK DR ORLANDO, FL 32819

Fl od. KATE OLSON AUDUBON PARK ELEMENTARY 1500 FALCON DR ORLANDO, FL 32803

Flnrd. ILREMY LIGHT GIEIRIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2900 UPPER PARK RD ORLANDO, FL 32814

fond. JEREMY LIGHT GLENRIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 2900 UPPER PARK RD ORLANDO, FL 32814

Mood. WENDY C BASHINSKI I OCKHART MIDDLE SCHOOL 3411 DR LOVE RD ORLANDO, FL 32810

Flood. KIRSTLN WARGO CLARCONA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3607 DAMON RD APOPKA FL 32703

11md. CHERYL BIME4T ARBOR RIDGE K 8 SCHOOL 2900 LOGANDAI E DR ORLANDO, FL 32817

Flond. LESA WEAVER STCNSTROM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1800 AI,AFAYA WOODS BLVD OVIEDO, FL 32765

R.W. LEE BUDDY JACKSON HEIGHTS MIDDLE SCHOOL 141 ACADEMY AVE OVIEDO FL 32765

Flood. SUMMER KOTKIN LYMAN HIGH SCHOOL 865 S COUNTY ROAD 427 LONGWOOD FL 32750

Flod. V.ENDI GIFFORD TUSKAWILLA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1801 TUSKAV.ILLA RD OVIEDO, FL 32765

F1orNa AILVERIA SHAW PIEDMONT LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2601 LAKEVILLE RD APOPKA, FL 32703

Florida WILVCRIASHAW PILDNONT LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL 2601 LAKEVILLE RD APOPKA, FL 32703

Honda JONATHAN L BRAINARD APOPKA MIDDLE SCHOOL 425 N PARK AVE APOPKA, FL 32712

Flimd. JOHNNY HUGHES MAITLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL I SRI CHOCTAWTRL MAITLAND FL 32751

Flood. JOHNNY HUl1HLS MAITLAND MIDDLE SCHOOL 1901 CIIOCTAW TRL MAITLAND FL 32751

Floor.. PATRICIA SLOTT BEAR LAKE FI F,MLNTARY SCHOOL 3399 CLEAVES CT APOPKA FL 32703

Fl-d. LAUREN DALTON SPRING LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 695 ORANGE AVC ALTAMONTE SPRINGS, FL 32714

Ilwda LLSLEEGREEN WINDERMFRE ELEMENTARY SCH 11125 PARK AVE WINDERMERE FL 34786

ILmd. SUSANNE I YNN MEVORACH CARVER MIDDLE SCHOOL 4500 COLUMBIA Sr ORLANDO FL 32811

Ford. RAN AIOND LOS KO MEADOWBROOK MIDDLE SCHOOL 6000 NORTH IN ORLANDO. FL 32808

Fl-b RACHAEL NEVILE ROLLING HILLS ELEMENTARY 4903 DONOVAN ST ORLANDO FL 32808

Flurd. RACHACL SEVILE ROLLING HILLS ELEMENTARY 49U3 DONOVAN ST ORLANDO FL 32808



Flond ANGELA RENTZ OAK HILL ELEMENTARY SCR I I S HIAWASSEE RD ORLANDO, FL 32835

FIo da CAROLE LEONARD DILLARD STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 311 N DILLARD ST WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

Flonda CAROLE LEONARD DILLARD STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 311 N DILLARD ST WINTER GARDEN, FL 34787

FIonde DEBORAH STEWART ROBINSWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 6305 BALBOA DR ORLANDO, FL 32818

Flonda I RANCOSIS MCNEAL IVEY LANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 209 SILVERTON ST ORLANDO, FL 32811

Fl-d. DEL HYLTON KILLARNEY ELEMENTARY SCH 2401 WELT INGTON BLVD WINTER PARK, FL 32789

Ranch CHRISTINA AHO ST MARGARET MARY SCHOOL 142 E SWOOPC AVE WINTER PARK FL 32789

Flonda HEATHER FINLEY CONWAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 4600 ANDERSON RD ORLANDO, FL 32812

Flond4 PATTY LAUBACH BROOKSHIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 GREENE DR WINTER PARK FL 32792

Fbrda DONNAMARIE WITHERSPOON GOOD SHEPHERD SCHOOL 5902 OLEANDER DR ORLANDO, FL 32807

FIon.2 KAREN M HANDLEY DURRANCE El EMENTARY SCHOOL 8101 BENRUS ST ORLANDO, FL 32827

Fl-d. PETER GAY LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1105 S CHICKASA W TEL ORLANDO, FL 32829

Ilnnda MARK JONES UNION PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL 1944 WESTFALL DR ORLANDO, FL 32817

Flnnd. SUSAN F HOOVER WATERI ORD LI EMENTARY SCHOOL 12950 LAKE UNDERHILL RD ORLANDO FL 32828

FlonIn SUSAN F HOOVER WA TFRFORD ELEMLNTARS SCHOOL 12950 LAKE UNDERHILL RD ORLANDO FL 32828

FlonIn LUCIAN MELENDEZ DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1275 GLENDALE AVE NW PALM BAY FL 32907

Flond4 LS NNEGELMANS TURNER ELEMENTARY 3175 JUPITER BLVD SE PALM BAY, FL 32909

FlonG rLOUISE WILSON GOLFVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1530 FISKE BLVD S ROCKLEDGE, FL 32955

Flunda MARGARET COLLIER MILLENNIUM MIDDLE SCHOOL 21 LAKEVIEW AVE SANFORD, FL 32773

Rondo CYNTHIA POWERS EUSTIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 18723 BATES AVE EUSTIS FL 32738

Rondo CARLA CHIN CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 6822 LARKIN RD JACKSONVILLE, FL 32211

Rondo PHS LLIS PARKER WESTWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1520 AVENUE) NW WINTER HAVEN FL 33881

Flon). MICHELLE BROWNING STAMBAUGH MIDDLE SCHOOL 226 N MAIN ST AUBURNDALE FL 33823

Rondo MARJORIE GREENFIELD JEWETT MIDDLE ACADEMY 601 AVENUET NE WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Florda CLEO JOHNSON JESSE KEENE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 815 PLATEAU AVE LAI(ELAND, FL 33815

Fl..b MARILYN SLATER JESSE KEENE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 815 PLATEAU AVE LAKELAND, FL 33815

Fl-do CLEOJOHNSON JESSE KEENE ELLMENTARY SCHOOL 815 PLATEAU AVE LAKELAND, FL 33815

Rondo SUSAN GLYNN SOUTHWEST MIDDLE SCHOOL 2815 EDEN PKWY LAKELAND, FL 33803

Fl-d. AIDA WRIGHT LAKELAND HIGHLANDS MIDDLE SCHOOL 740 LAKE MIRIAM DR LAKELAND FL 33813

Ronda RLBLCCA TISIMONS CRYSTAL LAKE JR H S 2410 N CRYSTAL I,AKE DR LAKELAND FL 33801

Hard. REBECCA TIM MONS CRYSTAL LAKEJR HS 2410 N CRYSTAL LAKE DR LAKELAND FL 33801

Rondo PAWNI FISHBURN MCKEEL ACADEMY OFTECHNOLOGY 1810W PARKER ST LAKELAND, FL 33815

Flo da JANICE CHANDLER LAKE GIBSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 6901 N SOCRUM LOOP RD LAKELAND, FL 33809

flood. STEVE PETRIE UNION ACADEMY 1193 E WABASH ST BARTOW, FL 33830

Fl-d. AMY BLOCHER BARTOW MIDDLE SCHOOL 550 ECLOWER ST BARTOW FL 33830

Rondo AMS BLOCHER BARTOW MIDDLE SCHOOL 350 E CLOWFR ST BARTOW, FL 33830

Flood. DIANE CONLEY FORT MEADE MIDDLE SLNIOR HIGH SCHOOL 700 EDGEWOOD DR N FORT MEADE FL 33841

Flondo ROBIN FERGUSON FROSTPROOF JRISR HIGH SCH IWO N PALM AVE FROSTPROOF, FL 33843

Flom. CYNTHIA CHILDRESS MULBERRY MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 SE 9TH AVE MULBERRY, FL 33860

Floods GILDA DYAL KATHLEEN JR HIGH SCHOOL 1627 KATHLEEN PNES LAKELAND, FL 33810

Fl-d. LIES FLRREIRA STONEWALL JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 6000 STONEWALL JACKSON RD ORLANDO, FL 32807

Flundo CHRIS SOLDERS CHAIN OF LAKES MIDDLE SCHOOL 8700 CONROY S. INDERMERE RD ORLANDO, FL 32835

Fl-d. TAMMY %ELLER LINCOLN AVE ACADEMY 1330 N LINCOLN AVE LAKELAND, FL 33805

Flnruh WENDY ANDERSON AUBURNDALE CENTRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 120 LEMON ST AUBURNDALE FL 33823

Fiord. SHERRY PITTMAN BLAKEACADEMY 310 HARTSELL AVE LAKELAND,FL 33815

Flood. MRS KIRKLAND BLAKE ACADEMY 310 HARTSELLAVE LAKELAND, FL 33815

F1ond. ANN IRBY CRYSTAL LAKES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 700 GALVIN DR LAKELAND FL 33801

FToru. GCWANDA JOHNSON EAGLE LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 400 W CRYSTAL BEACH RD EAGLE LAKE. FL 33839

Fiord. JESSICA HENNINGS EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1820 E JOHNSON AVE HAINES CITY, FL 33841

Rondo TIMOTHY SMITH EASTSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1820 E JOHNSON AVE HAINES CITY. FL 33844

Ilur d. CYNTHIA BOUKNIG14T DANIEL JENKINS ACADEMY 701 LEDWITH AVE HAINES CITY, FL 33844

Rondo KAREN WRIGHT SANDHILL ELLMENTARY SCHOOL 1801 TYNER RD HAINES CITY, FL 33844

Fl-d. GAIL COLEY GRAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 205 E MAGNOLIA ST GROVELAND, FL 34738

FTonda AMANDA WATERS DUNDEE RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3555 LAKE TRASK RD DUNDEE, FL 33838

Flood. JULIANNA FISHER MCLAUGHLIN MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 S4TH ST LAKE WALES, FL 33853

Fl-d. SCOTT PESHKE MEADOW HOODS MIDDLE SCHOOL IS00 RHODE ISLAND WOODS CIR ORLANDO, FL 32824

Fl-d. SCOTT PESHKE MEADOW WOODS MIDDLE SCHOOL 1800 RHODE ISLAND WOODS CIR ORLANDO, FL 32824

Florida SHAY HIXENBAUGH POLK AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 110 E POLK AVE LAKE WALES, FL 33853

Mond. BOB MADEWELL LAKE EOLA CHARTER SCHOOL 115 N MAGNOLIA AVE ORLANDO FL 32801

ILo) JESSIE SALATA OAKSHIRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 14501 OAKSHIRE BLVD ORLANDO FL 32824

Finch MARY ANN TYSON TRLADSIAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10619 TREADWAY SCHOOL RD LEESBURG, FL 34788

F1u+Ja MIRANDA KORPAS CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2600 WINGATE BLVD MELBOURNE. FL 32904

Flow, PATRICIA WILSON TRIANGLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1707 EUDORA RD MOUNT DORA, Fl. 32757

hood. JILLIAN DANGELO PINAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3701 ANTHONY LN ORLANDO FL 32822

R-1. BOB BLACK ST ANDREW CATHOLIC SCHOOL 877 N HASTINGS ST ORLANDO FL 32808

Florida JORDAN HOWES ROCHELLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1501 MARTIN L KING JR AVE LAKELAND FL 33805

Florin. LILLIE WALLACE ROCHELLE SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 1501 MARTIN EKING IR AVE LAKELAND FL 33805

Fond. DFLORES DEEM SPRING CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 44"0 SPRING CREEK RD PAISLEY FL 32767

Flood. CHRISTINA FLAKE ODYSSEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 92190 LEE VISTA BLS D ORLANDO FL 32629



Flonda MICHELE THOMAREAS ST JAMES CATHEDRAL SCHOOL 505 E RIDGEWOOD ST ORLANDO FL 32803

Floyd. ELIZABETH HILL FREEDOM 7 SCHOOL +00 S 4TH ST COCOA BEACH, FL 32931

Fb i. CAROL ARVIA EUSTIS HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 310 W TAYLOR AVE EUSTIS. FL 32726

Flund. PAMELA CRABB LAKE WHITNEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1151 WINDERMERE RD WINTER GARDEN FL 34787

flood. BARBARA JETTON JOHNSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2155 CROTON RD MELBOURNE FL 32935

Am" JANICE PERRY MANATEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3125 SOLERNO BLVD VIERA FL 32940

Floods JANE HODGES CAPE VIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 8410 ROSALIND AVE CAPE CANAVERAL, FL 32920

FL-W. TERRY STANLEY LIME STRFET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1225 E LIME ST LAKELAND. FL 33801

hood. GAYLE THOMAS BERKLEY CHARTER SCHOOL 5240 BERKLEY RD AUBURNDALE FL 33823

Fl-d. RODNEY MILTON WESTRIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3800W OAK RIDGE RD ORLANDO FL 32809

Flood. MRTERVINO BOSWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2820 K VILLE AVE AUBURNDALE FL 33823

Flood. SANDRA ADAMS DENISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 400 AVENUE A SE WINTER HAVEN, FL 33880

Flood. JEANNE BCLLOCHI CITRUS ELEMENTARY 87 N CLARKE RD OCOEE FL 34701

Flood. MARIE SANTANA CYPRESS SPRINGS ELEMENTARY 10401 CYPRESS SPRINGS PKWY ORLANDO, FL 32825

FJonda TRACY HAMILTON NORTHLAKE PARK COMMUNITY SCHOOL 9055 NORTHLAKE PKWY ORLANDO FL 32827

Rood. JULIET LOUDEN OCOEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3005 BLUFORD AVE OCOEE, FL 34761

Flund. JULIET LOUDEN OCOEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 300S BLUFORD AVE OCOEE FL 34761

Rood. JENNIFER MEYER LOUGHMAN OAK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4600 US HIGHWAY 1792 N DAVENPORT FL 33837

Floyd. NANCY LEONARD BOONE MIDDLE SCHOOL 228 S 22ND ST HAINES CITY FL 33844

Flood. SANDRA NIXON TYNES DISCOVERY INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 5350 SAN MIGUEL RD KISSIMMEE FL 34758

Floral. LEAH VERNE EASTBROOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5525 TANGERINE AVE WINTER PARK, FL 32792

Flood. JUDITH MORRIS MCKEFL ELEMENTARY ACADEMY 411 N FLORIDA AVE LAKELAND, FL 33801

Flond. CHARLA STEPHENSON MCKEEL ELEMENTARY ACADEMY +I I N FLORIDA AVE LAKELAND, FL 33801

Fl-d. W ILLY DESCOPAIN MEMORIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2220 29TH ST ORLANDO, FL 32805

Flood. BETSY GRABOWSKI MICHIGAN AVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2015 MICHIGAN AVE SAINT CLOUD FL 34769

Fl-d. AMBER RANGEL PINE RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10245 COUNTY ROAD 561 CLERMONT FL 34711

Flood. STEPHEN HOWE CENTRAL AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 500 W COLUMBIA AVE KISSIMMEE, FL 34741

Flood. JANET DECK FAITH CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 2008 N GOLDENROD RD ORLANDO FL 32807

Flood. ABILGAIL MOI E EL BETHEL CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 31100 BRUTON BLVD ORLANDO FL 32805

FlnnA. RHONDA BOSTON EUSTIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 714 E CITRUS AVE EUSTIS FL 32726

FlmW. DONNA WONG HIGHLAND OAKS MIDDLE SCHOOL 2373 NE 203RD ST MIAMI FL 33180

Flonda JTHURLWELL HIGHLAND OAKS MIDDI E SCHOOL 2375 NE 203RD ST MIAMI FL 33180

flood. WENDY CLARK UMATILLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 401 LAKE ST UMATILLA, FL 32784

Fl-d. MARY JANE SARDO WALKFR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3101 SNOW HILLRD OVIEDO, FL 32768

Floods PAMELA WOLSKE EDGEWOOD JR SR HIGH SCHOOL 180 E MERRITT AVE MERRITT ISLAND FL 32953

Flond. KARLA PARTIN SHADY OAKS PRIVATF SCHOOL 2355 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Florin. DIANA HANISKI WESTGLADES MIDDLE SCHOOL IIOW HOLMBER(, RD CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33076

Fl-W. MARIE EBERT COMMUNITY SCHOOL OF NAPLES 13275 LIVINGSTON RD NAPLES, FL 34109

Flood. MARIE EBERT COMMUNITY SCHOOL OF NAPLES 11275 LIVINGSTON RD NAPLES FL 34109

Flood SHEILA MILES KISSIMMEE CHARTER ACADEMY 2850 BILL BECK BLVD KISSIMMEE, FL 34744

Flom. KATIILEEN SULLIVAN LEGACY MIDDLE SCHOOL 11398 LAKE UNDERHILL RD ORLANDO, FL 32825

Flood. CHAD W HITMAN ROBERT E LEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1201 MAURY RD ORLANDO, FL 32804

Fl-d. MS KAPLANN FOUR CORNERS MIDDLE SCHOOL 9100 TEACHER IN DAVENPORT FL 33897

Flood. GINA KOCH HERBERT AMMONS MIDDLE SCHOOL 17990 SW 142ND AVE MIAMI, FL 33177

Floods AMELIA LOCKAMY KELLER SILVER RIVER MARINE INSTITUTE 2100 SE41TH CT OCALA FL 34471

Floral PATTY FERNANDEZ FAIRLAWN ELEM 444 SW 60TH AVE MIAMI, FL 33144

Floral CAROL BAUMAN APPLE SCHOOL 3423 NEW JERSEY RD LAKELAND, FL 33803

Flood. CAROLYN KEITH GAUSEACADEMY 1395 POLK ST BARTOW,FL 33830

Mood. KELLY HANSELL HOMER K ADDAIR ACADEMY 925 N BUENA VISTA DR LAKE ALFRED, FL 33850

Flood. MARJORIE GREENFIELD JEWET SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 2250 MST NE WINTER HAVEN FL 33881

Ilorda MEL TEAGUE JEWEIT SCHOOL OF THE ARTS 2250 MST NE WINTER HAVEN FL 33881

Flood. LISA ROSA LAWTON CHITS MIDDLE SCHOOL 100 N FLORIDA AVE LAKELAND, FL 33801

Flood. KENYE17A TEACHER SLEEPY HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2213 SLEEPY HILL RD LAKELAND, FL 33810

Fk-b JOYCE SMITH ROOSEVELT ACADEMY 115 EST LAKE WALES, FL 33853

Fl-d. CATHY CARVER BERKLEY ACCELERATED MIDDLE SCHOOL 5316 BERKLEY RD AUBURNDALE, FL 33823

Floral LAUREN JOHNSON DAVENPORT SCHOOL OFTHE ARTS 8 PALMEfTOST DAVENPORT, FL 33837

Fl-d. BEVERLY FANIEL DISCOVERY MIDDLE ACADEMY 1000 N BUENA VISTA DR LAKE ALFRED FL 33850

Plond. NANCY GARCIA FOUNDATION CHARTER 1325 GEORGE JENKINS BLVD LAKELAND, FL 33815

Flod. ARLENETONJES RIDGE CAREER CENTER 7700 STATE ROAD 3+J WINTER HAVEN, FL 33881

Fl d. ELAINE MCCORMACK IIARBOR CITY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1377 SARNO RD MELBOURNE, FL 32935

Flood. SUC SCHAAFSMA ROY ALLEN EI LMENTARY 2601 FOUNTAINHEAD BLVD MELBOURNE, FL 32935

Flood. TOSHA BENfON CHALLENGER 7 6135 RENA AVE COCOA, FL 32927

Fkrla CAROL BROWN MADISON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1375 DAIRY RD TITUSVILLE FL 32796

fl-d. DEBBIESEABROOK MOUNT DORA MIDDLE SCHOOL 1405 LINCOLN AVE MOUNT DORA. FL 32757

Flood. SHARON MURRAY MANA TEE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1920 MANATEE RD NAPLES FL 34114

Fhmd. RHONDA HARTJE CS PRESS RIDGE ELEMENTARY 150 EAST AVE CLERMONT, FL 34711

Fkwd. ANTHONY S COLUCCI SCULPTOR CHARTER SCHOOL 1301 ARMSTRONG DR TITUSVILLE, FL 32780

FIuW. DAN BRYAN CLFARLAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1223 CLEARLAKE RD COCOA FL 32922

hood. JANE SYKES CLEVELAND COURT ELEMENTARY SCIIOOL 128 E EDGLWOOD DR LAKELAND, FL 33603



FWndx JENSII R CANADY CLEVELAND COURT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 328 E FDGEWOOD DR LAKELAND, FL 33803

Flundl LESLIEANN KEYNEDS RIDGEVIEW GLOBAL STUDIES ACADEMY 1000 DUNSON RD DAVENPORT, FL 33896

Flonda ELIZABETH K JAROCKI DUNDEE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 215 E FREDERICK AVE DUNDEE, FL 33838

FlnnAA JONI WI ISS Cl PRESS PARK ELEMENTARY 960111711 AVE ORLANDO FL 32824

Fl-d KIM BENTLEY CALDWELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 141 DAIRY RD AUBURNDALE FL 33823

FlanAA MAINE STEPHENS ROYAL PALM CHARTER SCHOOL 7143 BABCOCK STSE PALM BAY FL 32908

Float CHRISTAHEIPP OAKNOODACADEMY 7143 BABCOCKSTSE PALM BAY FL 32909

Flonln BRETT SCHULTZ SCOTT LAKE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1140E COUNTY ROAD 510A LAKELAND FL 33813

Flonda DR DODIE HAYNES ALTURAS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PO BOX 97 ALTURAS, FL 33820

Ranch SUSIEFTE G DIXON URN E ROBERTS ELE,E`TARS SCHOOL 6600 GREEN RD LAKELAND, FL 33810

Flnndn KATHI LEN BRASSARD MILESTONES CONMUNI fY SCHOOL 10516 TREADNAY SCHOOL RD LEESBURG FL 34788

FlunAA NANCY DICKINSON SOUTHWEST ELEMENTARY 2650 SOUTHWEST AVE LAKELAND FL 33803

I nnA RAY S ILLIAMS ST EDWARDS SCHOOL 1993 SAINT EDWARDS DR VERO BEACH FL 32963

FlnnA SALLY FVELAND CHAIN OF LAKES ELEMENTARS SCHOOL 7001 STATE ROAD 655 WINTER HAVEN, FL 33884

Hanna ROBBIEDURHAM IACKLANDELEMESTARY 8265 KENLY AVE LACKLANDAFB TX 78238

Hn,mon PHYLISS GAREY INGRAM MIDDLE SCHOOL 700 HIGHWAY 19 INGRAM TX 78025

Huusum DIANA LARSON FD FRANZ ELEMENTARY 12301 WELCOME DR SAN ANTONIO, TX 78233

Haumn NANCY KINNARD GREENVILLE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL 8420 JACK FINNEY BLVD GREENVILLE, TX 75402

Huusmn SEDRICK CLARK I OSTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 110 S GREEN ST LONGVIEW, TX 75601

HOUVnn EMILY PASCH BOWIE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 7643 LA MANGA DR DALLAS, TX 75248

Hunan JENNIFI'RGOETZ COMFORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 216 HIGH ST COMFORT, TX 78013

Huuswo TAMMY MCDANIEL COMFORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 216 HIGH ST COMFORT, TX 78013

Huusmn MELISSSA PREUS CO4IFORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 216 HIGH ST COMFORT, TX 78013

Housmn NANCY WILSON COMFORT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2_16 HIGH ST COMFORT, TX 78013

Huusmn BARBARA PRICE CROCKETT MIDDLE SCHOOL 655SCOLLEGIATF DR PARIS, TX 75460

Houswn CHER) L STEPHENS CROCKETT MIDDLE SCHOOL 6355 COI LEGIATE DR PARIS, TX 75460

Hswsum MILHAFL BROWN ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL 4000 SPENCER RD SPENCER,OK 77084

Huualnn STEVE IOHNSON JACKSON MIDDLE SCHOOL _26015 VILLA AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108

Hnusiun GLORIA VILIALOBOS WILL ROGFRS ELI:SENPARY 620 MCILVAINE SAN ANTONIO, TX 78212

Wiuuon SHEILA JONES GREE.VILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL )611 TFJ ASST GREENVILLE, TX 75401

Huusmn VICKIECONNER GREENVI ELF, MIDDLE SCHOOL 1611 TU(ASST GREENVILLE TX 75401

Hnusmn MIKA POTTS GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 7611 TEAS ST GREENVILLE, TX 75401

Housmn KAREN COOPER GREENVILLEMIDDLESCHOOL 3611 TEXASST GREENVILLE TX 75401

Huusmn LAURIE KING GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 7611 TEXAS ST GREENVILLE TX 75401

Hunsmn RUTH REDMON GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1611 TEXAS ST GREENVILLE TX 75401

H,wsmn PEGG1 CHILDS GREEN VILLEMIDDLESCHOOL 3611 TEXAS ST GREEN LEE TX 75401

Houston CIIRISGRAHAM GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3611 TEXAS ST GREENVILLE TX 75401

H.wsu^n MARIE REESE GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1611 TEYA55T GREENVILLE TX 75 01

Houston IIEATHER MONGAN GREENVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1611 TEXAS ST GREENVILLE TX 75401

Huusua CAROLYN KIBODLAUS PFRALES ELEMENTARY 1507 CERALVO ST SAN ANTONIO TX 78237

Houslnn ASHI S N PARRISH TRUMAN MIDDI E SCHOOL 1018 NW 34TH ST SAN ANTONIO TX 78228

Huusmn T SILVA BRENTWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1626 THOMPSON PL SAN ANTONIO, TX 78226

Housron LISA JOHNSON TAFT MIDDLE SCHOOL 2901.NW 23RD ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107

Homo LORLNA VELASUUFZ CARROLL BCI L ES 2717 PLEASANTON RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78221

Ho awn NORA LUGO SCIIEH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 906 MARCH RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78214

Huuawn VERNA RUFFIN WOODLAKE HMS MIDDLE SCHOOL 6625 WOODLAKE PKWY SAN ANTONIO TX 78244

Huuawn SUSAN BRANTLLY DAVIS ELEMENTARY 1205 DORCHESTER DR CARROLLTON TX 75007

LORI COOK DAVIS ELEMENTARY 1205 DORCHESTER DR CARROLLTON TX 75007

Housmn CAROLYN MOORMAN DAVIS ELLMENTARS 3205 DORCHESTER DR CARROLLTON TX 75007

Hwsum PATRICK OTERO DAVIS ELEMENTARY 3205 DORCHESTER DR CARROLLTON TX 75007

Honsum ERIN RALPH DAVIS ELEMENTARY 3205 DORCHESTER DR
CARROLLTON TX 75007

Hnusum CAROLYN SCHELP MCCOS ELEMENTARY 2125 MCCOY RD CARROLLTON TX 75006

Hiwwm NANCY WHITE MCCOY ELEMENTARY 2425 MCCOY RD CARROLLTON TX 75006

Housusn LESLIE STEVENS BT WILSON SCHOOL 1010 BARNETT IT KERRVILLE TX 78028

Housum GRETCHEN SWEETEN BT WILSON SCHOOL 1010 BAR`IETT IT KERRVILLE, TX 78028

Houma SUE NILSON HUDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 4403 HUDSON PARK SACHSE TX 75048

H.wsum KRISTY BYRD STEUBING ELEMENTARY 11635 BRAEFIELD SAN ANTONIO TX 78249

Haurun JOANN TOMSIC ED CODY CLEMENTARS 10303 DUGAS DR SAN ANTONIO, TX 78245

Howawn SANDRA PLANT BEACON HILL ELEMENTARY 1411 W ASHBY PI. SAN ANTONIO TX 78201

Hnusrnn AIDA ALONZO HIDDEN COVE ELEMENTARY 11914 DRAGON

EN

SAN ANTONIO, TX 78252

H^waum LAURA BROWN MACARTHUR PARK I IMIERAN SCHOOL 2903 NACOGDOCHES RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78217

H,wum KATHY MCDONALD LAAIAR ELEMENTARY 825 CHURCH ST SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75482

Houston MICHEI LE PFNSON LAMAR ELEMENTARY 623 CHURCH ST SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75482

Hown1. LAURA WILCHLR LAMAR ELEMENTARY 825 CHURCH ST SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75482

Huuvun KAKI NOLEN LAMAR ELEMENTARY 825 CHURCH ST SULPHUR SPRINGS, TX 75482

Hnuswn STEPHEN BONVFR COOPER JUNIOR HIGH 826 FM 1728 COOPER TX 75432

Hauslon DIANE RAMSAY COOPER JUNIOR HIGH 826 FM 1328 COOPER TX 75432

H-n JUDI 5ILMAN COOPER JUNIOR HIGH 826 FM 1528 COOPER TX 75432

Wanon AARON SLIDER COOPER JUNIOR HIGH 826 FM 1528 COOPER, TX 75432



Haulon LARRY STOWERS COOPER JUNIOR HIGH 826 FM 1521 COOPER, TX 75432

Houslnn KAREN GARZA MONTGOMERY ELEMENTARY 7047 MONTGOMERY DR SAN ANTONIO, TX 78239

HooAon MARGARET BENJAMIN ST LEO SCHOOL 119 OCTAVIA PL SAN ANTONIO TX 78214

Houvon SHIRLES DANKLEFS ATHENS ELEMENTARY 2703 W GERALD AVE SAN ANTONIO TX 78211

Hwslon PATRICIA EVEN SUNNYBROOK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 1620 PINS RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78227

Housmn LAURIE PACKARD ST ANTHONY SCHOOL 205 W HUISACHE AVE SAN ANTONIO, TX 78212

Huuuon JULIA DIAZ STAHL ELEMENTARY 5222 STAHL RD SAN ANTONIO, TX 78247

Hau SHARONBOWLES ELEANOR KOLITZ ACADEMY 12500NWMILITARYHWY SAN ANTONIO, TX 78231

Huurmn BRENDATUR.NBOW TIMBERWILDE ELEMENTARY 8839 TIMBERWILDEST SAN ANTONIO, TX 78250

Hoo Aon JESSE HOK ELL CALM ELEMENTARY 1454 SAXONHILL DR SAN ANTONIO, TX 78253

Hourlun ELICIA w rBB SAN ANTONIO CHRISTIAN ELFM 19202 REDLAND RD SAN ANTONIO TX 78259

Ho02on LOREN CHANDLER AUSTIN ELEMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Hoonon TRACY NASH AUSTIN ELEMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER, TX 75702

Hnlumn HUGO IBARRA AUSTIN ELEMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Houston WALTER PEREZ AUSTIN ELEMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Hmumn GINGER PRAT AUSTIN ELEMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Housmn LI IZABETH SKIPPER AUSTIN ELF,MENfARS 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Huumm RUTH VAZQUEZ AUSTIN ELFMENTARY 1105 W FRANKLIN ST TYLER TX 75702

Houvnn HAS DEN MAS FIELD HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL I N10 HUBBARD DR TYLER TX 75703

Hoooon LARRY MCMAHAN HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1300 HUBBARD DR TYLER TX 75703

Huuslnn ALY SON OGLESBY HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1700 HUBBARDDR TYLER TX 75703

HOUSInn SANDRA OWENS HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 HUBBARDDR TYLER TX 75703

Hoooon JACK POOL HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 11110 HUBBARD DR TYLER TX 75703

Houunn SANDY VARNER HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1300 HUBBARDDR TYLER TX 75703

Huuswn CODY WINSTEAD HUBBARD MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 HUBBARD DR TYLER TX 75703

Huusmn PENNY CLARKSON NORTHVOOD ELEMENTARY 519 PIKE RD SAN ANTONIO, TX 78209

HOUmnn KATHY CRANE EL DORADO ELEMENTARY 12634 ELSENDERO ST SAN ANTONIO, TX 78233

Houston CAROLYN BRADLES SEENA ELEMENTARY 2569 NE LOOP 410 SAN ANTONIO, TX 78217

Houston DEB RANDOLF ROAN FOREST ELEMENTARY 22710 ROAN PARK SAN ANTONIO, TX 78259

H-6- MARILYN VROOMAN ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL 3237 SW 44TH ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73119

HOUSmn GLORIA TORRES JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 68005 BLACK% ELDER AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73159

Hnusum JENNIFER ALDEN JONES ELEMENTARY 2521 W FRONT ST TYLER TX 75702

Houswn VERONICA IOHNIGAN JONES ELEMENTARY 2521 W FRONT ST TYLER TX 75702

Huusum LINDA ALLEN 'ONES ELEMENTARY 2521 W FRONT ST TYLER, TX 75702

Huuswn LINDA SWINDLE IONFS ELEMENTARY 2521 W FRONT ST TYLER TX 75702

Houston TRACI SANDERS LONGS ELEMENTARY 2521 W FRONT ST TYLER TX 75702

Hominn LARR\ ERA IN DOGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2621 N BORDER AVE TYLER TX 75702

Hnuvon JERRY GATES DOGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2621 N BORDER AVE TYLER, TX 75702

Homamn TAMBELYNN WALLACE DOGAN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2621 N BORDER AVE TYLER, TX 75702

Houston LYNNE WARD DOGAN M I DDI.E SCHOOL 2621 N BORDER AVE TYLER TX 75702

Hoornon KCRGY SMITH MOORE MST MAGNET SCHOOL 12005 TIPTON AVE TYLER,TX 75701

Houswn DARNISHA LARY MOORE MST MAGNET SCHOOL 12005 TIPTON AVE TYLER, TX 75701

Hoooon CHRS STAL CHOATS MILLER HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 1110 FAIRWAY DR BELTON, TX 76513

Hounon SHERRY BURNETT MILLER HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY I1I0 FAIRWAY DR BELTON TX 76513

Houamn JENNIFER MARQUIS MILLER HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 1110 FAIRWAY DR BELTON, TX 76513

Housmn CASSANDRA JAMES MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Housnm THFRESA ROWE MCCLURE LLEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Housmn LEE STANTON MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA 5T LONGVIEW TX 75602

Haulm CY NTHIA STRATTON MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Hauvan SONYA TAYLOR MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Houamn KENDRA BUSH MCCLURE ELEMENTARY SRI MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Housum SHARON COLLINS MCCLURE ELEMENTARY S00 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

HOUSnm OBELIAJOHNSON MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Housmn KATHY KENDRICKS MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Huuswn CATINA LOVE MCCLURE ELEMENTARY 500 MELBA ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Hon0on STEPHANIEWEISS PI NE GOO PARK ELEMENTARY 2119W

GLENN

ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

H-. TIFFANY MINIARD PINEWOOD PARK ELEMENTARY 209W GLENN ST LONGVIEW TX 75602

Hou•nm IRANKIE BOLTON SOUTH WARD ELEMENTARY 1011 S MOBBERLY AVE LONGVIEW, TX 75602

Hautnn VON WALLACE SOUTH WARD ELEMENTARY I0 1I S MOBBERLY AVE LONGVIEW TX 75602

Hwslm EARNESTINE CANIDA SOUTH WARD ELEMENTARY

toll

S MOBBERLY AVE LONGVIEW, TX 75602

Hauum ANTHONI MUNOZ 50UTH WARD ELEMENTARY 1011 S MOBBERLY AVE LONGVIEW, TX 75602

Houslm SHARON MOORE SOUTH WARD EENENTARY 1011 S MOBBLRI.S AVE LONGVIEW TX 75602

Huusmn KFLLI MABRA MOSS HAVEN ELUMENTARY 9212 MOSS FARM IN DALLAS TX 75243

Huuslm CHRIS EN PETROS ROSEMEADE ELEMENTARY 7550 KIMBERLY DR CARROLLTON, TX 75007

Houvun ILRRI DOOLEY SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 1025 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL, TX 75032

Hou,mn KELI I LONG SPRINGLR El F_MENTARY 2125 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL, TX 75032

Hrwsum WFS OXFORD SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 3025 LIMESTONE HILL IN ROCKWALL. TX 75032

Houston FI CNA STRAIGHT SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 11125 LIMESTONE HILL IN ROCKWALL, TX 75032

H-,- JAMILEGRANBERRY SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 1025 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL TX 75032



Homlon MEGHANN HOLZBAUER SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 3025 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL TX 75032

Hooswn LAURA MEJIA SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 1025 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL TX 75032

H""t" JASON MITCHELL SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 3025 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL TX 75032

Huusmn LCTICIA PENN SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 1025 LIMESTONE IIILL IN ROCKWALL, TX 75032

Houvon MELODY STONE SPRINGER ELEMENTARY 1023 LIMESTONE HILL LN ROCKWALL, TX 75032

Hooooo ERIC HERRINGTON THOIIPSON ELEMENTARY 2915 SCOTTMILLRD CARROLLTON, T% 75007

Huusun kRISTI VANETT THOMPSON ELLAIENTARY 2915 SCOTT MILL RD CARROLLTON, TX 75007

Hooonn CHRISTINE %EBB THOMPSON ELEMENTARY 2913 SCOTT MILL RD CARROLLTON, TX 75007

Huusmn BLTHANS BENTON FORESTLANEACADEMY 9663 FOREST IN DALLAS TX 75243

Houvan GRETCHEN BLANTON FOREST LANE ACADEMY 9663 FORESPLN DALLAS TX 75243

Housmn PAULA EVANS FOREST LANE ACADEMY 9663 FOREST LN DALLAS, TX 75243

H-.- KRYSTLE HANLS COREST LANE ACADEMY 9661 FOREST LN DALLAS, T% 75243

Howxon (DELL PASTLR 1 ORFIT LANE ACADEMY 9661 FOREST LN DALLAS, T% 75243

Hoodoo SUSAN MATHIS MOHAWK ELEMENTARY 1303 MIMOSA DR RICHARDSON TX 75080

H-- JENNIFER PAN k1OHAWK ELEMENTARY 1500 MIMOSA DR RICHARDSON TX 75080

Housmn BARBARA PRICE CROCKETT ELENIENTARY SCHOOL 3015 AVENUE[ WICHITA FALLS, TX 76309

Hnu,Ion DEBBIE WATSON SHAWNEE HIGH SCHOOL IOTA N KENNEDY AVE SHAWNEE OK 74801

Housmn VANA BAKLR INDEPENDENCE MIDDLE SCHOOL 1232 NW 65TH 5C OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73116

Hoodoo JANETGRIGG SEEWORTH ACADEMY 1006 NE 17TH ST OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73111

Houswn DAVID RISINGER ASTEC CHARTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 2+01 NW 23RD ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73107

Hoodoo MUSTATA GUVERCIN DOSE SCIENCE ACADEMY 919 NW 21RD ST OKLAHOMA CITY, OR 73106

Ho.lun MIKE FIGUEROA SANTAFESOUTHJRHIGHSCHOOL 47125 SANTA IE AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73109

Huuslu0 MARILYNKELLERT BELLE ISLE MIDDLE SCHOOL 3901 Y VILLA AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73112

Houswo RON MAXFIELD CLASSES MIDDLE SCHOOL OF ADVANCED STUDIES 1901 N ELLISON AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73108

Housmn CAROLE S THOMPSON HOOVER MIDDIES FOOL 2_401 N W 113TH IT OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73120

Hoodoo BRIAN STAPLES NE ACADEMY FOR HEALTH SCIENCE& ENGINEERING 31005 KELLEY AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73111

Houston RICHARD BROWN WEBSTER MIDDLE SCHOOL 6708 S SANTA FE AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73139

H,usmn CAROLS BROGAN PATHWAYS ACADEMY 7777 S MAY AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73159

Houston R DOMINGUEZ BUENA VISTA ELEMENTARY 00 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO T% 78840

Houston M SMITH BUENA VISTA ELEMENTARY 00 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, TX 78840

Houston M RODRIGUEZ BUENA VISTA ELEMENTARY II%1 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, TX 78840

Hoodoo J PEREZ BUENA VISTA ELEMENTARY IOU ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, TX 78840

Houswn PAULA BOSTICK BUENA VISTA EI EMEVI'ARY 100 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, TX

78840Housmn M GALINDO RUBIN CHAVIRA ELEMENTARY 100 ECHO VALLES DR DEL RIO, TX 78840

Houswn B GARLA RUBIN CHAVIRA LLENENTARY 100 ECHO VALLLY DR DEL RIO, TX 78640

Houswn D LSCAMILLA RUBIN CHAVIRA I LEMENTARY 1011 ECHO VALI L\ DR DEL RIO, TX 78840

Houuoo 0 [ORRFS RUBIN CHAVIRA ELEMENTARY 100 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, TX 78810

Hnusmn `! ANDERSON RUBIN CHAVIRA ELEMENTARY 100 ECHO VALLEY DR DEL RIO, T% 78840

Houston P CALDERON GARFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 LAS VA AS RD DEL RIO, TX 78840

Huunon V MONTOYA GARFIELD El EMI.NTARY SCHOOL IOU LAS VACAS RD DEL RIO, TX 78840

HOU 101. M PUENTE GARFIELD FLEMENfARY SCHOOL 10) LAS VACAS RD DEL RIO, TX 78840

Hsuswn R HERNANDEZ GARFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL I00 LAS VA AS RD DEL RIO, TX 78840

Houston M VIGGATO GARFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 LAS VA AS RD DEL RIO TX 78840

Hwuwn I I NNLEE VANCE NORTH HEIGHTS JUNIOR HIGH 2118E 35TH ST TE%ARIVWA, AR 71854

Los Angelo MELISSA ANDERSON JOHN ADAMS ELLMENTARY SCHOOL 2121 W 238TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90501

Los Angein JUDY VAN Will JOHN ADAMS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2121 W 238TH 5T TORRANCE, CA 90501

Jas Angeles JOANIE RADAR BOSS WHITE MIDDLE SCHOOL 22102 5 FIG ST CARSON, CA 90745

Los Angelo GAIL SHORT CARNEGIE MIDDLE SCHOOL 21820 BONITA ST CARSON, CA 90745

Los Angeles HOLLI FREUDLNBERG AMBLER AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 314 E SHLRMAN DR CARSON, CA 90746

Los Angeles SUSANGRIMSHAW HULLMIDDLE SCHOOL 208OW231STST TORRANCE, CA 90501

fns Angels KARI DIERKS HULL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2080 W 231ST ST TORRANCE CA 90501

Los Angels ELYSE POLOKOFF HULL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2080W 231 ST ST TORRANCE CA 90501

Ins Angels MELISSA OSHIRO HULL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2(80W 231STST TORRANCE CA 90501

Los Angeles PAM SCHALLER HULL MIDDLE SCHOOL 2U80W 2115T ST TORRANCE, CA 90501

Ws Angel. MICHELLE MARTINEZ CALLE MANOR MIDDLE SCHOOL "NI* CALLE MAYOR TORRANCE, CA 90505

Los Angelo REBECCA PHILLIPS ANZA ELEMENTARY 21400 ELLIN%OOD DR TORRANCE, CA 90503

U. Angcln SALLY RICHARDSON FDISON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TORRANCE) 3800W 182ND ST TORRANCE CA 90504

Los Angelo K WILDER HENRY CLAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 122_265 WESTERN AVE LOS ANGELES CA 90047

I- Angelo TI RRY SPENCER MARSHALL MIDDLE SCHOOL (LONG BEACH) 3870E WARDLOW RD LONG BEACH CA 90808

Los Angelo MONICA DEERE GRANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1223E 64TH ST LONG BEACH CA 90805

law Angeles ALISON KAMINSKY CUBBERLEY ELLSIENTARY SCH 3200 MONOGRAM AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90808

Lm An8nIn SHERI SOLIWODA 56ILLARD I LLMCMARY (FRANCIS F_) 1055 FREEMAN AVE LONG BEACH CA 90804

Ws Angoln SUSANA CRUL WILLARD ELLMENTARY (FRANCISE ) 1055 FREEMAN AVE LONG BEACH CA 90804

Los Angela TONI HOLECHEK HAWIHORNF MIDDLE SCHOOL 4166 W 1229TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Im Angelo ELAINE JAURLGUI HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 9366W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

L s Angelo LIU MARCONI HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL +366 W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

Las Ang<In CAROLL BURCH HAWTHORNE MIDDI E SCHOOL 4166 W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

Los Angel., EELLYCARISON HAWTHORNEMIDDLE SCHOOL 4366W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE, CA 90250

Los Angelo JANETTE MOOD HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4366 M 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250



Ins Anbeles MARCIA MILLS HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4366 W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Im Angel. ANN COLLINS HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4166W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Ins Angeks JEFF BLAKE HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4166W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Los Angel. BRENNAN POPE HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4366W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Los Angelo MARCUS HOUGH HAWTHORNE MIDDLE SCHOOL 4366 W 129TH ST HAWTHORNE CA 90250

Los Angeles LAUREN WEBB EL SEGUNDO MIDDLE SCHOOL 312 CENTER ST EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245

Los Angels, JENNIFER LITTLE CASIMIR MIDDLE SCHOOL 17220 CASISIIR AVE TORRANCE, CA 90504

Los Angelo HONG LIU CASIMIR MIDDLE SCHOOL 17220 CASIMIR AVE TORRANCE CA 90504

L. Angeles GARY MOORE CASIMIR MIDDLE SCHOOL 17220 CASIMIR AVE TORRANCE CA 90500

Ws Angels JESSICA SHANKS MADRONAHIIDDLE SCHOOL 21364 MADRONA AVE TORRANCE CA 90503

L s Angeles MARISSA MHITMORE MADRONA MIDDLE SCHOOL 21364 MADRONA AVE TORRANCE, CA 90503

Los Angeles KARRIE WILLETT RICHARDSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 23751 NANCYI CE UN TORRANCE CA 90505

Los Angeles MONICA IRBY KENNFDY ELLMENTARY SCHOOL (SAN DIEGO) 4800 TST SAN DIEGO CA 92114

Los Angeles P JEFFERY HICKMAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 10950 MONTONGO ST SAN DIEGO CA 92126

Los Angeles GLORIA POUNCEY NUBIA LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 6126 BENSON AVE SAN DIEGO CA 92114

L- Angeles DOLORES RUBIO HERITAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1450 SANTA LUCIA RD CHULA VISTA CA 91913

L. Angeles ARLENE POULOS FALLBROOK STREET SCHOOL 305 W FALLBROOK ST FALLBROOK, CA 92028

L. Angeles CATHERIIECADE LIVE OAKELESIENTARS 1978 RECHL RD FALLBROOK CA 92028

Los Angels HELEN IAZO OLIVEWOOD SCHOOL 2505 FAVE NATIONAL CITY CA 91950

Los Angeles SHELLEY EDWARDS FREEMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4000 E4TH ST LONG BEACH, CA 90810

Los Angel. ROBERT NEGENDANK KETTERING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 550 SILVERA AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90803

L. Angeles MCRI FEDAK KETTERING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 350 SILVERA AVE LONG BEACH. CA 90803

Los Angeles MARIA ALCALA WEBSTER LLEMENTARY SCHOOL 1755 W 32ND WAY LONG BEACH, CA 90810

U. Angeles CAROLE GILMORE WEBSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1755 W 32ND WAY LONG BEACH, CA 90810

Los Angela ELIZABETH MORSE PATRICK HENRY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3720 CANE}IILL AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90808

Los Angeles ELIZABETH HOLMES BRYANT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4101 E FOUNTAIN ST LONG BEACH, CA 90804

Los Angeles GLORIA BLACKBURN KELLER LLEMLNTARY SCHOOL 7020 E BRITTAIN ST LONG BEACH CA 90808

Los Angeles DEBORAH INGSTAD MACARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6011 CENTRALIA ST LAKEWOOD, CA 90713

Ws Angeles SHELLIE SAUNDERS CLEVELAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 4760 HACKETTAVE LAKEWOOD CA 90713

Los Angeles KELLY CROSSLEY ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17800 VAN NESS AVE TORRANCE CA 90504

Los Angel. MARINA KARTALIS ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17800 VAN NESS AVE TORRANCE CA 90504

Ws Angel. CATHY SUH ARLINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17800 VAN NESS AVE TORRANCE CA 9050.4

Los Angeles SABRINA HOLDSNORTH CARR ELLMENTARI SCHOOL 3401 W 168TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90504

Los Angeles JAMIE ROTHER CARR ELEMENTAR3 SCHOOL 3407 W 168TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90504

Los Angel. XYLINA BURNS OSLAND CARR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 3401 W 169TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90500

Los Angeles JENNIFER MACLEAN FERN AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1)14 FERN AVE TORRANCE, CA 90503

U. Angeles SALLY RICHARDSON FERN AVENUE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1314 FERN AVE TORRANCE, CA 90503

Los Angeles JESSICA AUSTIN MOOD LI LMENTARY SCHOOL 2250 W 235TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90501

Lus Angela JULIE AKERSON WOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12250 W 215TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90501

Los Angelo ANN BROWN LEVY ADULT CENTER 3410 W 229TH PL TORRANCE CA 90505

Los Angeles JANE MOON LINCOLN ELLMENTARY SCHOOL (TORRANCE) 2418 W 166TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90504

Los Angeles JOLENE DU BOIS I INCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TORRANCE) 2418 W 166TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90504

Los Angeks TAMARA SMITH LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (TORRANCE) 2418 W 166TH ST TORRANCE. CA 90504

Los Angeles SHARON HALL YUKON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17915 YUKON AVE TORRANCE CA 90504

Los Angeles ELAYNE HAY ARNOLD ELLSIENTARY SCHOOL 4 100 W 227TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90505

L. Angeles RLBECCA MASI WALTERIA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 24456 MADISON ST TORRANCE, CA 90505

Lm Angeles CINDY DAWSON VICTOR ELLNENfARY SCHOOL +820 SPENCER ST TORRANCE CA 90503

Ins Angela CHRIS VITTI TORRANCE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2125 LINCOLN AVE TORRANCE CA 90501

Los Angeles LORI NAGAOKA HICKORY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2800 W 227TH ST TORRANCE, CA 90505

Ins Angeks LORI TANARE RIVIERA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 365 PASLO DE ARENA TORRANCE CA 90505

Los Angel. SHELLEY MILLER TOWERS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 5600 TOWERS ST TORRANCE CA 90503

Ls Angeles AMY JACKSON SEASIDE FLEMENTARY SCHOOL 4651 SHARYNNELN TORRANCE CA 90505

Ls Angel. GABRIFLS MERCADO BANCROFT MIDDLE SCHOOL 5301 E CENTRALIA ST LONG BEACH, CA 90808

Los Angeles JUNE PARASKEVI HILL CLASSICAL MIDDLE SCHOOL ITOO IROQUOIS AVE LONG BEACH CA 90815

Los Angel. TUNE PARASKEVI HILL CLASSICAL MIDDLE SCHOOL ITOO IROQUOIS AVE LONG BEACH CA 90815

Ins Angeles RANDI GIBSON STANFORD MIDDLE SCHOOL 5871 E LOS ARCOS ST LONG BEACH CA 90815

Los Angeles DAWN LUCCHESE SUTTER ACADEMY 5073 DAISY AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90805

Ens Angels MARLENE WHITE STEPHENS MIDDLE SCHOOL I93O W COLUMBIA ST LONG BEACH, CA 90810

L. Angnle, DANIELLE JORDA HUDSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2333 WEBSTER AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90810

Los Angcks SHIRLEY KROLI. ROGERS MIDDLE SCHOOL 165 MONROVIA AVE LONG BEACH, CA 90803

Los Angeles ANTONIO MADLANGBAYAN PURCHE AVE SCIENCEITECHNOLOGY MAGNET 1)210 PURCHC AVE GARDENA, CA 90249

Las Angel. OSLI SLAUGHTER MITCHELL 95TH STREET ELEMENTARY 1109 W 96TH ST LOS ANGELES CA 90044

L- Angeles CA THE MILWARD MEADOW GRLCN ELEMENTARY 12025 GROVEDALE DR WHITTIER, CA 90604

Lm Angeles ANTONIO CAMACHO 175TH STREET ELEMENTARY 801 W 135TH ST GARDENA, CA 90247

Jos Angelo ELIZABETH LOUROS HAWAIIAN AVENUE ELEMENTARY 5111 HAWAIIAN AVE WILMINGTON CA 907"

Los Angel. JON CCU ILBER BARTON HILL ELEMENTARY 423 N PACIFIC AVE SAN PEDRO CA 90731

Ls Angel. NFLISSA CHUNFAT MEYLER STREET ELEMENTARY 1123W 221RD sr TORRANCE CA 90502

M.-pole. WILLIAM LAUER MONTICEIlO MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 E BROADWAY ST MONTICELLO, MN 55362

M-V.I s LARRY LARSON PRINCETON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 4TH AVE N PRINCETON, MN 55371



Mmnrapoln JAY CARLSON HANOVER ELEMENTARY 278 IABEAUS AVE HANOVER MN 55341

MinoeapoIn RANDA SIMPSON SPEC% W INNEBAGO ADOLESCENT TREATMENT CENTER 550 CLEVELAND AVE W WINNEBAGO MN 56098

MmnWp+Ls SUE FREDERICKSON BLUE EARTH AREA JR HIGH 715 E6TH ST BLUE EARTH MN 56013

Mmseap.I,s DAVID OSTLUND JEFFERSON ELEMENTARY MAN KATO 100 JAMES AVE MANKATO, MN 56001

M-q.1. KART BAIN NEVELS ELEMENTARY 1918 E OAKLAND AVE AUSTIN MN 55912

AI n4cWoI SHERRI PIKE NEVELN ELEMENTARY 1918 E OAKLAND AVE AUSTIN MN 55912

Al-P.I.s LYNN JENNISSFN TOLES INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 840 NORMAN AVE N FOLEY, MN 56329

Mmncapdn BOB UMHOEFER BENJAMIN E MAN S MAGNET SCHOOL 560 CONCORDIA AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55103

Al-PA, DEBORAH PRINCE CAPITOL HILL MAGNET SCHOOL 560 CONCORDIA AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55103

Mmneap+Ls HEATHI R SEIFERT MUSFUM MAGNET ELEMENTARY 560 CONCORDIA AVE SAINT PAUL MN 55103

Mwrap.I LOLITA COO MUSEUM MAGNET ELEMENTARY 560 CONCORDIA AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55103

Mmneap+hs TANI WINTHER HIGHLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 170tH SAUNDERS AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55116

Minnnp.I, DIANE BERGUM HIGHLAND PARK ELEMENTARY 1700 SAUNDERS AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55118

Min,, pole VIRGILBOEHLAND A I JEDI ICKA MIDDLE SCHOOL 131 9TH AVE PROCTOR MN 55810

M nWlp+lu JOHN MUELLER LONGFELLOW HUMANITIES 318 MOORE ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55104

Mnmeap+Hs JULIA LINEHAN GARLOUGH ELEMENTARY 1740 CHARLTON ST SAINT PAUL MN 55118

1lrWap+Hs KATHY GERBER SALEM HILLS ELEMENTARY 5899 BABCOCK TRL INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077

Mis pole MARY KISCH SALEM HILLS ELEMENTARY 5899 BABCOCK TRL INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077

Mmncapdn DIANE LEWIS SALEM HILLS ELEMENTARY 5899 BABCOCK TEL INVER GROVE HEIGHTS MN 55077

Nl-wh, JOE MELDS SALEM HILLS ELEMENTARY 5899 BABCOCK TEL INVER GROVE HEIGHTS, MN 55077

ALnneap+LS ANNE PODRATZ VISTA VIEW ELEMENTARY 13109 COUNTY ROAD 5 BURNSVILLE, MN 55337

MmneapA. TOM ROBISON GIDEON POND ELEMENTARY 613 E 1311TH ST BURNSVILLE, MN 55337

Afinneap+Ls LAURA NAGEL EAGAN HIGH SCHOOL 4185 BRADDOCK TRL EAGAN, MN 55123

Mmnrap+hs ELAINE NEHDI/ADEN WILLIAM BYRNE ELEMENTARY 11609 RIVER HILLS DR BURNSVILLE, MN 55337

Mmeeap+hs LINDSEY SCHITITE MIDDLETON ELEMLNTARY 9105 LAKE RD WOODBURY MN 55125

Mmneap+lu JENNIFER KANE MIDDLETON ELEMENTARY 9105 LAKE RD WOODBURY MN 55125

MAW, Iu JULIANNA KELSEY MIDDLETON ELEMENTARY 9105 LAKE RD WOODBURY MN 55125

Mmneap+lis CARLEINJURCIK MIDDLETON ELEMENTARY 9105 LAKE RD WOODBURY MN 55125

MnW/HI+s LAURIL BEEBE ROYAL OAKS ELEMENTARY 7335 STEFPLEVIEW RD WOODBURY MN 55125

M'nneap ha JORDON ANDERSON BATTLE CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL ST PAUL 2121 N PARK DR SAINT PAUL MN 55119

M,nneap+lu IAMIN SICKENZIE BATTLE CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL ST PAUL 2121 N PARK DR SAINT PAUL MN 55119

M,nneapu ANGELA PETERSON BATTI E CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL ST PAUL 2121 N PARK DR SAINT PAUL, MN 55119

M.-.P"Iu KATHY PETERFESO SKYVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 1100 HERON AVE N SAINT PAUL, MN 55128

M,n, p+H, KATIE TOWARDS CEDAR PARK ELEMENTARY 7500 WHITNEY DR APPLE VALLEY, MN 55124

Mmn<ep.h, MARY SCHAUER CEDAR PARK ELEMENTARY 7500 WHITNEY DR APPLE VALLEY, MN 55124

M,n, .poh, KEN NICREN CEDAR PARK ELEMENTARY 7500 WHITNEY DR APPLE VALLEY, MN 55124

Mmneap+lo RICHHOFSTEDE CENfURYIRHIGH 21195 GOODVIEW AVEN FOREST LAKE, MN 55025

Mmnvpdu JOE SHAFER KENWOODTRAIL IR HIGH 19455 KENWOOD TRL LAKEVILLE, MN 55044

MmrcµTdn JOE SHAFER KENMOOD TRAIL JR HIGH 19455 KCNWOOD TRL LAKEVILLE, MN 55044

Mmnnp.L. JULIE WHITE RICHFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL 7461 OLIVER AVES RICHFIELD MN 55423

Minnnp+ln SUSAN SALY JEFFERSON COMMUNITY SCHOOL MPLS 1200 W 26TH ST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55405

M-40" TOM PERRY SOUTHWEST HIGH SCHOOL 3414 W 47TH ST MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55410

Mmne,pdn ED ROCHE SOUTHWEST HIGII SCHOOL 1414 W 47TH ST MINNEAPOLIS MN 55610

Mw¢apdn ANN ELLINGHAM ANTHONY MIDDLGJR HIGH SCHOOL 5757 IRVING AYES MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419

6lnuar.p I4 IITENDRAPAL KUNDAN WINDOM OPEN SCHOOL 5821 WENTWORTH AVE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55419

MwenpoI DAVID SPONHEIM HIGHLANDS ELEMENTARY 5505 DONCASTER WAY EDINA, MN 55438

Mim+eapuln PAULA PLUMER OAK POINT INTERMEDIATE 1300 STARING LAKE PKWY EDEN PRAIRIE, MN 55347

Mmmap14 RONALD CASE OAK POINT INTERMEDIATE ITl00 STARING LAKE PKWY EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55347

Mm p+La MARK WAVINAK OAK POINT INTERMEDIATE 1300 STARING LAKE PKWY EDEN PRAIRIE. MN 55347

Mnn pS TROY WALKER OAK POINT INTLRMEDIATE 13400 STARING LAKE PKWY EDEN PRAIRIE MN 55347

Mm p.IA KENT JOHNSON PLYMOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 10011 36THAVEN PLYMOUTH MN 556 1

Mnucapdn I RIC LINDBERG OLSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 1607 51STAVEN MINNEAPOLIS MN 55430

M-4.1. TAMIIUNKFRMEIER MINNETONKAMIDDLE SCHOOL WEST 6421 HAZELTINE BLVD EXCELSIOR MN 55331

Alnueap+ln JOAN TRUE ITNER MINNETONKA MIDDLF SCHOOL EAST 1700 LAKE STREET EXT MINNETONKA MN 55345

Alwse+polu KARIE HOUGARD J W SMITH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1712 AMERICA AVE NW BEMIDJI, MN 56601

M,nneapdn LAURIE SHERMAN BLUE VALLEY ALTERNATIVE LEARNING PROGRAM 315 E 6TH ST BLUE EARTH MN 56013

M-Ny I.' ANN HUNTLEY BLUE VALLEY ALTERNATIVE LEARNING PROGRAM 315 E6TH ST BLUE EARTH MN 56013

Mmneap'hs DORW ATHA WOODS ASCENSION ACADEMY 1707 DUPONT AVE N MINNEAPOLJS MN 55411

Mmn<epoI, LAURIE HARALDSON JENNY LIND ELEMENTARY 5025 BRYANT AVE N MINNEAPOLIS MN 55430

'.1- ,I, JANETJONES BROOKLYN JR HIGH 7377 NOBLE AVEN BROOKLYN PARK, MN 55443

M.-RA., TOM SPINDLER FAIR OAKS ELEMENTARY 561W 65TH AVEN MINNEAPOLIS MN 55429

M.-PA., RLYAE BOOKE FAIR OAKS ELEMENTARY 560065TH AVE N MINNEAPOUS MN 55429

Mu-pd., CHRIS KLSTLY I AIR OAKS ELEMENTARY 5600 65TH AVE N MINNEAPOLIS MN 55429

M-q.6 DAVE LDHOLM ANDOVER ELEMENTARY 14950 HANSON BLVD NW ANDOVER, MN 55304

M-NI., MARGARET MOODIWISS LEWIS AND CLARK ELEMENTARY MINOT 22158TH ST NW MINOT, NO 58703

Mn poI JOANNSCHAPP BISHOP R) ANJR SRHIGIVAFA 316 IITHAVENW MINOT, ND 58703

Mm-puln JANE MAISOM 113 HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 1000 6TH ST SW MINOT NO 58701

MmnrapoI, MARILYN WFISER JIM HILL MIDDLE SCHOOL 10006TH ST SW MINOT NO 58701

M.m P.I. JAMIETHONPSON ERIK RAMSTADJR HIGH 501 LINCOLN AVE MINOT ND 58703



M n p>In MARS KLOSTER HOLY SPIRIT ELEMENTARY IJ41 BTH ST N FARGO ND 58102

M-A-1., SPENCER BROTON CHENEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 623 ITTH AVEE WEST FARGO ND 58078

MmmpoLs KRAIG ANDERSON NORTHWESTERN MIDDLE SCHOOL PO BOX 46 POPLAR, WI 54884

Mnu Wp'h' BILL BUSH BEL AIR ELESIENTARY NEW BRIGHTON 1800 5TH ST NW NEW BRIGHTON MN 55112

Muuieapnln MARS BETH MANDERS BEL AIR ELEMENTARS NEW BRIGHTON 1800 5TH ST NW NEW BRIGHTON, MN 55112

Mm .p.Iu JANELLE KIRKCIDE ST ANTHONS MIDDLE SCHOOL 3303 33RD AVE NE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55418

M-N.IU MARILS NN WALKER WAITE PARK CONTEMPORARY SCHOOL 180037TH AVE NE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55418

Mn psI. BETH ANNE ROWE WESTWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL 711 91STAVENE BLAINE MN 55434

Mm P"I'. JEAN ANDREWS FRIDIEY MIDDLE SCHOOL 6100 MOORE LAKE DRW FRIDLEY, MN 55432

MmnupoIA ADAM FLANDERS MARCY OPEN SCHOOL 415 4TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS MN 55414

M Mme.. IA SARA DOTTY MARCY OPEN SCHOOL 415 4TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414

MnmeapoIn MARK HIRSCH MARCY OPEN SCHOOL 415 4TH AVE SE MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55414

M.-FO ., MICHAEL PORTESAN GALIICR MAGNET ELEMENTARY 1317 CHARLES AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55104

Almneapnlu BILL HAIGHT WASHINGTON TECHNOLOGY MAGNET 1041 MARION ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55117

M.-A-1., KATHLYN MICHEL EXPO MAGNET AT HARRIET BISHOP 54O WARWICK ST SAINT PAUL. MN 55118

Mmnespolu MIKEHARTAGH CLPO MAGNET AT HARRIET BISHOP 540 WARWICK ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55118

Mmneapo63 ANDREWJUREK STONEBRIDGE ELEMENTARY 9011 OV, ENS STN STILLWATER MN 55082

NI nrrwI, MICHAEL BARNES CHELSEA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 1557 HURON ST SAINT PAUL. MN 55108

Mmn polu JACK ODELL CHELSEA HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 1557 HURON ST SAINT PAUL MN 55108

MmneapoI, PATRICIA GEORG FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY ANOKA 215 W MAIN ST ANOKA MN 55303

Mmneapoln DON GAWRELUK FRANKLIN ELEMENTARY ANOKA 215 W MAIN ST ANOKA MN 55303

Mmne.Polu KATHY NLITZKE MORRIS BYE ELEMENTARY 11931 CROOKED LAKE BLVD NW COON RAPIDS, MN 55433

Mm,, pile JEFFREY KEMMER ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL BLAINE 650 MAIN ST NE BLAINE, MN 55434

Minneapou MICHAELO NEIL NORTHDALE MIDDLE SCHOOL 11301 DOGWOOD ST NW COON RAPIDS, MN 55448

Mn, poln MIKE DRISCOLL SANDBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 1902 2ND AVE ANOKA MN 55303

Miveapnln BRIAN MANN SANDBURG MIDDLE SCHOOL 1902 2ND AVE ANOKA MN 55303

M .-P.1" JOHN RILEY CENTENNIAL ELEMENTARY CIRCLE PINES 4637 NORTH RD CIRCLE PINES, MN 55014

M.-V.14 MIKE KOHNEN CINTENNIAL ELEMENTARY CIRCLE PINES 4657 NORTH RD CIRCLE PINES MN 55014

MmnenpI KART ARVIG CENTENNIAL MIDDI E SCHOOL 199 ELM ST LINO LAKES MN 55014

M'nrop.I WILLIAM SULLIVAN SOUT HWEST JR HIGH 9139TH AVE SW FOREST LAKE MN 55025

Mn poln WILLIAM SULLIVAN SOUTHWEST JR HIGH 9439TH AVE SW FOREST LAKE MN 55025

51 m polo SARAH LOSEL COMMUNITY OF PEACE ACADEMY 471 MAGNOLIA AVE E SAINT PAUL, MN 55130

MmnenpAu TAMMY XIONG EASTERN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 2001 MARGARET ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55119

M m .polu RICHARD SPALDING EASTERN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 2001 MARGARET ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55119

Mmn pulu KART SKILDUM EASTERN HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 2001 MARGARET ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55119

KI.-PI DEBI GULBRANDSON HERMANTORN MIDDLE SCHOOL 4289 UGSTAD RD HERMANTOWN, MN 55811

MmneapoI PAUL JOHNSON SAUK RAPIDS RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL 9011ST STS SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379

Mmneapulu GREG FARMEN SAUK RAPIDS RICE MIDDI E SCHOOL 901 1ST STS SAUK RAPIDS, MN 56379

M-P.Iu BRENDA BOSER SAUK RAPIDS RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL 901 1ST STS SAUI( RAPIDS, MN 56379

Mn .poln GREG FARMEN SAUK RAPIDS-RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL 901 1ST STS SAUK RAPIDS, MN 56379

MmneapI4 TIM CHRISTOFFRSON SAUK RAPIDS RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL SRI 1ST STS SAUK RAPIDS MN 56379

MmnapAn MARK ZIELKE SAUK RAPIDS RICE MIDDLE SCHOOL 901 1ST STS SAUK RAPIDS, MN 56379

MWWJOOIA STEVEN KLINE SOUTH IR HIGH ST CLOUD 112015THAVES SAINT CLOUD MN 56301

Alnucapohs JAMIE WOLFE WRENSHALL SCHOOL 207 PIONEER DR WRENSHALL, MN 55797

M-A.'ls JESSICA JOHNSON LOWLLL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 701 3RD AVE NE BRAINERD, MN 56401

M n p h, GIGIE HARDER FALLS ELEMENTARY 1414 15TH ST INTERNATIONAL FALLS MN 56849

M....W.lu DAVID FULCHER ST PAULA ACADEMY 1705 WILSON AVE CLOOUET, MN 55720

Mmneapoln BILL ZIEGLER WASHINGTON ELEMENTARY ALEXANDRIA 515 JEFFERSON ST ALEXANDRIA, MN 56308

Mmne.WWIn ANDREWJOHNSRUD JOHN MARSHALL HIGH SCHOOL 1510 IJTH ST NW ROCHESTER, MN 55901

Alma ,pole LU ANN MESSER FALCON RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 12900 JOHNNY CAKE RIDGE RD APPLE VALLEY MN 55124

Mnueapulu MELISSA BALCERAK CHASKA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 1600 PARK RIDGE DR CHASKA, MN 55318

Mmneapulu JOSEPH KLEMBARSKY CHASKA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 1600 PARK RIDGE DR CHASKA, MN 55318

Mmneap>lu JENNY IORAR CHASKA MIDDLE SCHOOL EAST 16011 PARK RIDGE DR CHASKA, MN 55318

Mmneapoln MARTA KNICK SUN PATH ELEMENTARY 2230 17TH AVE E SHAKOPEE, MN 55379

Mmnupulu MAGGIE KILLEEN PROSPERITY HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY 1305 PROSPERITY AVE SAINT PAUL, MN 55106

Mmnapoln NANCY LUNDGREN AMLS ELEMENTARY 1760 AMES PL SAINT PAUL, MN 55108

MmneapoI" DAVID SHLAY AMPS ELEMENTARY 1760 AMESPL SAINT PAUL, MN 55108

MnmeapoM DON LARSON GOLDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY I SCHOOL RD CIRCLE PINES, MN 55014

Mimuap,h. TODD TRICK GOLDEN LAKE ELEMENTARY I SCHOOL RD CIRCLE PINES MN 55014

M,m. pulu GEORGE VANDERPORT MACARTHUR WEST ELEMENTARY 727 N CENTRAL AVE DULUTH MN 55807

M nW50I PEGGY CARNES JOHNSON SR HIGH 13-19 ARCADE ST SAINT PAUL, MN 55108

M...P.I., EARLJUSKOWJAK JOHNSON SR HIGH 1349 ARCADEST SAINT PAUL, MN 55108

Mmn1 p>lu MIKE HUSTON BASSWOOD ELEMENTARY OSSEO 15425 BASS LAKE RD MAPLE GROVE, MN 55311

Mim+eapoI DIANE KINNEBERG BRIDGEWATER ELEMENTARY 401 JEFFERSON PKWY NORTHFIELD, MN 55057

M .-pihs JER OSGOOD SOU1HGATEI-LEMLNTARY 1601 19111AVESW AUSTIN, MN 55912

MumrapAn DAVCJOHNSON MARSHALL SCHOOL 1215 RICE LAKE RD DULUTH, MN 55811

M-4.1. DARYL VOSSLER CAMBRIDGE ELEMENTARY 310 ELM ST V CAMBRIDGE. MN 55008

51A-90+l, DARYL VOSSI.ER CAMBRIDGE ELEMENTARY 110 ELM STN CAMBRIDGE, MN 55008

M n .polu SUSAN OLSON MERRITT CREEK ACADEMY 4000 W 7TH ST DULUTH MN 55807



Mmrcapnhs JASON SENNE ELLIS MIDDLE SCHOOL 17004TH AVE SE AUSTIN, KIN 55912

SEnnuW4w SALL7 HEIDRICK RED PINE ELEMENTARY 510 RED PINE IN EAGAN MN 55123

Mmnnplo STEPHEN FERHAAR FARMINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL WEST 42200 208TH ST W FARMINGTON, MN 55024

Mmnup+Iu SCOT JOHNSON GARFIELD ELEMENTARY N MANKATO 320 GARFIELD AVE NORTH MANKATO MN 56003

M.nnrap+ln CINDY OLSON CENTRAL MIDDLE SCHOOL E GRAND FORKS 1827 BYGLAND RD SE EAST GRAND FORKS. MN 56721

Mmnoop+In PAT GREENDAHL HORACE MAY ELEMENTARY 4415 WASHINGTON AVE SE BEMIDJI, MN 56601

Minneapolis LINDA OVERCHUK STILLWATER JR HIGH 523 MARSH 5TW STILLWATER MN 55082

Mmneap+Ls DON GOENNER ST JOHN S ELEMENTARY I W CHISHOLM ST DULUTH, MN 55803

Mnoo4poIw ELIZABETH WITTFNBERG LAKEVIEW CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 155 W CENTRAL ENTRANCE DULUTH, MN 55811

Minneapdn LORI SULLIVAN CCMERVILLF ELEMENTARY 1721 WCSTVIEW AVE CENTERVILLE, KIN 55038

Mmoeap+LS PAT BAGEN BARNUM ELEMENTARY 3673 COUNTY ROAD 140 BARNUM MN 55707

Alinneaphs TOM GFORGE WILLOW RIVER SCHOOL 8142 PINE RIVER RD W WILLOW RIVER MN 55795

Mmneapol s PAUL SANDHOLM MORGAN PARK SCHOOL 1243 88TH AVF W DULUTH MN 55808

Mmnc,p,lu KAREN MAACK YOUNGGREN HOMCCROFT ELEMENTARY DULUTH 4784 HOWARD GNESI.N RD DULUTH MN 55803

Mmncapoln SARAH ALDRIDGE ST JAMES CATHOLIC SCHOOL 715 N 57TH AVE W DULUTH, MN 55807

Momnpols NICHOLE LAVEN LINO LAKES ELEMENTARY 725 MAIN ST LINO LAKES MN 55014

Mo ooop+Lr AMS GREENFIELD LINO LAKES ELEMENTARY 7225 MAIN ST LINO LAKES , MN 55014

MiMeapuln KELLYJOHNSON LINO LAKES ELEMENTARY 725 MAIN ST LINO LAKES , MN 55014

RInnup+hs MICHAEL KIVI WILLOW CREEK MIDDLE SCHOOL 2-125 11TH AVE SE ROCHESTER , MN 55904

Mmnospoln LESLIE HOFFMAN OIIBWAY SCHOOL 49 UNIVERSITY RD CLOOUET MN 55720

Mmneapsls KELLY NFLSON WALKER MIDDLE SCHOOL 301 4TH ST WALKER MN 56484

Mmnonp +l s NATHAN AHLBERG SOLON SPRINGS MIDDLE 8993 E BALDWIN AVE SOLON SPRINGS, WI 54873

Mmnoop+ln RICK FLAHERTY SUPERIOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 3524 HAMMOND AVE SUPERIOR WI 54880

SI neapohs ANGELA SCHMITZ NORTH ELEMENTARY PRINCETON 12027TH AVE N PRINCETON MN 55371

Mnnop+ln DAVE TERHAAR KELLOGG MIDDLE SCHOOL 503 17TH ST NE ROCHESTER, MN 55906

Minnoplo JEFF ANDERSON KELLOGG MIDDLE SCHOOL 503 17TH ST NE ROCHESTER , MN 55906

Moon pll HEATHER KLAVETTER KELLOGG MIDDLE SCHOOL 50317TH ST NE ROCHESTER, MN 55906

M-npolis GREG FUCHS KELLOGG MIDDLE SCHOOL 10317TH ST NF ROCHESTER, MN 55906

M onrapoUs BARBARA NICHOLS SOUTH TERRACE ELEMENTARY 510 STINE DR CARLTON , MN 55718

M.-P.1" LAUREN LEITH WASHBURN EDISON JR ACADEMY 201 W SAINT ANDREWS ST DULUTH MN 55803

M nneapoHs PAULETTE BUCK IORESTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 12149 KNOLLWOOD DR BAXTER MN 56425

MinnoPols LAYNEDANIFLSON FORCSTVIEWMIDDLE SCHOOL 12149 KNOLLWOOD DR BAXTER MN 56425

Mmneap.Ls TERRI EBINGER FORESTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 12149 KNOLLWOOD DR BAXTER, MN 56425

MrnoopIs KATHRYN ALMEN FORFSTVIEW MIDDI E SCHOOL 12149 KNOLLWOOD DR BAXTER MN 56425

Monrapols BRENDA SANNES FORESTVIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 12149 KNOLLWOOD DR BAXTER MN 58425

Mmneap+ln FRANCES BECQUER CROSSROADS ELEMENTARY 343 FRONT AVE SAINT PAUL , MN 55117

SIn o p+l s KELLY GROENEWOLD THOMAS LAKE ELEMENTARY 4750 THOMAS LAKE RD EAGAN MN 55122

MmnnnpIm ANGELA MICHEISON KENNEDY ELEMENTARY WILLMAR 824 7TH ST SW WILLMAR MN 56201

Moonop+ls JULIE DEBOER KENNEDY ELEMENTARY WILLMAR 8247TH ST SW WILLMAR MN 56201

Mmneapol I UKE ASCHERL ST FDNOND MIDDLUHIGH SCHOOL 501 N 22ND ST FORT DODGE IA 50501

M orospohs RUTH HEILMAN KENNEDY ELEMENTARY MANKATO 2600 E MAIN ST MANKATO MN 56001

Minneap+Hs LOUIS BOONE ELIZABETH HALL SCHOOL 1601 ALDRICH AVE N MINNEAPOLIS , MN 55411

Moran pons JEANNE BAXTER KEEWAYDIN ELEMENTARY 5209 30TH AVE S MINNEAPOLIS MN 55417

Mmnenpilrs KRISTIN STOLTE MCKINI FY ELEMENTARY OWATONNA 42314TH ST NE OWATONNA MN 55060

Mwseapihs NATE SCHILLING NORTH SHORE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 5926 RYAN RD DULUTH MN 55804

Wnnoopoln BILL GRITZMACHER PIKE LAKE ELEMENTARY DULUTH 5692 MARTIN RD DULUTH MN 55811

Mwseapaln DEBBIE DRAHOS IRON RIVER ELEMENTARY 500 PETTINGILLST IRON RIVER WI 54847

Mmneapoln LINSAY PETERSON LAKE SUPERIOR ELEMENTARY 6216 E 3RD ST SUPERIOR WI 54880

Mivrc.Polss JERALYN SHAW WILLIAM KELLEY ELEMENTARY 137 BANKS BLVD SILVER BAY MN 55614

M-p+lu JENNIFER SCHWALBACH NORTH HUDSON ELEMENTARY 510 LEMON STN HUDSON WI 54016

Mmnospol s VERONICA GULMAN NORTH HUDSON ELEMENTARY 510 LEMON STN HUDSON WI 54018

Mmneap+lu ROXANNE HABLE NORTH HUDSON ELEMENTARY 510 LEMON STN HUDSON , WI 54016

Minneapols RUTH FALCK SOUTH SHORE ELEMENTARY WASHINGTON & SCHOOL STS PORT WING WI 54865

Ms rro p+ls AMY PATEL BRYANT ELEMENTARY 1423 CENTRAL AVE SUPERIOR WI 54880

New Yoh MS DOBERT SELDFN M S 214043 22 JEFFERSON AVE CENTEREACH, NY 11720

New York MS DARE SCLDEN M S 214043 22 JEFFERSON AVE CENTEREACH NY 11720

New York CRAIG VECCHIO SELDF,N M S 214013 22 JEFFERSON AVE CENTEREACH NY 11720

New York SUSAN SCIGIBAGLIO JFK MIDDLE SCHOOL 500 BROADWAY BETHPAGE NY 11714

New Sark CATHERINE BROWN HOWARD T HERBER MIDDLE SCHOOL 75 OCEAN AVE MALVERNE, NY 11565

New Nork MRS BUONASTINA VALLEY STREAM NORTH 750 HERMAN AVE FRANKLIN SQUARE NY 11070

New York FI I EN PALAZZO VAU EY STREAM NORTH 750 HERMAN AVE FRANKLIN SQUARE , NY 11010

Now Yuck KATHLEEN RIEGI R VALLEY STREAM NORTH 750 HERMAN AVE FRANKLIN SQUARE, NY 11010

New York AKASHACHAND HARRY DANIELS SCHOOL I OAKWOOD PL ROOSEVELT NY 11575

New Y.,k EDITH HIGGINS ULYSSES BYAS ELEMENTARY 60 UNDERHILL AVE ROOSEVELT, NY 11575

New York LISA FLRRARA CENTENNIAL AV ELL6IENTARY 140 W CENTENNIAL AVE ROOSEVELT , NY 11575

New York DIANNA SOEHLE ROBERT MOSES M SIPCF 251052 250 PHELPS LN NORTH BABYLON NY 11703

New York MR KALINOS6SKI ROBERT MOSES M S/FCF 251052 250 PHELPS LN NORTH BABYLON, NY 11703

New York MR BONGIORNO ROBERT MOSES M S/PCF 251052 250 PHELPS IN NORTH BABYLON NY 11703

New York MR LUNA ROBERT MOSES H S/PCF 251052 250 PHLLPS LN NORTH BABYLON NY 11703



Now York MS CALOGRIDES ROBERT MOSES M S/PCF 251052 250 PHELPS IN NORTH BABYLON NY 11703

New 1 mk MR NOODY ROBERT MOSES M S(PCF'.51012 250 PHELPS LN NORTH BABYLON NY 11703

New York NANCY ALBERGO NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 EDGENOOD AVE ST JAMES, NY 11780

New York BRIAN EDDINGTON NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 EDGEMOOD AVE ST JAMES, NY 11780

New York ELLEN GLASLR NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 EDGEWOOD AVE ST JAMES, NY 11780

New York JAON LOPARDO NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 EDGEWOOD AVE ST JAMES. NY 11780

New lurk PAUL MCNEIL NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 EDGEWOODAVE ST JAMES NY 11780

New l ork NATALIE SKARTSIARIS NESAQUAKE MIDDLE SCHOOL 479 CDGEWOOD AVE ST JAMES NY 11780

New Surk KAREN VAN DOVER NESAQUAKE MIDDLL SCHOOL 479 EDGENOOD AVE ST JAMES, NY 11780

New fork HERB MOVES DAWNW'OOD MSPCF 214016 10 J3RD ST CENTEREACH NY 11720

Newlort DEBDAMERS DAWNWOODMSPCF_214016 1041RD ST CENTEREACH NY 11720

New York JACILANZARONE DAWNWOOD MSPCF 214016 IS 43RDST CENTEREACH,NY 11720

New York ROSANN GREGYOLI DAW N WOOD AIS PCF 214016 10 43RD ST CENTEREACH, NY 11720

New York HEATHFR STUMPF SAGASIORE M S PCF 214027 37 DIVISION ST HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742

New York JOHN CHIARAMONTE SAGAMORE MS PCF 2141)27 17 DIVISION ST HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742

New lurk KERRY FALVEY SAGAMORE M S PCF 214027 57 DIVISION ST HOLTSVILLE, NY 11742

New Sort DIANE MILLS SAGAMORE MS PCF 214027 57 DIVISION ST HOLTSVILLE NY 11742

New York MS CLAY WESTBURYMIDDLESCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY NY 11590

New York MS CRAWFORD SSESTBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY NY 11590

New York MR DAU KINS WESTBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY, NY 11590

New York MS HARRIS WESTBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY, NY 11590

New Turk MS LOPERA WESTBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 451 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY NY 11590

New York MR SUOLZI W ESfBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY, NY 11590

New York MRZOIA WESTBURY MIDDLE SCHOOL 455 ROCKLAND ST WESTBURY NY 11590

New Ynrk ALISON ZORN W ILLETS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 99 NANA PC SYOSSET, NY 11791

New York JODI MILLER WILLETS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 99 NANA PL SYOSSET, NY 11791

New York LAURA ALBANESE WILLETS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 99 NANA PC SYOSSET, NY 11791

New York THOMAS BURKE MANDALAI ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2667 BAYVIEW AVE WANTAGH, NY 11793

Now York ANDREW AVERSA MANDALAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2667 BAYVIEW AVE WANTAGH, NY 11793

New Y,A AILEEN SCHNATZ PS 115 NOS RT 1750 1500 E 92ND ST BROOKLYN, NY 11238

Now Turk DONA GRENADA SMITH PS 115 NOS 3750 683 LINDEN BLVD BROOKLYN, NY 11203

New Sort KATHIA PAYAN PS 708 NDS 1750 4801 AVENUE D BROOKLYN NY 11203

New York MEREDITH MCGRATH PS 213 NDS 3750 9301 AVENUE B BROOKLYN NY 11236

New York MARIE MAIGNAN PS 235 NOS 3750 10111 FLATLANDS AVE BROOKLYN NY 11236

New York ANGELA GARVEY IS 68 NOS 3750 916E82ND ST BROOKLYN NY 11238

New 1 urk FELICIA PATRICK IS 111 NOS 3750 1001 E 100TH ST BROOKLYN NY 11236

New York GAIL KATX IS 232 NOS 3735 905 W INTHROP ST BROOKLYN NY 11203

New York AYETIWA KAYODE IS 252 NOS 1750 1084 LENOX( RD BROOKLYN NY 11212

New York ALICIA LA VALLE IS 183 NOS 3733 3909 BEVERLES RD BROOKLYN, NY 11203

New lurk ELAINE ROWE PS 114 NOS 3750 1077 REMSEN AVE BROOKLYN NY 11236

Vew York RACHELLE VERDIER IS68 NOS 3750 956 E 62ND ST BROOKLYN NY 11238

New York CATHERINE BEASLEY WASHINGTON ROSE ELEMENTARY 150 W CENTENNIAL AVE ROOSEVELT NY 11575

New York DAN CAMPBELL SIAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL IN HUNTINGTON STATION, NY 11748

New York SUZZANLCICCARELLI MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11740

New lark JENNIFER DENOBLE MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL IN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

New York DEBRA FLUGER MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

New York CLAUDIA GARY MAPLLWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION, NY 11746

New 50rk TOYNA LOURENCO MAPELSkOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LV HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

New York ANISSA MCQUEEN MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

Now York CLAUDIA MENJIVA MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

New Yoh STACEY TIERNEY MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION, NY 11746

Now York 1'RIN SILVER MAPELWOOD INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL 19 SCHOOL LN HUNTINGTON STATION NY 11746

New York TINA SCHAEFER WEST ISLIP HIGH SCHOOL I LIONS PATH WEST ISLIP NY 11795

New York SUE HUSCILOWIC WEST ISLIP HIGH SCHOOL I LIONS PATH WEST ISLIP NY 11795

Philwdelphia IANICE MAYER NEW EGYPT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL a N MAIN ST NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533

Phrlaielphu AMANDA CORNELL CHALLENGER ELEMENTARY 4 SCHOOL RD MCGUIRE AFB NJ 08641

Phrladetphu LAUREN BAHNATKA DURBAN AVENUE ELEMENTARY 616 DURBAN AVE HOPATCONG NJ 07843

Phrwlelplw CARMELA CATIZONE DURBAN AVENUE ELEAIEYTARY 616 DURBAN AVE HOPATCONG, NJ 07843

PhrIwJolpkw MIKE FIORELLO DURBAN AVENUL ELEMENTARY 616 DURBAN AVE HOPATCONG NJ 07043

Phrcnu RON PERKINS CACTUS HIGH SCHOOL 6330 W GREEUWAY RD GLENDALE. AZ 85306

Phowro ROXANNE SYKES TAYLOR MIDDLE SCHOOL 8200 GUADALUPE TRL NW ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114

Ph-... BRUCE LADS MONTEZUMA ELEMENTARY SCHL 1616 RICHMOND DR NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87108

PAirnu VIVIAN MOHLER ANNUNCIATION SCHOOL 26111 UTAH ST NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87110

Phoenix GINGER HUNT MANN FARMS EI EMENTARY PO BOX 578 MANY FARMS AZ 86538

Pb- JULIE RFINHART DOOLEN MIDDLE SCHOOL 2400 N COUNTRY CLUB RD TUCSON, AZ 85718

Ph- BRUCE RIANDA DESERT VIEW HIGH SCHOOL 4101 C VALENCIA RD TUCSON, AZ 85708

PN=3X MAJOR DIAZ SUNNYSLOPE HIGH SCHOOL 15 W DUNLAP AVE PHOENIX AZ 85021

Plrrwow CRYSTAL SAINZ KIRTLAND ELEMENTARY 1510 GIBSON BLVD SE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87118

ft- MARILYN DUNPHY JEFFERSON MIDDLE SCHOOL 712 GIRARD BLVD NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87106



11.onm CLAUDINE ROOD EAGLE RIDGE MIDDLE SCHOOL 800 FRUITA RD NE RIO RANCHO NM 87124

Ph- JULIE RLINHART IMMACULATE HEART MIDDLE SCHOOL 410 E MAGCE RD TUCSON, AZ 85704

Pho LYNN CUFFARI IMMACULATE HEART MIDDLE SCHOOL -JIO E MAGCE RD TUCSON, AZ 85704

Ph-- NANC\ KOZLIK MANSFIELD MIDDLE SCHOOL 11100 E 6TH ST TUCSON, AZ 85719

Ph-, GEORGIA 0 KEEFFE GEORGIA 0 KEEFFE ELEMENTARY 11701 SAN VICTORIO AVE NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87111

Phrnn MELISSA SCHOLD CHAPARRAL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6125 MILNE RD NW ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87120

PEWfl TRACT MCKEEVFR DENNIS CHAVEZ ELEMEN TARS 7%00 BARSTOW ST NE ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

PRWW SHANNON LORENZO-RIVERO STARS PREP ACADEMY 53U E THUNDERBIRD RD SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254

Sank TASHA KIEMEL KIRBY DISCOVERS FLEMENTARS 23011 228TH AVE SE ISSAQUAH WA 98075

Snn1 SUE ROTHFUS DISCOVERY ELEMENTARY 2100228TH AVE SE ISSAQUAH WA 96075

Seank SCOTT JENSEN CENTENNIAL 6IIDDLE SCHOOL 17650 SE BROOKLYN ST PORTLAND, OR 97236

S6WV SHANE FISHER CENTENNIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 176SO SE BROOKLYN ST PORTLAND, OR 97236

56086 AVI BARNES HUDTLOFF MIDDLE SCHOOL 7702 PHILLIPS RD SW LAKEWOOD WA 98498

S-k JAN BARTOLOTTA TOYON ELEMENTARY 995 BARD ST SAN JOSE CA 95127

Seal PENNY PHILLIPS TON ON ELEMENTARY 995 BARD ST SAN JOSE CA 95127

56986 GLADYS HONG TOYON ELEMENTARY 995 BARD ST SAN JOSE CA 95127

SeaW6 JUANITA RYAN TOYON ELEMENTARY 995 BARD ST SAN JOSE, CA 95127

Scan16 MARY MAPLES TOYON ELEMENTARY 995 BARD ST SAN JOSE CA 95127

Semk APRIL HARRISON WARD CLOVER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 11023 GRAVELLY LAKE DR SW TACOMA, WA 98499

Scutlc RON OLSON CLOVER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 11021 GRAVELLY LAKE DR SW TACOMA, WA 98499

5eank BILL H. ILSON CLOVER PARK HIGH SCHOOL 11023 GRAVELLY LAKE DR SW TACOMA. WA 98499

Seank JAMIE BOYD SOUTH WHIDBEY HIGH SCHOOL 5675 S MAX WFLTON RD LANGLEY WA 98260

Seank MARK BROWN BEACHWOOD ELEMENTARY 8587 AMERICAN LAKE AVE FORT LEWIS, WA 98433

S910e DEBBIE HANSEN LAKE LOUISE ELEMENTARY 11014 HOLDEN RD SW LAKEWOOD, WA 98498

Seank JACLYN BAIN LOCHBURN MIDDLE SCHOOL 5411 STEILACOOM BLVD SW LAKEWOOD, WA 98499

SearI6 KAREN LAASE ELMHURST ELEMENTARY 42U I31RD ST E TACOMA WA 98445

S-nfl, SALES FEIGERT FLSIHURST ELEMENTARY 420133RD STE TACOMA, WA 98145

S-16 REBECCA STEGESIAN HARRY SLONAKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1601 CUNNINGHAM AVE SAN JOSE CA 95122

Seank CYNTHIA MYKKANEN HARRY SLONAKER ELLMENTARI SCHOOL 1601 CUNNINGHAM AVE SAN JOSE CA 95122

S9Ne TATYANA SHERRER HARRY SLONAKFR ELEMENTAR) SCHOOL 1601 CUNNINGHAM AVE SAN JOSE CA 95122

Send. DAWN ROWLAND HARRY SLONAKFR ELLSIENTARY SCHOOL 1601 CUNNINGHAM AVE SAN JOSE CA 95122

Seank BRENDA TUGHY HARRY SLONAKER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1601 CUNNINGHAM AVE SAN JOSE CA 95122

Seank STEPHEN FUQUA PILDMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 9S5 PIEDMONT RD SAN JOSE CA 95132

&mlk ELFAN VALDEZ PIEDMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 955 PIEDMONT RD SAN JOSE, CA 95132

Sunk I IZ KARZAK PIEDMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 955 PIEDMONT RD SAN JOSE CA 95132

Sank BO KIM PIEDMONT MIDDLE SCHOOL 955 PIEDMONT RD SAN JOSE, CA 95132

59806 MAT WADE CRAW FORD CLEMENfARI SCHOOL 320 5TH AVE FAIRBANKS, AK 99701

S-d. GREGG BROW DER CRAW FORD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 120 7TH AVE FAIRBANKS, AK 99701

Se06 MIKEMARAIA NEIL ARMSTRONG MIDDLE SCHOOL 1777 MOUNTAIN VIEWLN FOREST GROVE OR 97116

5-fl' MARIE STRICKLAND BUTLER CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 2789 SW BUTLER RD GRESHAM, OR 97080

509116 LINDSY PERRY MORRISON CHARTER SCHOOL 1251 MAIN ST DALLAS, OR 97338

S-11, ANNIERAGIN GRAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 1109S 6M ST TACOMA, WA 98409

598016 PAULCROWLEY SACRAMENTO ELEMENTARY 11400 NE SACRAMENTO ST PORTLAND OR 97220

569816 RON RAMMER MCCAFFREY MIDDLE SCHOOL 997 PARK TERRACE DR GALT, CA 95632

S-Ic REBECCA CRESS RUSKIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1401 TURLOCK LN SAN JOSE, CA 95132

54x116 BETH MILLER RUSKIN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1401 TURLOCK LN SAN JOSE, CA 95132

sunk MIMI GUTTERMAN VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1111 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE, CA 95131

Seanlc MIKE PANELLI VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311 V INCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE, CA 95131

Stack KENNY SILVA VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

5046 ALICE MERRITT VINCI PARK ELLMENTARY SCHOOL 1311 SINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

Sunk JUDY ROCCHI VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1111 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

50946 LORRAINE LEE VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE. CA 95131

Snnk LYNN NAKANO VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1311 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

Soak ANGELA TSOI VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1111 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

S-tk CHRIS WONG VINCI PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1111 VINCI PARK WAY SAN JOSE CA 95131

Seank MARCY KUNTZ PEARL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 700 AUBURN DR FAIRBANKS. AK 99709

SI Lou,, KATHY SIREK MESSIAH LUTHLRAN SCHOOL I80US 84TH ST LINCOLN, NE 68508

SI Luuu KATHI SIREK MESSIAH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 1800 S 84TH ST LINCOLN NE 68506

SI Lwn BILL SCHMIDT BFL.FVILLE WLST HIGH SCHOOL 4063 FRANK SCOTT PKWY W BELLEVILLE IL 62223

S. 1.nvu NICOLE DODDS EAST MIDDLE SCHOOL 1015 WASHINGTON AVE ALTON, IL 62002

SI L399 ED WASHINGTON ROCKWOOD SOUTH MIDDLE SCHOOL 1628 HAWKINS RD FENTON, MO 63026

Sl I. DFBORAH HARGROVE LAVERNA EVANS El EMFNTARY 801 DARTMOUTH DR 0 FALLON, IL 62269

Sl I-. PATRICIA FRICK LAVERNA EVANS FLEMFMARY 802 DARTMOUTH DR 0 FALLON IL 62269

SI L.,m BETTY BAER LAVFRNA EVANS LLEMEN TARS 802 DARTMOUTH DR 0 FALLON IL 62269

SI Louu WANDA HENKE SANTEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 206 FRAZIER AVE E NIOBRARA NE 68760

Si Umn ROBERTA ENGSTLDT SANTEE COMMUNITS SCHOOL 206 FRAZIER AVCE NIOBRARA, NE 68760

Si I-. CATHY HUTCHINSON 5T TERESA S 616536TH ST UNCOLN, NE 68510

Si Loan BARBARA HO ST JOSI.PHCATHOI ICFLCMENTARS SCHOOL 6024 OLD ANTONIA RD IMPERIAL MO 63052

SE I-. HANK MILLER NEBRASKA INDIAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE 43 FRAZIER AVE N NIOBRARA NE 68760



SI Louis CHRISTY COUGHLIN ST PATRICK SCHOOL 6100 h1ORRILL AVE LINCOLN NE 68507

Si Lwu JOAN RANATOWSKI SF ROSEPHILIPPINEDUCHESNE 1500 SAIYT CATHERINE ST FLORISSANT MO 63033

Si luau DARLENE HENKE MILDHORSE ELEMENTARY 16695 WILD HORSE CREEK RD CHESTERFIELD MO 63005

Si Lou KAREN CRITES ST MARYSCATHOI IC SCHOOL 516F SRD ST ALTON IL 62002

S, 1- CATHY HOLWAY COMBS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 100 SAISTJEAN ST FLORISSANT, MO 63031

SI Louis ANN LEICHT HERMANN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 328 W 7TH ST HERMANN, MO 65041

SS Lunn CHRIS STRUCK FAITH LUTHERAN SCHOOL 6809 GODFREY RD GODFREY, IL 62035

Si Lunn GREG KING BRUSSELS HIGH SCHOOL 2904 DORAL DR GODFREY, IL 62035

A Luuu NATALIE REGAN ST JOHN THE APOSTLE 7601 VINE ST LINCOLN NE 68505

S. L. s NATALIE REGAN ST JOHN THE APOSTLE 7N71 VINE ST LINCOLN NE 68505

Si L. NATALIE BEGAN ST JOHN THE APOSTLE 7601 VINEST LINCOLN, NE 68505

WushmgIon KRISTIN BENDER JONES MAGNET MID AFA 1819 NICKERSON BLVD HAMPTON, VA 23663

W,,hmglon IARRS VINCLNT DAVIS MIDDLE-AFA 1+35 TODDSLN HAMPTON, VA 23666

Wnshmglon KATHY BARRETT TABS ELEN AFA 5711 BIG BEPHEL RD YORKTOWN VA 23693

WvJmgmn KIMBERLY POOLE SS MS MIDDLE SCHOOL 170 FOX HILL RD HAMPTON, VA 23669

Wuhmgmn CHEKESHA WHITE SPRATI EY MIDDLE SCHOOL 339 WOODLAND RD HAMPTON VA 23669

Wush,ngron CRAIG FREEMAN EATON MIDDLE SCHOOL 2109 CUNNINGHAM DR HAMPTON, VA 23666

Wmhmgton JANEI TURNER LINDSAY MIDDLE SCHOOL 106 BRIARFIELD RD HAMPTON VA 23661



Foy 8868 Application for Extension of Time To File an
(Rev December 2004) Exempt Organization Return OMB No 1545-1709
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service I'- File a separate application for each return.

• If you are filing for an Automatic 3-Month Extension , complete only Part I and check this box . . . . ► X
• If you are filing for an Additional (not automatic ) 3-Month Extension , complete only Part 11 (on page 2 of this form).
Do not complete Part tl unless you have already been g ranted an automatic 3-month extension on a previously filed Form 8868.

Automatic 3-Month Extension of Time -Only submit original (no copies needed)

Form 990-T corporations requesting an automatic 6-month extension-check this box and complete Part I only . . . ► q

All other corporations (including Form 990-C filers) must use Form 7004 to request an extension of time to file income tax returns.
Partnerships, REM/Cs, and trusts must use Form 8736 to request an extension of time to file Form 1065, 1066, or 1041.

Electronic Filing (e-file). Form 8868 can be filed electronically if you want a 3-month automatic extension of time to file one of the
returns noted below (6 months for corporate Form 990-T filers). However, you cannot file it electronically if you want the additional
(not automatic) 3-month extension, instead you must submit the fully completed signed page 2 (Part II) of Form 8868. For more
details on the electronic filing of this form, visit www.irs.gov/efile.

Type or

print

File by the
due date for
filing your
return See
instructions.

Name of Exempt Organization

USA TODAY Charitable Foundation Inc
Number, street , and room or suite no. If a P.O. box, see instructions.

7950 Jones Branch Dr.

Employer Identification number

16 1650130

City, town or post office , state , and ZIP code . For a foreign address , see instructions.

McLean, VA 22107

Check type of return to be filed (file a separate application for each return):

® Form 990 q Form 990-T (corporation) q Form 4720

q Form 990-BL q Form 990-T (sec. 401(a) or 408(a) trust) q Form 5227

q Form 990-EZ q Form 990-T (trust other than above) q Form 6069

q Form 990-PF q Form 1041-A q Form 8870

• The books are in the care of , Marie Bamford

Telephone No. ► ........... (703) 854-6000
----------- FAX No. ► .......................

• If the organization does not have an office or place of business in the United States, check this box . . . . . . ► q

• If this is for a Group Return , enter the organization's four digit Group Exemption Number (GEN) . If this
is for the whole group, check this box ► q . If it is for part of the group, check this box and attach a list with the
names and EINs of all members the extension will cover.

1 I request an automatic 3-month (6-months for a Form 990-T corporation ) extension of time until AuB,ust 15 , 2006 ,

to file the exempt organization return for the organization named above. The extension is for the organization's return for:

q calendar year 2005_ or

q tax year beginning ................................. . 20 --_, and ending , 20 .. .

2 If this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: q Initial return q Final return q Change in accounting period

3a If this application is for Form 990-BL, 990-PF, 990-T, 4720, or 6069, enter the tentative tax, less any
nonrefundable credits. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0

b If this application is for Form 990-PF or 990-T, enter any refundable credits and estimated tax payments
made. Include any prior year overpayment allowed as a credit . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0

c Balance Due. Subtract line 3b from line 3a. Include your payment with this form, or, if required, deposit
with FTD coupon or, if required, by using EFTPS (Electronic Federal Tax Payment System). See
instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . $ 0

Caution . If you are going to make an electronic fund withdrawal with this Form 8868, see Form 8453-EO and Form 8879-EO
for payment instructions.

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice , see Instructions . MGA Form 8868 (Rev 12-2004)


	028578e7.tif
	028578e8.tif
	028578e9.tif
	028578ea.tif
	028578eb.tif
	028578ec.tif
	028578ed.tif
	028578ee.tif
	028578ef.tif
	028578f0.tif
	028578f1.tif
	028578f2.tif
	028578f3.tif
	028578f4.tif
	028578fa.tif
	028578fb.tif
	028578fc.tif
	028578fd.tif
	028578fe.tif
	028578ff.tif
	02857900.tif
	02857901.tif
	02857902.tif
	02857903.tif
	02857904.tif
	02857905.tif
	02857906.tif
	02857907.tif
	02857908.tif
	02857909.tif
	0285790a.tif
	0285790b.tif
	0285790c.tif
	0285790d.tif
	0285790e.tif
	0285790f.tif
	02857910.tif
	02857911.tif
	02857912.tif
	02857913.tif
	02857914.tif
	02857915.tif
	02857916.tif
	02857917.tif
	02857918.tif
	02857919.tif
	0285791a.tif
	0285791b.tif

